SR626EE PARTS MANUAL



GENERAL INFORMATION
REPAIR PARTS

ABS - BATTERY COMPARTMENT SIDE PLASTICS (A) ...\ 2-1
ABS - BATTERY COMPARTMENT SIDE PLASTICS (B) ...\ oo 2-2
ABS - CAB ROOF PLASTICS . ...\t 2-3
ABS - DOOR SIDE PLASTICS . ... 2-4
ABS - FRONT PLASTICS ...\t 2-5
ABS - REAR PLASTICS ...t 2-6
BOOM ASSEMBLY ... 2-7
BRAKE ACCUMULATOR ASSEMBLY FR0O0 PARKING BRAKE ... ... ... o 2-8
BRAKE PEDAL KIT ASSEMBLY ... ..ot 2-9
CAB - ABS o 2-10
CAB - ANTIVIBRATION PADS ...t 2-11
CAB -DOOR ..o 2-12
CAB - HEATING AND VENTILATION ... ... 2-13
CAB - INSULATING SPONGES ... ..ot 2-14
CAB - LEVELLING DEVICE .. ... o 2-15
CAB - MECHANICAL SPRING SEAT ... 2-16
CAB -WRIST SUPPORT AND JOYSTICK . ... ..ot 2-17
DANA FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY ... ..ot 2-18
DANA REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY ... oo 2-19
EURO COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY ... ..o o 2-20
EURO COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY (A) ... ..o 2-21
EXTENSION ASSEMBLY ... 2-22
EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (A) ..o\t 2-23
EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (B) ..o\ttt 2-24
EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (C) ..ot 2-25
FH ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY ... ...t 2-26
FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY ... .ot 2-27
FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (A) ... oot 2-28
FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (B) ...ttt 2-29
FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (C) ..\t 2-30
FROO WHEEL ASSEMBLY ... ..o 2-31
FRAME AND PINS ASSEMBLY (A) ..\t 2-32
FRONT AXLE - BRAKES ... 2-33
FRONT AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE . ... o 2-34
FRONT AXLE - STEERING . ... ..ot 2-35
GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY ...\ 2-36
GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY (B) ...\ 2-37
HYDRAULICOILTANKASSEMBLY-FARESIN ... o 2-38
RADIATOR ASSEMBLY ... 2-39
REAR AXLE - DIFFERENTIAL ... ..o 2-40
REAR AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE ... ... oo 2-41



REAR AXLE - STEERING ... 2-43
STEERING COLUMN . e 2-44
TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY o 2-45
UNIVERSAL JOINT SHAF T 2-46
XTREME COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY ... .. ... ... ... . . 2-47
HYDRAULICS
CASAPPA 25CC SERVICES PUMP ASSEMBLY ... .. 3-1
COMPENSATION CYLINDER . e 3-2
DN85 DISTRIBUTER ASSEMBLY (A) ... o 3-3
DN85 DISTRIBUTER ASSEMBLY (B) ... .o 3-4
EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY ... 3-5
EXTENSION CYLINDER 3-6
FRONT AXLE BOX - SPACER ... 3-7
FRONT AXLE - CENTRAL BOX ... 3-8
HYDROGUIDE 3-9
LIFTING CYLINDER . 3-10
PILOT BLOCK ASSEMBLY ... 3-11
PILOT LINE CHARGE SYSTEM ASSEMBLY ... .. . . 3-12
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE ASSEMBLY ... . . 3-13
REAR AXLE - CENTRAL BOX . 3-14
SINGLE ACTING SHUT-OFF VALVE .. 3-15
ELECTRICAL
ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY ... 4-1
ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY (A) ... . 4-2
ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY (B) ... . 4-3
CAB - BUTTONS AND DASHBOARD (A) ... 4-4
CAB - BUTTONS AND DASHBOARD (B) ... . 4-5
CAB- ELECTRONIC ACCELERATOR PEDAL ... .. 4-6
CAB - VARIOUS COMPONENTS 4-7
CAB - WINDOWS AND WIPERS 4-8
CONTROL UNITS, DISPLAYS, BOARDS (A) ... o 4-9
CONTROL UNITS, DISPLAYS, BOARDS (B) ... ... 4-10
FROO FULL ELECTRIC AUXILIARY BATTERY ... . . 4-11
FROO FULL ELECTRIC STEERING SENSOR ASSEMBLY ... ... . ... .. i, 4-12
FROO TRACTION ENGINE WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY ... ... ... . 4-13
FUSE-HOLDER BOARD ... . e 4-14
MEGA FUSE HOLDER .. 4-15
RELAY-HOLDER BOARD ... e 4-16
SERVICES ENGINE ASSEMBLY ... o 4-17
SERVICES INVERTER ASSEMBLY . ... 4-18
SINGLE PHASE ON-BOARD CHARGER ... . .. 4-19
STEERING DISTRIBUTOR ... 4-20
TRACTION ENGINE ASSEMBLY ... . 4-21



WORK LIGHTS AND COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY ... ... ... 4-23

OPTIONS
6-WAY ELECTRICAL DIVERTER ... 5-1
AV AS KT 5-2
FARMATICS TELEMATICS . 5-3
FROO BOOM SUSPEN SION 5-4
FROO FLOATING BOOM .. 5-5
GRAMMER PNEUMATIC SEAT . 5-6
NOSE DOUBLE HYDRAULIC SOCKET .. ... e 5-7
QUEEN CAB WORKING LIGHTS ... 5-8
QUICK COUPLING .. e 5-9
TIRE ASSEMBLY FOAM FILED . ... . 5-10
CLEANEF X FAN 5-11
BOBCAT FITTING SERVICE KIT ... 5-12
ADJUSTABLE TOWING HOOK FROO .. ... e 5-13
ASSEMBLY VALVE BLOCK ACCESSRIES FROO . ... ... ... .. . . . 5-14
TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING ... ... . 5-15
LED WORK LIGHT T S .. 5-16
SR5719 AFTER MARKET OPTIONS ... . 5-17
BUCKET 1.00CU YD STAR JANUARY 2020 AND AFTER ... ... ... .. ... . ... ... ............ 5-18
QUICK COUPLER SKIDSTEER BRADCO . ... . 5-19
HYDRAULIC QUICK DISCONNECT FLATFACE SR5719 JUANUARY 2020 AND AFTER ....... 5-20
SR5719 EXTREME CARRIAGE KIT ... . 5-21

SCHEMATICS
SR5719E SR626E ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS ... .. 6-1
SR626E SR5719E HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC ... . . 6-2

MAINTENANCE

A A



SR626E PARTS MANUAL ABS - BATTERY COMPARTMENT SIDE PLASTICS (A)

REPAIR PARTS

ABS - BATTERY COMPARTMENT SIDE PLASTICS (A) Tue Mar 23 06:31:31 UTC 2021 2-1



SR626E PARTS MANUAL ABS - BATTERY COMPARTMENT SIDE PLASTICS (A)

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- FARESIN ABS - BATTERY COMPARTMENT EA
SIDE PLASTICS (A)
1730182756 ABS LOWER RIGHT 1 EA
1730182758 ABS CENTRAL DASHBOARD AND |1 EA
AIR CONDITIONING
24 122062001 SCREW SBHCS M6X20 CL10.9 6 EA
UNI 7380 GALV
25 804003106 WASHER M6 DIN9021 GALV 2 EA
26 113005000 CLIP M5 15X15 26 EA
27 235115 CLIP M5 15X20 ABS FIXING 20 EA
20 130050005 PLASTIC FLARED WASHER M5 27 EA
32 122052001 SCREW SBHCS M5X20 CL 10.9 28 EA
ISO 7380 GALV

ABS - BATTERY COMPARTMENT SIDE PLASTICS (A) Tue Mar 23 06:31:31 UTC 2021 2-1




SR626E PARTS MANUAL ABS - BATTERY COMPARTMENT SIDE PLASTICS (B)

REPAIR PARTS

ABS - BATTERY COMPARTMENT SIDE PLASTICS (B) Tue Mar 23 06:31:31 UTC 2021 2.2



SR626E PARTS MANUAL ABS - BATTERY COMPARTMENT SIDE PLASTICS (B)

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN ABS - BATTERY COMPARTMENT EA
SIDE PLASTICS (B)

6 1730182755 ABS START SELECTOR 1 EA
DASHBOARD

7 1730182769 ABS TELESCOPIC TECNORD 1 EA
JOYSTICKS

20 130050005 PLASTIC FLARED WASHER M5 27 EA

26 113005000 CLIP M5 15X15 26 EA

27 235115 CLIP M5 15X20 ABS FIXING 20 EA

32 122052001 SCREW SBHCS M5X20 CL 10.9 28 EA
ISO 7380 GALV

ABS - BATTERY COMPARTMENT SIDE PLASTICS (B) Tue Mar 23 06:31:31 UTC 2021 2.2




SR626E PARTS MANUAL

ABS - CAB ROOF PLASTICS

REPAIR PARTS

27

3272

=7 =
= 2%t
® & 32
® gt} ¢
RS

ABS - CAB ROOF PLASTICS

Tue Mar 23 06:31:32 UTC 2021

2-3



SR626E PARTS MANUAL ABS - CAB ROOF PLASTICS

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- FARESIN ABS - CAB ROOF PLASTICS EA
13 1730182765 ABS LEFT SIDE ROOF 1 EA
14 1730182764 ABS RIGHT SIDE ROOF 1 EA
20 130050005 PLASTIC FLARED WASHER M5 27 EA
26 113005000 CLIP M5 15X15 26 EA
27 235115 CLIP M5 15X20 ABS FIXING 20 EA
32 122052001 SCREW SBHCS M5X20 CL 10.9 28 EA
ISO 7380 GALV
33 1730192150 SPEAKER COVER CAB 2013 2 EA

ABS - CAB ROOF PLASTICS Tue Mar 23 06:31:32 UTC 2021 2-3



SR626E PARTS MANUAL
REPAIR PARTS

ABS - DOOR SIDE PLASTICS

15
\9] =y
‘“W”‘x,__f—- ) g
Q’ // N ,_?_/I
VL L
§ = =]
—4 — |
" =~ 1,_
| ; 4
/‘“
74
7
\ _ =
R —
&

ABS - DOOR SIDE PLASTICS

Tue Mar 23 06:31:33 UTC 2021

2-4



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

ABS - DOOR SIDE PLASTICS

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN ABS - DOOR SIDE PLASTICS EA

10 1730182760 ABS WIPER TANK LEFT SIDE 1 EA
REAR ABS

15 1730182753 ABS DOOR WITH NEW HANDLE |1 EA

20 130050005 PLASTIC FLARED WASHER M5 27 EA

21 123421600 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4.2X16 12 EA
DIN 7981 GALV

22 1730181750 MESH FOR NEW CAB 2 EA

23 T25063750 DOCUMENT-HOLDER POCKET 2 EA
SUPPORT

24 122062001 SCREW SBHCS M6X20 CL10.9 6 EA
UNI 7380 GALV

26 113005000 CLIP M5 15X15 26 EA

27 235115 CLIP M5 15X20 ABS FIXING 20 EA

32 122052001 SCREW SBHCS M5X20 CL 10.9 28 EA
ISO 7380 GALV

ABS - DOOR SIDE PLASTICS Tue Mar 23 06:31:33 UTC 2021 2-4




SR626E PARTS MANUAL ABS - FRONT PLASTICS

REPAIR PARTS

ABS - FRONT PLASTICS Tue Mar 23 06:31:33 UTC 2021 2-5



SR626E PARTS MANUAL ABS - FRONT PLASTICS

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN ABS - FRONT PLASTICS EA

1 1730182766 ABS STEERING WHEEL LOWER 1 EA
COVER

2 1730182767 ABS STEERING WHEEL UPPER 1 EA
COVER

3 1730182772 DP430 ABS DISPLAY DOME 1 EA

4 1730182768 ABS ANTI-TILT DOME 1 EA

) 1730182751 ABS FRONT DASHBOARD 1 EA

6 1730182752 ABS LOWER FRONT DASHBOARD | 1 EA

7 1730182754 ABS ELECTRICAL PANEL DOOR 1 EA

ABS - FRONT PLASTICS Tue Mar 23 06:31:33 UTC 2021 2-5




SR626E PARTS MANUAL

ABS - REAR PLASTICS

REPAIR PARTS

= f
|
|
\| ||,, 12
T
I‘T; =~ —_“: 26 20
[ [ Be, 32

ABS - REAR PLASTICS

Tue Mar 23 06:31:34 UTC 2021

2-6



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

ABS - REAR PLASTICS

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- FARESIN ABS - REAR PLASTICS EA
11 1730182762 ABS RIGHT REAR UPRIGHT 1 EA
12 1730182763 ABS LEFT REAR UPRIGHT 1 EA
19 1730182771 ABS REAR CAB 4F 1 EA
20 130050005 PLASTIC FLARED WASHER M5 27 EA
21 123421600 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4.2X16 12 EA
DIN 7981 GALV
22 1730181750 MESH FOR NEW CAB 2 EA
24 122062001 SCREW SBHCS M6X20 CL10.9 6 EA
UNI 7380 GALV
26 113005000 CLIP M5 15X15 20 EA
27 235115 CLIP M5 15X20 ABS FIXING 3 EA
32 122052001 SCREW SBHCS M5X20 CL 10.9 28 EA
ISO 7380 GALV
34 730181650 CUP HOLDER NEW CAB 2013 1 EA

ABS - REAR PLASTICS

Tue Mar 23 06:31:34 UTC 2021

2-6




SR626E PARTS MANUAL BOOM ASSEMBLY

REPAIR PARTS

BOOM ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:34 UTC 2021 2-7



SR626E PARTS MANUAL BOOM ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN BOOM ASSEMBLY EA

1 REF. TAB. 055.001.000 FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY 2015 1 EA

2 REF. TAB. 055.002.000 EXTENSION ASSEMBLY 2015 1 EA

3 REF. TAB. 055.003.000 EXTENSION CYLINDER 1 EA
Y7050A1BZ

BOOM ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:34 UTC 2021 2-7



SR626E PARTS MANUAL BRAKE ACCUMULATOR ASSEMBLY FR00 PARKING BRAKE

REPAIR PARTS

BRAKE ACCUMULATOR ASSEMBLY FR00 PARKING BRAKE Tue Mar 23 063 1 35 UTC 2021 2-8



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

BRAKE ACCUMULATOR ASSEMBLY FR00 PARKING BRAKE

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

- FARESIN BRAKE ACCUMULATOR EA
ASSEMBLY FROO PARKING
BRAKE

1 206001501 ACCUMULATOR 1.4 LT 1 EA

2 521011501 COLLAR CLAMP D115 1 EA

3 804003108 WASHER M8 DIN9021 GALV 2 EA

4 804003208 GROWER WASHER M8 DIN 127B | 2 EA
GALV

) 800108020 SCREW HHCS M8X20 CL.8.8 DIN | 2 EA
933 GALV

6 208181510 SEALING END ED 10L * M18X15 |1 EA

BRAKE ACCUMULATOR ASSEMBLY FR00 PARKING BRAKE Tue Mar 23 063 1 35 UTC 2021 2'8




SR626E PARTS MANUAL BRAKE PEDAL KIT ASSEMBLY

REPAIR PARTS

«
~

BRAKE PEDAL KIT ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:35 UTC 2021 2-9



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

BRAKE PEDAL KIT ASSEMBLY

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- FARESIN BRAKE PEDAL KIT ASSEMBLY EA

1 T12809350 SAFIM INCHING ROTARY BRAKE EA
PEDAL

2 609036350 COUPLING M-M M14X1.5 10L EA
1ISO6149

3 208141501 END COUPLING M-M 9/16 O- EA
LOK*M14X1.5 ED

4 220961001 MALE/FEMALE SWIV. COUPLING EA
9_16 ORFS HOLE M10X

) 206001001 AX.BRAKE ACCUMULATOR 1L EA
15BAR

6 208189601 STRAIGHT COUPLING M EA
M18X1.5 ED- M 9/16 ORFS

7 212101101 COUPLING 90° MG M10X1 F EA
M10X1 BSPP

8 521000402 CLAMP E/CL 4" ART.8411010 EA

205002601 PRESSURE SWITCH NC 50 EA

CALIBRATED 25BAR

10 205002001 PRESSURE SWITCH NA20 EA
CALIBRATED 10BAR

11 804003008 WASHER M8 DIN125A GALV EA

12 125083001 SCREW SHCS M8X30 CL . 8.8 EA
DIN 912 GALV

13 T25033850 INCHING PEDAL HOLE CLOSING EA
PLATE

14 804002008 HIGH SELF-LOCK. NUT M8 CL8.8 EA

DIN 982 GALV

BRAKE PEDAL KIT ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:31:35 UTC 2021

2-9




CAB - ABS

SR626E PARTS MANUAL

REPAIR PARTS

2-10

Tue Mar 23 06:31:36 UTC 2021

CAB - ABS



SR626E PARTS MANUAL CAB - ABS

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN CAB - ABS EA

1 REF. TAB. 080.000.001 FRONT ABS 1 EA

2 REF. TAB. 080.000.002 SIDE ABS (DOOR SIDE) 1 EA

3 REF. TAB. 080.000.003 SIDE ABS (ENGINE 1 EA

COMPARTMENT SIDE)

4 REF. TAB. 080.000.004 REAR ABS AND UPRIGHTS 1 EA
REF. TAB. 080.000.006 CAB ROOF ABS 1 EA
T30198550 CAB FRAME QUEEN CAB 2 1 EA

CAB - ABS Tue Mar 23 06:31:36 UTC 2021 2-10




SR626E PARTS MANUAL

CAB - ANTIVIBRATION PADS

REPAIR PARTS

CAB - ANTIVIBRATION PADS

Tue Mar 23 06:31:37 UTC 2021

u
O}
e
4_ o
5
8 ? Bk B 4
3 i ®
1 = (] 1 &
&) &
, S : S
& @ ) 2 o
[ D
} o £ 4 f
> 3
el D 1 4 ©
e |
=) )
1
(&
A
\7_"'_7’
e 8
2-11



SR626E PARTS MANUAL CAB - ANTIVIBRATION PADS

noooo noooo 00 00 UOM

- FARESIN CAB - ANTIVIBRATION PADS EA

1 522105001 ANTIVIBRATION PADS CAB 4 EA
CABMOUNT 105_50SH

2 T28063850 CAB SUPPORT WASHER 4 EA
CAB_105

T28063950 CAB SPACER WASHER CAB_105 | 4 EA

4 800220100 SCREW HHCS M20X100 CL 8.8 |4 EA
DIN931 GALV

5 804003120 WASHER M20 DIN9021 GALV |3 EA
22.0X60X4.0

6 804002020 HIGH SELF-LOCK. HEX. NUT 3 EA
M20 CL8 GALV DIN982

CAB - ANTIVIBRATION PADS Tue Mar 23 06:31:37 UTC 2021 2-11




SR626E PARTS MANUAL CAB -DOOR

REPAIR PARTS

13‘{

v, 12DV
ST

CAB -DOOR Tue Mar 23 06:31:37 UTC 2021 2-12



SR626E PARTS MANUAL CAB -DOOR
goon goon HEN 0O UoOM
- FARESIN CAB -DOOR EA
1 1730198556 CAB DOOR ASS. TLFI2016 EA
COMPLETE
2 1730182058 OPENABLE UPP. DOOR WINDOW EA
W/SERIGR. TLFI
541172301 OPENABLE GLASS HINGE EA
706172301 DOOR WINDOW HANDLE EA
541043001 BLACK PLASTIC HANDLE HINGE EA
FOR DOOR D12
6 706000101 WINDOW NYLON HANDLE EA
706011001 OVAL HANDLE DLP EA
MM176X122
8 1730182059 W.A. RELEASE CONTROL LEVER EA
W/CABLE QUEEN
9 706032001 DOOR STOP PIN EA
10 1730182054 QUEEN CAB DOOR OPENING EA
LEVER
11 730182051 LOCKING WITH LEVER EA
CAB.2013
12 521502001 DOOR STOP STRAP H50 L200 EA
13 120067001 SCREW HHCS M6X70 CL 8.8 DIN EA
931 GALV
14 101061003 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALV EA
DIN 985
15 1730182063 CYL. BUMPER RUBBER M6X18 EA
H2 0 D25 SH
16 804003006 WASHER M6 DIN125A GALV EA
CAB -DOOR Tue Mar 23 06:31:37 UTC 2021 2-12




SR626E PARTS MANUAL CAB - HEATING AND VENTILATION

REPAIR PARTS

CAB - HEATING AND VENTILATION Tue Mar 23 06:31:38 UTC 2021 2-13



SR626E PARTS MANUAL CAB - HEATING AND VENTILATION

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN CAB - HEATING AND EA
VENTILATION

1 1730187355 AIR VENT D82 P236 65718 6 EA

2 1730187356 REDUCTION D45 P129 63639 3 EA

3 1730187378 ANGLE NOZZLE 45° WEBASTO |2 EA

4 1730187357 COUPLING 90° P87 - 51890 1 EA

) T25072350 KOOL HEATER SUPPORT 1 EA
BRACKET

6 630007010 Y CONNECTOR 45X45X45 2 EA

7 345128001 KOOL HEATER 2 EHV 12V/80V |1 EA
ED6

8 240040070 AIR TOP CAB AIR FILTER 1 EA

1730187376 DIFFUSER PHOENIX D45 BLACK |1 EA

4 WAY RISCAL

10 165005101 M5 THREADED INSERT 2 EA

11 T28058750 CAB AIR FILTER CLOSURE 1 EA
GRILLE

12 111160501 TECHNOPOLYMER HANDWHEEL | 2 EA
M5X16

Not 345128002 PCK3 VENT MODULE 1 EA

Shown 4POS/TEMP 3POS

CAB - HEATING AND VENTILATION Tue Mar 23 06:31:38 UTC 2021 2-13




SR626E PARTS MANUAL CAB - INSULATING SPONGES

REPAIR PARTS

CAB - INSULATING SPONGES Tue Mar 23 06:31:38 UTC 2021 2-14



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

CAB - INSULATING SPONGES

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM
- FARESIN CAB - INSULATING SPONGES EA
1 1725023250 DIE-CUT SPONGE CAB 1 1 EA
TLFI2016
2 1725026250 DIE-CUT SPONGE CAB 2 TLFI 1 EA
2016
3 T25027550 DIE-CUT SPONGE CAB 3 1 EA
TLFI2016
4 T25027650 DIE-CUT SPONGE CAB 4 1 EA
TLFI2016
T60068053 CAB SIDE SPONGE 1 EA
T60068052 CAB FRONT SPONGE 1 EA
7 760068051 CAB REAR SPONGE 1 EA
CAB - INSULATING SPONGES Tue Mar 23 06:31:39 UTC 2021 2-14




SR626E PARTS MANUAL

CAB - LEVELLING DEVICE

REPAIR PARTS

CAB - LEVELLING DEVICE

Tue Mar 23 06:31:39 UTC 2021

2-15



SR626E PARTS MANUAL CAB - LEVELLING DEVICE

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- FARESIN CAB - LEVELLING DEVICE EA
1 1730180660 SPIRIT LEVEL CONNECTING 1 EA
PLATE
905161101 LEVELLING DEVICE 1 EA
165004101 M4 THREADED INSERT 3 EA
1730180680 COMPR. SPRING GEXT6 GINT4.6 | 3 EA
H18 THO.7
) 800504030 SCREW SHCS M4X30 CL 8.8 DIN | 3 EA
912 GALV

CAB - LEVELLING DEVICE Tue Mar 23 06:31:39 UTC 2021 2-15




CAB - MECHANICAL SPRING SEAT

SR626E PARTS MANUAL

REPAIR PARTS

2-16

Tue Mar 23 06:31:40 UTC 2021

CAB - MECHANICAL SPRING SEAT



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

CAB - MECHANICAL SPRING SEAT

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN CAB - MECHANICAL SPRING EA
SEAT

1 707301702 SEAT W/MECHENICAL EA
SUSPENION

2 T25026350 SEAT SPACER EA

3 120087001 SCREW HHCS M8X70 CL 8.8 DIN EA
933 GALV

4 804003008 WASHER M8 DIN125A GALV EA

800108030 SCREW HHCS M8X30 CL 8.8 DIN EA

933 GALV

6 804003008 WASHER M8 DIN125A GALV EA

1730198553 SEAT SUPPORT PLATE TLFI2016 EA

8 1730198554 SEAT SUPPORT FRAME PLATE EA
TLFI2016

9 1730198552 AIR FILTER CLOSURE PLATE EA
TFLI2016

10A 707000654 HEADREST NO LOGO EA

10B 707000655 HEADREST WITH FARESIN LOGO EA

CAB - MECHANICAL SPRING SEAT Tue Mar 23 06:31:40 UTC 2021 2-16




SR626E PARTS MANUAL

CAB -WRIST SUPPORT AND JOYSTICK

REPAIR PARTS

T
0
F

-13

Qe
(§:8]

gt

(8]

CAB -WRIST SUPPORT AND JOYSTICK

Tue Mar 23 06:31:40 UTC 2021

2-17



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

CAB -WRIST SUPPORT AND JOYSTICK

HRERERN HRERERN 0 0O UOM
- FARESIN CAB -WRIST SUPPORT AND EA
JOYSTICK
1 T25061850 TECNORD JOYSTICK CAP 1 EA
COUPLING PLATE

2 100040401 HEX NUT M4 CL8 DIN 934 GALV EA

3 801704016 SCREW FHSCS M4X16 CL 10.9 EA
DIN 7991 GALV

4A T25062250 JOYSTICK PLASTIC WRIST 1 EA
SUPPORT (WITH FARESIN LOGO)

4B T25062260 JOYSTICK PLASTIC WRIST 1 EA
SUPPORT (WITH SNORKEL
LOGO)

5 T25061750 TECNORD JOYSTICK WRIST 1 EA
SUPPORT PLATE

6 MEQ9523B44 JOYSTICK 1 EA

7 400190601 TECNORD NEOPRENE CAP 1 EA

8 T25031550 CAP SUPPORT 1 EA

9 T25031650 CAP COUPLING 1 EA

10 T24018750 PROFILE JOYSTICK ROD AC 1 EA
M10

11 100121001 HEX NUT MEDIUM M12 DIN 1 EA
934

12 804001610 NUT M10 CL 8.8 DIN 934 GALV |1 EA

13 130050001 WASHER M5 DIN 125A GALV 6 EA
5.3X10X1

14 122052001 SCREW SBHCS M5X20 CL 10.9 4 EA
1ISO 7380 GALV

15 804002005 HIGH SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 4 EA
CL8.8 GALV DIN 982

16 122051001 SCREW SBHCS M5X10 CL 10.9 2 EA
ISO 7380 GALV

CAB -WRIST SUPPORT AND JOYSTICK Tue Mar 23 06:31:40 UTC 2021 2-17




DANA FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY

SR626E PARTS MANUAL

REPAIR PARTS

2-18

Tue Mar 23 06:31:41 UTC 2021

DANA FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY



SR626E PARTS MANUAL DANA FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
- FARESIN DANA FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY EA
1 610211006 FROO ELECTRIC DANA FRONT 1 EA
AXLE
2 609036350 COUPLING M-M M14X1.5 10L 2 EA
1ISO6149
3 210121800 STRAIGHT COUPLING M-M 2 EA
M18X1.5_L12 ED
4 T24000155 RIGHT AXLE CONNECTING 2 EA
PLATE
804003020 WASHER M20 DIN 125B GALV 8 EA
800220200 SCREW HHCS M20X200CL 88 |4 EA
DIN 931 GALV
7 804002020 HIGH SELF-LOCK. HEX. NUT 4 EA
M20 CL8 GALV DIN982
8 804801802 GREASE NIPPLE 1/8" G 90° 2 EA

DANA FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:41 UTC 2021 2-18



SR626E PARTS MANUAL DANA REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

REPAIR PARTS

DANA REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:42 UTC 2021 2-19



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

DANA REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

Dooo Dooo 00 00 UOM
: FARESIN DANA REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY EA
1 610211007 FROO ELECTRIC DANA REAR EA
AXLE
2 210121800 STRAIGHT COUPLING M-M EA
M18X1.5 L12 ED
3 212181840 EXTENSION M GAS-F GAS 1/8" * EA
1/8" H=4
4 804801802 GREASE NIPPLE 1/8" G 90° EA
804003020 WASHER M20 DIN 1258 GALV EA
6 802220120 SCREW HHCS M20X120 CL 10.9 EA
DIN 931 GALV
ME09845970 LOAD CELL VISHAY EA
8 125104002 SCREW SHCS M10X40 CL 12.9 EA
DIN 912 GEO321
DANA REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:42 UTC 2021 2-19




SR626E PARTS MANUAL EURO COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY

REPAIR PARTS

AE

10

EURO COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:42 UTC 2021 2-20



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

EURO COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- FARESIN EURO COUPLING ACCESSORY EA
HOLDER ASSEMBLY

1 T25060950 ACCESSORY HOLDER WITH 1 EA
EURO COUPLING FROO

2 T28054250 PIN @30/820 L140 2 EA

3 T25048250 PIN @60 L210 W/HOLE @13 1 EA

4 1724011250 PIN @60 L161 W/HOLE @13 2 EA

) 804003012 WASHER M12 DIN 125A GALV 6 EA

6 120121101 SCREW HHCS M12X110CL 88 |3 EA
DIN 931 GALV

7 804002012 HIGH SELF-LOCKING HEX. NUT |3 EA
M12 CL8.8 DIN982 GALV

8 804003010 WASHER M10 DIN 125A GALV 4 EA

800110035 SCREW HHCS M10X35 CL 8.8 EA

DIN 933 GALV

10 101101001 LOW SELF-LOCK. HEX. NUT M10 | 2 EA
CL8 GALV DIN 985

11 132060601 SET SCREW M6 L6 TAPERED 2 EA
END DIN 914

12 804801800 GREASE NIPPLE G1/8" DIN 2 EA
71412 GALV

13 308417550 COUPLING M-M 3/8"-L 10 2 EA

14 T12507750 EURO QUICK UNCLUPLING 1 EA

CYLINDER

EURO COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:31:42 UTC 2021

2-20




SR626E PARTS MANUAL EURO COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY (A)

REPAIR PARTS

EURO COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY (A) Tue Mar 23 063 1 43 UTC 2021 221



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

EURO COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY (A)

gogg gogg g HEN UOM
- FARESIN EURO COUPLING ACCESSORY EA
HOLDER ASSEMBLY (A)
1 TA2807011 MANUAL 6-WAY DIVERTERKIT |1 EA
T25026350 SEAT SPACER EA
3 101101001 LOW SELF-LOCK. HEX. NUT M10 | 2 EA
CL8 GALV DIN 985
4 125108001 SCREW SHCS M10X80 CL 8.8 2 EA
UNI 5931
130100001 FLAT WASHER M10 GALV EA
6 212050502 NIPPLES GAS - GAS 1/2" * 1/2" 2 EA
214001205 QUICK FITTING F EA
PRESS.VALV.1/2"XSE
8 226061201 1/2 COUPLINGS 6-WAY 1 EA
DIVERTER
9 308528150 COUPLING M-M 15L * 1/2 GAS 2 EA
*K*
10 414026150 GAS BONDED WASHER 1/2" K 4 EA
11 612041200 COUPLING M-M 1/2"-L12ED |2 EA
12 701001201 RAPID COUPLING RUBBER CAP 2 EA
13 214001210 PROTECTIVE HOOD IN RED PVC |1 EA
F/ MALE FITTING
EURO COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY (A) Tue Mar 23 063143 UTC 2021 2_21




SR626E PARTS MANUAL EXTENSION ASSEMBLY

REPAIR PARTS

ALt s 22 s

VAL
)

.//‘///7////

2-22

EXTENSION ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:43 UTC 2021



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

EXTENSION ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN EXTENSION ASSEMBLY EA

1 T24016850 EXTENSION WITH NOSE 6.25 1 EA
2015

2 120102501 SCREW HHCS M10X25 CL 8.8 2 EA
DIN933 GALV

3 804003210 GROWER WASHER M10 DIN 2 EA
127B GALV

4 130100001 FLAT WASHER M10 GALV 2 EA

) T24017350 PIN BLOCK DISC 6.25 2 EA

6 T24017250 EXTENSION CYLINDER PIN6.25 |1 EA

7 214001210 PROTECTIVE HOOD IN RED PVC |1 EA
F/ MALE FITTING

8 214001208 MALE QUICK FITTING 1/2" 1 EA
BULKHEAD 15L

9 701001201 RAPID COUPLING RUBBER CAP 1 EA

10 214001205 QUICK FITTING F 1 EA
PRESS.VALV.1/2"XSE

11 800108030 SCREW HHCS M8X30 CL 8.8 DIN | 2 EA
933 GALV

12 804003008 WASHER M8 DIN125A GALV 17 EA

13 T26000150 FROO/01 FRONT QUICK 1 EA
COUPLING SUPP. BRACKET

14 214001209 NUT BH M22X1.5 CH30 TH7 1 EA

15 609077850 INTERMEDIATE BODY EO 15L 2 EA
M22X1.5

16 150380301 EXT SEEG RING M38 DIN 471 2 EA

17 308528150 COUPLING M-M 15L * 1/2 GAS 1 EA
*K*

18 120121101 SCREW HHCS M12X110CL 88 |1 EA
DIN 931 GALV

19 804003012 WASHER M12 DIN 125A GALV 2 EA

20 804002012 HIGH SELF-LOCKING HEX. NUT |1 EA
M12 CL8.8 DIN982 GALV

21 T24015550 PIN @60 L320 W/HOLE @13.5 1 EA

EXTENSION ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:31:43 UTC 2021

2-22




SR626E PARTS MANUAL

EXTENSION ASSEMBLY

oo oo 0o 0O UuoM

22 804002008 HIGH SELF-LOCK. NUT M8 CL8.8 EA
DIN 982 GALV

23 1725047350 SLEWING CYL. VALVE CLOSURE EA
6.25

24 800108016 SCREW HHCS M8X16 CL 8.8 DIN EA
933 GALV

25 165008201 M8 THREADED INSERT EA

26 120201001 SCREW HHCS M20 X 100 UNI EA
5739

27 T24014250 BMX "BRONZE" BUSH EA
@65X60X40

28 140100101 GREASE NIPPLE M10X1.5 UNI EA
7663

29A TA2406002 TILTING CYLINDER FROO EA

Not REF (IF FH ACCESSORY HOLDER) EA

Shown

29B T12508650 FROO PA XTREME SLEWING EA
CYLINDER

Not REF (IF XTREME ACCESSORY EA

Shown HOLDER)

30 TI12508651 GLYCODUR HONEYCOMBED EA
BUSH @ 65 -60 X50

31 T12508652 SEALS KIT EA

32 TI12508653 GLYCODUR HONEYCOMBED EA
BUSH @ 65 -60 X40

33 308528150 COUPLING M-M 15L * 1/2 GAS EA
*K'k

34 140060101 GREASE NIPPLE M6 EA

35 120087001 SCREW HHCS M8X70 CL 8.8 DIN EA
933 GALV

36 520181803 DOUBLE PIPE-HOLDER COLLAR EA
COVER PLATE D18

37 520181802 D18 DOUBLE SERIES COLLAR EA
PAIR

38 520181801 DOUBLE PIPE-HOLDER COLLAR EA

BASE PLATE D18

EXTENSION ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:31:43 UTC 2021

2-22




SR626E PARTS MANUAL

EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (A)

REPAIR PARTS

EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (A)

Tue Mar 23 06:31:44 UTC 2021

2-23



SR626E PARTS MANUAL EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (A)

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (A) EA

1 T30073850 RUNNER TH.15 MM WITH 4 EA
THREADED INSERT

2 804003212 GROWER WASHER M12 DIN 12 EA
127B GALV

3 122122001 SCREW SBHCS M12X20 CL 109 |8 EA
ISO 7380 GALV

4 122123001 SCREW SBHCS M12X30 CL 109 |4 EA
ISO 7380 GALV

EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (A) Tue Mar 23 06:31:44 UTC 2021 2-23



SR626E PARTS MANUAL EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (B)

REPAIR PARTS

EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (B) Tue Mar 23 06:31:44 UTC 2021 2-24



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (B)

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (B) EA

1 122123501 SCREW SBHCS M12X35 CL 109 |2 EA
UNI 7380 GALV

2 804003212 GROWER WASHER M12 DIN 14 EA
127B GALV

3 T30073650 RUNNER TH. 40MM THREADED |1 EA
INSERT

EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (B)

Tue Mar 23 06:31:44 UTC 2021

2-24




SR626E PARTS MANUAL EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (C)

REPAIR PARTS

EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (C) Tue Mar 23 06:31:45 UTC 2021 2-25



SR626E PARTS MANUAL EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (C)

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- FARESIN EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (C) EA

1 120083001 SCREW HHCS M8X30 CL 8.8 6 EA
GALV DIN 931

804003008 WASHER M8 DIN125A GALV 17 EA

3 T28054350 EXTENSION CYLINDER 2 EA
RETAINING PLATE

4 T25055650 EXTENSION CYLINDER 2 EA
RETAINING BRACKET 6.25

) 800508040 SCREW SHCS M8X40 CL 8.8 DIN | 4 EA
912 GALV

6 520181802 D18 DOUBLE SERIES COLLAR 8 EA
PAIR

7 520181803 DOUBLE PIPE-HOLDER COLLAR |4 EA
COVER PLATE D18

8 800108040 SCREW HHCS M8X40 CL 8.8 DIN | 2 EA
933 GALV

EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (C) Tue Mar 23 06:31:45 UTC 2021 2-25




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FH ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY

REPAIR PARTS

~o

FH ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:46 UTC 2021 2-26



SR626E PARTS MANUAL FH ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN FH ACCESSORY HOLDER EA
ASSEMBLY

1 T25067050 FROO FH COUPLING ACCESSORY | 1 EA
HOLDER

2 T25067150 PIN @60 L155 W/HOLE @13 1 EA

3 T25067250 PIN @60 L177 W/HOLE @13 2 EA

4 804003012 WASHER M12 DIN 125A GALV 7 EA

) 804002012 HIGH SELF-LOCKING HEX. NUT |4 EA
M12 CL8.8 DIN982 GALV

6 804801800 GREASE NIPPLE G1/8" DIN 2 EA
71412 GALV

1730025650 PIN @40 L235 WITH POD 2 EA

8 120121101 SCREW HHCS M12X110CL 88 |3 EA

DIN 931 GALV

FH ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:46 UTC 2021 2-26




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY

REPAIR PARTS

FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:46 UTC 2021 2-27



SR626E PARTS MANUAL FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY
goon goon HRN HEN UuoM

= FARESIN FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY EA

1 T24016750 FIXED BOOM 6.25 2015 1 EA

2 140100101 GREASE NIPPLE M10X1.5 UNI 1 EA
7663

3 1728020750 BMX "BRONZE" BUSH 3 EA
265Xe60X50

T24009150 SPACER BUSH L43 2 EA
T24016250 SPACER BUSH IN NYLON 6 EA

@40060L10

6 T24002350 PIN @40 L316 W/HOLE @11 1 EA

7 120101001 SCREW HHCS M10X100CL 88 |1 EA
DIN 933 GALV

8 804002010 HIGH SELF LOCK. HEXAGONAL 1 EA
NUT M10 CL8 GALV DIN 982

9 804003010 WASHER M10 DIN 125A GALV 2 EA

10 1728042150 PIN @40 L217 W/HOLE @13 1 EA

11 804003012 WASHER M12 DIN 125A GALV 4 EA

12 120129001 SCREW HHCS M12X90 CL 8.8 1 EA
DIN 933 GALV

13 804002012 HIGH SELF-LOCKING HEX. NUT |2 EA
M12 CL8.8 DIN982 GALV

14 120121301 SCREW HHCS M12X140CL 88 |1 EA
DIN 933 GALV

15 T24003050 PIN @60 L220 W/HOLE @13 EA

16 1728029850 NYLON RING TH. 10MM 2 EA
PEXT80QDINT61

17 TA2506043 BOOM INCLINATION INDICATOR | 1 EA

18 T25054950 MAIN BODY 1 EA

19 T25055050 LATERAL BODY 1 EA

20 T25055150 HAND 1 EA

21 122063001 SCREW SBHCS M6X30 CL 10.9 1 EA
ISO 7380 GALV

22 804003106 WASHER M6 DIN9021 GALV 3 EA

23 101061002 HEX NUT M6 CL8 DIN 934 GALV EA

FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:31:46 UTC 2021

2-27




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY
ooof ooonO OO oo UoOM
24 122061601 SCREW SBHCS M6X16 CL 10.9 3 EA

UNI 7380 GALV
25 804002006 HIGH SELF-LOCK. HEX. NUT M6 | 2 EA
CL8 GALV DIN982
26 720000177 UPPER DECALS 1 EA
Not 720000178 SIDE DECALS 1 EA

Shown

28 800208050 SCREW HHCS M8X50 CL8.8 1 EA
DIN931 GALV

29 520161602 RESIN COLLAR @16 14 EA

30 520161601 COLLAR CONNECTING PLATE 1 EA
FOR WELDING
FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:46 UTC 2021 2-27




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (A)

REPAIR PARTS

FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (A) Tue Mar 23 06:31:47 UTC 2021 2-28



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (A)

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (A) EA

1 122122001 SCREW SBHCS M12X20 CL 109 |12 EA
ISO 7380 GALV

2 804003212 GROWER WASHER M12 DIN 16 EA
127B GALV

T25063550 RUNNER SHIM 0.5 MM 60 X 150 | 2 EA

4 T30073750 RUNNER TH.20 WITH METAL 2 EA
INSERTS

) T30073650 RUNNER TH. 40MM THREADED |2 EA
INSERT

6 122123501 SCREW SBHCS M12X35 CL 109 |4 EA

UNI 7380 GALV

FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (A)

Tue Mar 23 06:31:47 UTC 2021

2-28




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (B)

REPAIR PARTS

FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (B) Tue Mar 23 06:31:47 UTC 2021 2-29



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (B)

goon goon HEN 0o UOM
- FARESIN FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (B) EA
1 122122001 SCREW SBHCS M12X20 CL 109 |12 EA
ISO 7380 GALV
2 804003212 GROWER WASHER M12 DIN 16 EA
127B GALV
3 T30073850 RUNNER TH.15 MM WITH 4 EA

THREADED INSERT

FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (B)

Tue Mar 23 06:31:47 UTC 2021

2-29




SR626E PARTS MANUAL

FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (C)

REPAIR PARTS

ji50]]

L

FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (C)

Tue Mar 23 06:31:48 UTC 2021

2-30



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (C)

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (C) EA

1 T12506750 RIGID PIPE 4 EXTERNAL BOOM |1 EA
FRO0O0625

2 T12506650 RIGID PIPE 3 EXTERNAL BOOM |1 EA
FRO00625

3 T12506550 RIGID PIPE 2 EXTERNAL BOOM |1 EA
FRO00625

4 T12506450 RIGID PIPE 1 EXTERNAL BOOM |1 EA
FRO0O0625

) T25054850 BOOM RIGID PIPE SUPP. PLATE |1 EA
6.25

6 122084001 SCREW SBHCS M8X40 CL 10.9 2 EA
ISO 7380 GALV

7 1725054750 BOOM RIGID PIPE SUPP. 1 EA
BRACKET 6.25

8 120083501 SCREW HHCS M8X35 CL 8.8 DIN | 6 EA
931 GALV

9 520161603 COLLAR FIXING PLATE 6 EA

10 520161602 RESIN COLLAR @16 14 EA

11 T25061550 STAUFF SUPPORT PLATE 6 EA

FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (C)

Tue Mar 23 06:31:48 UTC 2021

2-30




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FR0OO WHEEL ASSEMBLY

REPAIR PARTS

FR00 WHEEL ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:48 UTC 2021 2-31



SR626E PARTS MANUAL FR0OO WHEEL ASSEMBLY

ooof ooof o0 og UoOM

- FARESIN FROO WHEEL ASSEMBLY EA

1 510161006 LEFT WHEEL 12-16.5 NHS 2 EA
CAMSO SKS532

2 510162006 RIGHT WHEEL 12-16.5 NHS 2 EA
CAMSO SKS532

1 510181103 COMPLETE LEFT WHEEL 12.5- 2 EA
18TL MPT-01 - OPTIONAL

2 510182103 COMPLETE RIGHT WHEEL 125- |2 EA
18TL MPT-01 - OPTIONAL

1 510161007 LEFT WHEEL 12-16.5 NHS 2 EA
CAMSO SKS532 - WHITE RIM

Not REF OPTIONAL EA

Shown

2 510162007 RIGHT WHEEL 12-16.5 NHS 2 EA
CAMSO SKS532 - WHITE RIM

Not REF OPTIONAL EA

Shown

1 510195101 LEFT WHEEL 435/50 R19.5 - 2 EA
OPTIONAL

2 510195201 RIGHT WHEEL 435/50 R19.5 - 2 EA
OPTIONAL

FROO WHEEL ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:48 UTC 2021 2-31



SR626E PARTS MANUAL FRAME AND PINS ASSEMBLY (A)

REPAIR PARTS

FRAME AND PINS ASSEMBLY (A) Tue Mar 23 06:31:49 UTC 2021 2-32



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

FRAME AND PINS ASSEMBLY (A)

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN FRAME AND PINS ASSEMBLY (A) EA

1 T25052750 FROO FULL ELECTRIC FRAME 1 EA

2 T24002250 PIN @40 L245 W/HOLE @13 1 EA

3 T24002750 PIN @60 L260 W/HOLE @13 1 EA

4 T24017050 PIN @60 L824 W/THROUGH- 1 EA
HOLE @13

804003012 WASHER M12 DIN 125A GALV EA
804002012 HIGH SELF-LOCKING HEX. NUT EA

M12 CL8.8 DIN982 GALV

7 800212120 SCREW HHCS M12X120CL 88 |2 EA
DIN 931 GALV

8 800112100 SCREW HHCS M12X100CL 88 |1 EA
DIN 933 GALV

9 804003010 WASHER M10 DIN 125A GALV EA

10 804001610 NUT M10 CL 8.8 DIN 934 GALV |2 EA

11 522402001 VIBRATION DAMPER @40X20 - EA
M10X25

12 655325001 U GRILL WITH SCREW PIN 3.25 |1 EA
T

13 208001501 THROUGH BULKHEAD GLAND 4 EA
FITTING L15

14 208150001 T BODY EO - F.O.-M-M - 15L 2 EA

FRAME AND PINS ASSEMBLY (A)

Tue Mar 23 06:31:49 UTC 2021

2-32




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE - BRAKES

REPAIR PARTS

Optional Brakes

FRONT AXLE - BRAKES Tue Mar 23 06:31:50 UTC 2021 2-33



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

FRONT AXLE - BRAKES

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
- FARESIN FRONT AXLE - BRAKES EA
1 61002115P BUSH 1 EA
2 41410217Y BALL 2 EA
3 610021157 SPRING 1 EA
4 61002115Q SPACER 1 EA
) 61002115Y SAFETY RING 2 EA
6 61021106N SHIM KIT 1 EA
7 610021168 INTERMEDIATE BRAKE DISC 1 EA
8 610211060 ELASTIC PIN 2 EA
9 61021106P O-RING 1 EA
11 61002115T PISTON 1 EA
12 610060386 FERRULE 1 EA
13 610060385 SPRING 2 EA
14 610223096 SEALING RING 1 EA
15 61021106Q PISTON 1 EA
16 61021106R STEERING BRIDGE BODY 1 EA
17 610211065 PIN 3 EA
18 610060387 SCREW 2 EA
19 61021106T CAP 1 EA
20 610701401 BLEED SCREW 2 EA
21 610701501 CAP 2 EA
22 610060380 O-RING 3 EA
23 61021205S CAP 2 EA
24 61021106U WASHER 1 EA
25 61002115N BRAKE DISC 6 EA
26 61021106V INTERMEDIATE BRAKE DISC 6 EA
27 414102155 MAGNETIC CAP 1 EA
28 61021106W STEERING BRIDGE BODY 1 EA
29 61021106X CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW 2 EA

FRONT AXLE - BRAKES

Tue Mar 23 06:31:50 UTC 2021

2-33




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE - BRAKES

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
30 61021106Y CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW 3 EA
31 610060388 O-RING 2 EA
32 610060389 O-RING 2 EA
33 610060389 O-RING 1 EA
34 610060383 O-RING 1 EA
35 610021174 PLUG 1 EA
36 41410219V CLOSING SCREW 2 EA

FRONT AXLE - BRAKES Tue Mar 23 06:31:50 UTC 2021 2-33




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE

REPAIR PARTS

19

Right

um

@Kit = 5+19 |
Kil R, OPTIONAL

(52)Kit=17+18 (48Kt = 32+33+34+38
49)Kit = 26+27+28
Kit= 33+34 ’53|55| 59|60|61 ‘62| 53| 68[69| m] 71| OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL

FRONT AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE Tue Mar 23 06:31:51 UTC 2021 2-34



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

FRONT AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
- FARESIN FRONT AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE EA
1 610021187 O-RING 2 EA
2 610211084 CAP 1 EA
3 610211085 SCREW 14 EA
4 61021106L BOOM 1 EA
) 621060001 BUSHING 2 EA
6 621060101 SEALING RING 2 EA
7 610211086 UNIVERSAL JOINT 2 EA
8 610211087 JOINT PIN 2 EA
9 610021301 GREASE NIPPLE 4 EA
10 610701501 CAP 4 EA
11 414102182 SCREW 12 EA
13 610601901 SEALING RING 2 EA
14 610211088 BUSH 2 EA
15 610211089 JOINT 2 EA
16 610211090 JOINT PIN 2 EA
17 41410216G NUT 4 EA
18 41410216F SCREW 4 EA
21 610211091 BUSH 2 EA
22 610211092 SEALING RING 2 EA
23 610607407 COLUMN 16 EA
24 610021197 SPHERICAL NUT 16 EA
25 610051178 O-RING 2 EA
26 610063193 SAFETY RING 2 EA
27 610600504 TOOTHED CROWN 2 EA
28 610212071 CROWN SUPPORT 2 EA
29 41410215R SAFETY SHEET METAL 2 EA
30 610211093 NUT 2 EA
31 610211094 SCREW 2 EA

FRONT AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE

Tue Mar 23 06:31:51 UTC 2021

2-34




SR626E PARTS MANUAL

FRONT AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
32 61002115A SAFETY RING 6 EA
33 61021105Y PLANET WHEEL 6 EA
34 61021105X BALL BEARING 6 EA
35 61021105W SEALING RING 2 EA
36 41412155 MAGNETIC CAP 2 EA
37 610060442 CONICAL HEAD SCREW 4 EA
38 61002115D PLANET WHEEL SUPPORT 2 EA
39 61021105V BALL BEARING 2 EA
40 610002165 NUT 16 EA
41 61021105V STUD 16 EA
42 41410215J BALL BEARING 4 EA
43 61021105T WHEEL HUB 2 EA
44 61021105S SAFETY RING 2 EA
45 61021105R O-RING 2 EA
46 61021105Q SAFETY RING 2 EA
47 61021105P BOOM 1 EA
48 610211050 PLANET WHEEL SUPPORT KIT 2 EA
49 610212077 CROWN SUPPORT KIT 2 EA
50 61021105N PLANET WHEEL KIT 6 EA
51 61021105M JOINT BOX 1 EA
52 610671101 STEERING STOP SCREW KIT 4 EA
53 61022305S CLOSING SCREW 1 EA
54 61021105L JOINT BOX 1 EA
56 610212079 STUD 8 EA
58 61021105K NUT 8 EA
63 61021106M HEX HEAD SCREW 14 EA
66 61021105J JOINTED SPIDER 2 EA
67 61021105l MAIN BODY EA
69 61021105H DUST PROTECTION RING 2 EA

FRONT AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE

Tue Mar 23 06:31:51 UTC 2021

2-34




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE

goog goog gg g UuoM

70 61021105G SPRING 4 EA

FRONT AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE Tue Mar 23 06:31:51 UTC 2021 2-34




SR626E PARTS MANUAL

FRONT AXLE - STEERING

REPAIR PARTS

16

OPTIONAL

FRONT AXLE - STEERING

Tue Mar 23 06:31:51 UTC 2021

2-35



SR626E PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE - STEERING

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- FARESIN FRONT AXLE - STEERING EA
1 61021105F CYLINDER 1 EA
3 61021105E ARTICULATED AXIAL ROD 2 EA
4 61002116G SCREW 4 EA
7 61021105D SPACER 1 EA
10 61021105C SEAL KIT 1 EA
11 61021206U OPTICAL SENSOR 1 EA
12 61021105B JOINT 90 1 EA
13 61021105A AXIAL JOINT 1 EA
14 610211099 CAP AND STOP RING KIT 1 EA
15 610211098 CAP AND STOP RING KIT 1 EA

FRONT AXLE - STEERING Tue Mar 23 06:31:51 UTC 2021 2-35




SR626E PARTS MANUAL GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY

REPAIR PARTS

GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:52 UTC 2021 2-36



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- FARESIN GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY EA

1 541102004 PLASTIC CLUTCH HINGE 2 EA

2 T25071650 FROO BATTERY SOCKET COVER |1 EA

3 T25071750 FROO BATTERY COMPARTMENT |1 EA
SIDE CLOSING PLATE

4 T25071550 ONBOARD CHARGING SOCKET 1 EA
SUPPORT PLATE

) 52303109 MAGNETIC STOP PUSH 2 EA
CLOSURE

6 T25070050 ENGINE COMPARTMENT 1 EA
CLOSING PLATE

T25063450 FROO MUD STOP PLATE 1 EA

8 ME12362262 LEVER LIMIT SWITCH AND 1 EA
METAL WASHER

9 T25062750 FROO FULL HOOD SENSOR 1 EA
SUPPORT BRACKET

10 T25059950 FROO HOOD GAS SPRING 1 EA
SUPPORT BRACKET

11 710062556 HOOD GAS SPRING 1 EA

12 706021050 HOOD CLOSURE WITH KEY 1 EA

13 706021051 HOOD CLOSURE OPENING CAM |1 EA

14 T25064950 FROO SOUTHCO HOOD CLOSING |1 EA
TIE ROD

15 122062001 SCREW SBHCS M6X20 CL10.9 2 EA
UNI 7380 GALV

16 804003006 WASHER M6 DIN125A GALV 8 EA

17 804002006 HIGH SELF-LOCK. HEX. NUT M6 | 6 EA
CL8 GALV DIN982

18 523403107 RIGHT-TURNING 1 STAGE 1 EA
ROTARY CLOSURE

19 T25070350 FROO HOOD SIMPLIFIED 1 EA
CLOSING BRACKET

20 414018750 FURGOCAR HINGE COD 1020 2 EA

21A 710062505 FROO WHITE ABS ENGINE HOOD | 1 EA

GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:31:52 UTC 2021

2-36




SR626E PARTS MANUAL GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY

goog goog gg g UuoM

21B 710062506 FROO FULL ELE ORANGE ABS 1 EA
ENGINE HOOD

GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:52 UTC 2021 2-36




SR626E PARTS MANUAL GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY (B)

REPAIR PARTS

PRRLL. WY ) WP, Vg, Ul W e——

GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY (B) Tue Mar 23 06:31:53 UTC 2021 2-37



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY (B)

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY EA
(B)

1 T25059750 FROO QUEEN CAB SIDE PLATE EA

T25059550 FROO CENTRAL CLOSING PLATE EA

3 T25069950 FROO INT. CLOSING PLATE SUPP. EA
ELLE

4 T25060550 FROO CENTRAL CLOSING EA
RUBBER SHEET

) T25059850 FROO CENTRAL RUBBER EA
CLOSURE MATCHING PART

6 T25059050 FROO UNIVERSAL JOINT EA
COVERING PLATE

7 T25058250 FROO FRAME BATTERY POLE EA
COVERING PLATE

8 T25058150 FROO FRAME BATTERY EA
COVERING PLATE

9 T25069650 FROO FRAME INT. RECESS EA
CLOSING PLATE

10 125072250 PILOT LINE CHARGE SYSTEM EA
SUPPORT BRACKET

11 T25070450 FROO FRAME REAR CLOSING EA
PLATE

12 T25008550 4F CAB UREA TANK RECESS EA
CLOSING PLATE

13 1725028850 4F CAB FRONT GUARD EA

GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY (B)

Tue Mar 23 06:31:53 UTC 2021

2-37




SR626E PARTS MANUAL HYDRAULICOILTANKASSEMBLY-FARESIN

REPAIR PARTS

27

HYDRAULICOILTANKASSEMBLY-FARESIN Tue Mar 23 06:31:53 UTC 2021 2.38



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

HYDRAULICOILTANKASSEMBLY-FARESIN

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN HYDRAULIC OIL TANK EA
ASSEMBLY

1 230012002 OIL TANK IN PLASTIC 70L 1 EA

2 1728062450 DONALDSON OIL FILTER 1 EA
FLANGE FIS200

3 212112350 STRAIGHT COUPLING M-M 1 EA
1'1/2G _ L35

4 125062001 SCREW SHCS M6X20 CL 8.8 DIN | 12 EA
912 GALV

804003010 WASHER M10 DIN 125A GALV EA
804003210 GROWER WASHER M10 DIN EA

127B GALV

7 125111030 SCREW SHCS M10X30 CL 8.8 2 EA
DIN 912 GALV

8 T28023750 RING NUT G1"1/2 SLEEVE 1 EA
BLOCK

9 T28023850 HOSE CONNECTOR FOR TANK IN | 1 EA
PLASTIC

10 218353566 O-RING NBR70 S=3.53MM 2 EA
@INT=56.6MM

11 308539100 IKRON 1-1/2" HF410 OIL FILTER | 1 EA

12 T25059150 FROO OIL TANK SUPPORT PLATE | 1 EA

13 804003008 WASHER M8 DIN125A GALV 4 EA

14 804003208 GROWER WASHER M8 DIN 127B | 4 EA
GALV

15 800108016 SCREW HHCS M8X16 CL 8.8 DIN | 4 EA
933 GALV

16 800110040 SCREW HHCS M10X40 CL 8.8 2 EA
DIN 933 GALV

17 101101001 LOW SELF-LOCK. HEX. NUT M10 | 2 EA
CL8 GALV DIN 985

18 414026150 GAS BONDED WASHER 1/2" K EA

19 212000501 GAS MALE CAP 1/2" FLARED 2 EA
60°

20 308539160 OIL FILTER DONALDSON FIS200 |1 EA

HYDRAULICOILTANKASSEMBLY-FARESIN

Tue Mar 23 06:31:53 UTC 2021

2-38




SR626E PARTS MANUAL HYDRAULICOILTANKASSEMBLY-FARESIN

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

21 308539161 DONALDSON OIL FILTER 1 EA
CARTRIDGE FIS200

22 308539162 OIL FILTER VENT CARTRIDGE 1 EA
FIS 200

23 414025950 BONDED WASHER 1/4 3 EA

24 512039050 DOUBLE BANJO BOLT 1/4"G 1 EA

25 701007003 NYLON OIL TANK CAP G 1-1/4" |1 EA

26 522400801 ANTI-VIBRATING ELEMENT 4 EA
@40X30 M8

27 240004001 HYDRAULIC OIL LEVEL 1 EA

28 T24007050 SENSOR CONNECTING PLATE 1 EA

29 T25026350 SEAT SPACER 2 EA

30 120106001 SCREW HHCS M10X60 CL 8.8 2 EA
DIN 931 GALV

31 MEO09089019 PNP NO SENSOR 1 EA

32 612041200 COUPLINGM-M 1/2"-L12ED |1 EA

33 ME10280F13 THERMOSWITCH 70° C 1 EA

HYDRAULICOILTANKASSEMBLY-FARESIN Tue Mar 23 06:31:53 UTC 2021 2.38



SR626E PARTS MANUAL RADIATOR ASSEMBLY

REPAIR PARTS

RADIATOR ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:54 UTC 2021 2-39



SR626E PARTS MANUAL RADIATOR ASSEMBLY
goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN RADIATOR ASSEMBLY EA

1 202720001 OIL EXCHANGER WITH 1 EA
ADDITIONAL SOLENOID VALVE

513009050 COUPLING M-M 1"- 22L ED 2 EA

3 T25053050 FROO FULL ELECTRIC AIR 1 EA
CONVEYOR

4 612080001 CAGED NUT M8 TH 1.8/3.2 4 EA
GALV

) 213002215 COPPER WASHER FOR 2 EA
PERFORATED SCREW M22

6 217101006 HOSE COUPLING EYELET FOR 1 EA
SCREW M22X1.5

7 804003008 WASHER M8 DIN125A GALV EA

8 804003208 GROWER WASHER M8 DIN 127B EA
GALV

9 800108016 SCREW HHCS M8X16 CL 8.8 DIN | 4 EA
933 GALV

10 208229002 BEND 90° 22L PIPE 5/8" 2 EA

11 T25061650 FROO FULL H20 TRAY SUPPORT EA
BRACKET

12 628091050 FINAL DRIVE OIL LEVEL TANK 1 EA
PLASTI

13 212012216 BANJO BOLT M22X1.5 THREAD. |1 EA
M16X1.5

14 208224502 BEND 45° 22L PIPE 5/8" 2 EA

15 208160801 HOSE CONNECTOR FOR HOSE D. EA
8 M 16X1.5

16 609053550 CALORGEL PIPE @120 GE30 FOR | 1.5M EA
COOLING LIQ.

RADIATOR ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:31:54 UTC 2021

2-39




SR626E PARTS MANUAL REAR AXLE - DIFFERENTIAL

REPAIR PARTS

23

4 | 23| 24| OPTIONAL

Kit = 13+14+15+16+17+18+19+20+21

REAR AXLE - DIFFERENTIAL Tue Mar 23 06:31:54 UTC 2021 2-40



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

REAR AXLE - DIFFERENTIAL

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- FARESIN REAR AXLE - DIFFERENTIAL EA
1 610746001 NUT 1 EA
2 610040401 FLANGE 1 EA
3 610021153 BALL BEARING 2 EA
4 61021208V SEALING RING 1 EA
) 610021155 SPACER 1 EA
6 610211079 SHIM KIT 1 EA
7 610211080 SHIM KIT 1 EA
8 617104101 SPACER 1 EA
9 610211081 BEVEL GEAR 1 EA
10 610021162 SCREW 12 EA
11 610211082 SHIM KIT 1 EA
12 610021167 TAPERED ROLLER BEARING 2 EA
13 610211052 SPACER BOX 1 EA
14 610211083 WEAR WASHER 2 EA
15 610021170 PLANETARY GEAR 2 EA
16 610021171 PLANET WHEEL 4 EA
17 610021172 WEAR WASHER 4 EA
18 610021173 PIN 2 EA
19 610021174 PLUG 3 EA
20 610021175 PIN 1 EA
21 610021176 SPIDER 1 EA
22 610010201 PROACTIVE SHEET METAL 1 EA
25 610054101 O-RING 1 EA
29 111.04.400.05 SPACER KIT 1 EA
REAR AXLE - DIFFERENTIAL Tue Mar 23 06:31:54 UTC 2021 2-40




SR626E PARTS MANUAL
REPAIR PARTS

REAR AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE

(1)Kt = 5+19
@Kit = 5+20 OPTIONAL

(52)Kit = 17+18 Ki! = 32+33+34+38
(49)

Kit = 26+27+28
50 Kit = 33+34

[/ |
OPTIONAL bl {f
58— A

; v kY ESpeclal ;
rf?» Right @ 19 é /@}%\‘
Left20J\»1 =

53] 55 59]60 [ 61]62] 63] 68] 69] 70[ 71] OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL

REAR AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE

Tue Mar 23 06:31:55 UTC 2021

2-41



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

REAR AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE

goog goog gd gd UOM

Not FARESIN REAR AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE EA
Shown

1 610021187 O-RING 2 EA
2 610211084 CAP 1 EA
3 610211085 SCREW 28 EA
5 621060001 BUSHING 2 EA
6 621060101 SEALING RING 2 EA
7 610211086 UNIVERSAL JOINT 2 EA
8 610211087 JOINT PIN 2 EA
9 6102021301 GREASE NIPPLE 4 EA
10 610701501 CAP 4 EA
11 414102182 SCREW 12 EA
13 610601901 SEALING RING 2 EA
14 610211088 BUSH 2 EA
15 610211089 JOINT 2 EA
16 610211090 JOINT PIN 2 EA
17 41410216G NUT 4 EA
18 41410216F SCREW 4 EA
21 610211091 BUSH 2 EA
22 610211092 SEALING RING 2 EA
23 610607407 COLUMN 16 EA
24 610021197 SPHERICAL NUT 16 EA
25 610051178 O-RING 2 EA
26 610063193 SAFETY RING 2 EA
27 610600504 TOOTHED CROWN 2 EA
28 610212071 CROWN SUPPORT 2 EA
29 41410215R SAFETY SHEET METAL 2 EA
30 610211093 NUT 2 EA
31 610211094 SCREW 2 EA
32 61002115A SAFETY RING 6 EA
REAR AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE Tue Mar 23 06:31:55 UTC 2021 2-41




SR626E PARTS MANUAL

REAR AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
33 61021105Y PLANET WHEEL 6 EA
34 61021105X BALL BEARING 6 EA
35 61021105W SEALING RING 2 EA
36 414102155 MAGNETIC CAP 2 EA
37 610060442 CONICAL HEAD SCREW 4 EA
38 61002115D PLANET WHEEL SUPPORT 2 EA
39 61021105V BALL BEARING 2 EA
40 610002165 NUT 16 EA
41 61021105V STUD 16 EA
42 41410215J BALL BEARING 4 EA
43 61021105T WHEEL HUB 2 EA
44 61021105S SAFETY RING 2 EA
45 61021105R O-RING 2 EA
46 61021105Q SAFETY RING 2 EA
47 61021105P BOOM 2 EA
48 610211050 PLANET WHEEL SUPPORT KIT 2 EA
49 610212077 CROWN SUPPORT KIT 2 EA
50 61021105N PLANET WHEEL KIT 6 EA
51 61021105M JOINT BOX 1 EA
52 610671101 STEERING STOP SCREW KIT 4 EA
53 61022305S CLOSING SCREW 1 EA
54 61021105L JOINT BOX 1 EA
56 610212079 STUD 8 EA
58 61021105K NUT 8 EA
66 61021105J JOINTED SPIDER 2 EA
67 61021105l MAIN BODY 1 EA
69 61021105H DUST PROTECTION RING 2 EA
70 61021105G SPRING 4 EA
REAR AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE Tue Mar 23 06:31:55 UTC 2021 2-41




SR626E PARTS MANUAL

REAR AXLE - PINS

REPAIR PARTS

7

Optional trunion Kit Rear = 1+2+4+5+

7

8

9

10

@ Trunion Kit Front = 1+2+3+4+5

OPTIONAL

3 Front

8

2 Front
10 |Rear

Rear

REAR AXLE - PINS

Tue Mar 23 06:31:55 UTC 2021

2-42



SR626E PARTS MANUAL REAR AXLE - PINS

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- FARESIN REAR AXLE - PINS EA
1 61000126A BUSH 4 EA
2 610211097 BUSHING 1 EA
4 610021301 GREASE NIPPLE 2 EA
5 610701501 CAP 2 EA
6 627825001 SUPPORT 1 EA
7 627825001 SUPPORT 1 EA
9 610211096 SCREW 2 EA
10 610211095 BUSHING 1 EA

REAR AXLE - PINS Tue Mar 23 06:31:55 UTC 2021 2-42




SR626E PARTS MANUAL

REAR AXLE - STEERING

REPAIR PARTS

6
9 r—-‘g? 6
]
-
-
15— 3
(n)
5 | LEFT
2156|789 ]|11]16| OPTIONAL
REAR AXLE - STEERING Tue Mar 23 06:31:56 UTC 2021 2-43



SR626E PARTS MANUAL REAR AXLE - STEERING

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- FARESIN REAR AXLE - STEERING EA
1 61021105F CYLINDER 1 EA
3 61021105E ARTICULATED AXIAL ROD 2 EA
4 61002116G SCREW 4 EA
7 61021105D SPACER 1 EA
10 61021105C SEAL KIT 1 EA
11 61021206U OPTICAL SENSOR 1 EA
12 61021105B JOINT 90 1 EA
13 61021105A AXIAL JOINT 1 EA
14 610211099 CAP AND STOP RING KIT 1 EA
15 610211098 CAP AND STOP RING KIT 1 EA

REAR AXLE - STEERING Tue Mar 23 06:31:56 UTC 2021 2-43




SR626E PARTS MANUAL STEERING COLUMN

REPAIR PARTS

STEERING COLUMN Tue Mar 23 06:31:57 UTC 2021 2-44



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

STEERING COLUMN

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
- FARESIN STEERING COLUMN EA
1 1730198551 STEERING COLUMN SUPPORT EA
TLFI2016
1730198555 STEERING COLUMN UNIT EA
403167001 TORNADO STEERING WHEEL EA
MEO09636748 GEARS/TELESCOPIC LIGHTS EA

STALK 2013

STEERING COLUMN

Tue Mar 23 06:31:57 UTC 2021

2-44



SR626E PARTS MANUAL TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

REPAIR PARTS

TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:57 UTC 2021 2-45



SR626E PARTS MANUAL TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY EA

1 REF.TAB. 040.001.000 DANA FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY 1 EA

2 REF.TAB. 040.002.000 DANA REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY 1 EA

3 REF.TAB. 040.003.000 UNIVERSAL JOINT SHAFT 1 EA
ASSEMBLY

4 REF.TAB. 040.004.000 CAMSO WHEEL ASS. 12-16.5 1 EA

TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:57 UTC 2021 2-45




SR626E PARTS MANUAL UNIVERSAL JOINT SHAFT

REPAIR PARTS

UNIVERSAL JOINT SHAFT Tue Mar 23 06:31:58 UTC 2021 2-46



SR626E PARTS MANUAL UNIVERSAL JOINT SHAFT

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

- FARESIN UNIVERSAL JOINT SHAFT EA

1 611181502 YOKE END FASTENING 1410 4 EA

2 611185902 UNIVERSAL JOINT L 1833 2600 |1 EA
RPM 72MM STROKE

UNIVERSAL JOINT SHAFT Tue Mar 23 06:31:58 UTC 2021 2-46




SR626E PARTS MANUAL XTREME COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY

REPAIR PARTS

XTREME COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 063 l 58 UTC 2021 2_47



SR626E PARTS MANUAL XTREME COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- FARESIN XTREME COUPLING ACCESSORY EA
HOLDER ASSEMBLY

1 T25067850 FROO XTREME COUPLING 1 EA
ACCESSORY HOLDER

2 1728002950 PIN @60 L169 W/HOLE @13 2 EA

3 T25048250 PIN @60 L210 W/HOLE @13 1 EA

4 804003012 WASHER M12 DIN 125A GALV 6 EA

5 120121101 SCREW HHCS M12X110CL 88 |3 EA
DIN 931 GALV

6 804002012 HIGH SELF-LOCKING HEX. NUT |3 EA
M12 CL8.8 DIN982 GALV

XTREME COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 063 1 58 UTC 2021 2_47




SR626E PARTS MANUAL CASAPPA 25CC SERVICES PUMP ASSEMBLY

HYDRAULICS

3

12

CASAPPA 25CC SERVICES PUMP ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:59 UTC 2021 3-1



SR626E PARTS MANUAL CASAPPA 25CC SERVICES PUMP ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN CASAPPA 25CC SERVICES PUMP EA
ASSEMBLY

1 308528350 COUPLING M-M 3/8"G - 15L 1 EA

2 414025950 BONDED WASHER 1/4 2 EA

3 512014950 BANJO BOLT 1/4"G H25 1 EA

4 612041500 COUPLING M-M 3/4"G-L18 1 EA

) 804003010 WASHER M10 DIN 125A GALV 2 EA

6 804003010 WASHER M10 DIN 125A GALV 6 EA

7 800110030 SCREW HHCS M10X30 CL 8.8 2 EA
DIN 933 GALV

8 218011401 O-RING FOR FLANGE 1" 1/4 1 EA

T12500650 CASAPPA PHP20.25S GEAR 1 EA

PUMP

10 218010005 4-SCREW FLANGE 90° 1"1/4 1 EA
SAE3000 - 35L

11 125104001 SCREW SHCS M10X40 CL 8.8 4 EA
DIN 912 GALV

12 208359002 SCREW SHCS M10X40 CL 8.8 1 EA
DIN 912 GALV

CASAPPA 25CC SERVICES PUMP ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:31:59 UTC 2021 3-1




SR626E PARTS MANUAL COMPENSATION CYLINDER
HYDRAULICS

COMPENSATION CYLINDER Tue Mar 23 06:31:59 UTC 2021 3-2



SR626E PARTS MANUAL COMPENSATION CYLINDER

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
- FARESIN COMPENSATION CYLINDER EA
1 TA2406001 COMPENSATION 1 EA
CYLINDER_ASSEMBLY 6.25
2 308528150 S'E)*UPLING M-M 15L * 1/2 GAS 2 EA
3 T28036450 SPACER @1=40 @E=70 L=10 2 EA
4 TA2406064 BUSHING 2 EA
) TA2406063 JOINTED END 1 EA
6 TA2406062 SEALS KIT 1 EA

COMPENSATION CYLINDER Tue Mar 23 06:31:59 UTC 2021 3-2




SR626E PARTS MANUAL DN85 DISTRIBUTER ASSEMBLY (A)

HYDRAULICS

P4
=]
Exf
-
4
[+

DN85 DISTRIBUTER ASSEMBLY (A) Tue Mar 23 06:32:00 UTC 2021 3-3



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

DNB8S5 DISTRIBUTER ASSEMBLY (A)

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN E')A\I\)ISS DISTRIBUTER ASSEMBLY EA

1 414025950 BONDED WASHER 1/4 18 EA

2 512039050 DOUBLE BANJO BOLT 1/4"G 5 EA

3 612041300 COUPLING M-M 3/4" G - L15 6 EA

4 211142001 EXTENSION M-F 1/4"G - 1/4"G 1 EA
H=25

) 414026250 GAS BONDED WASHER 3/4" 3 EA

212003401 géos MALE CAP 3/4" FLARED EA
212141401 BANJO BOLT GAS 1/4" H=29 *K* EA

8 120080801 SCREW HHCS M8X80 CL 8.8 DIN | 3 EA
933 GALV

9 804002008 HIGH SELF-LOCK. NUT M8 CL8.8 | 3 EA
DIN 982 GALV

10 804003008 WASHER M8 DIN125A GALV 6 EA

11 612041500 COUPLING M-M 3/4"G-L18 3 EA

12 308527950 COUPLING M-M 3/4"G - 22L 1 EA

13 1724018850 JOYSTICK CENTRING PLATE 1 EA

14 215301709 KIT FOR DN85 PROPORTIONAL |2 EA
POSITIONER

DNB85 DISTRIBUTER ASSEMBLY (A) Tue Mar 23 06:32:00 UTC 2021 3-3




DN85 DISTRIBUTER ASSEMBLY (B)

SR626E PARTS MANUAL

HYDRAULICS

3.4

Tue Mar 23 06:32:00 UTC 2021

DN85 DISTRIBUTER ASSEMBLY (B)



SR626E PARTS MANUAL DN85 DISTRIBUTER ASSEMBLY (B)

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- FARESIN DN85 DISTRIBUTER ASSEMBLY EA
(B)

1 215301708 DISTRIBUTOR DN85/5 1 EA
PROPORTIONAL EXTENSION

2 215301760 3-WAY SOLENOID VALVES KIT 1 EA

3 215301706 RELIEF VALVE CARTRIDGE VMP | 2 EA
230BAR

4 215301762 PRESSURE LIMIT CARTRIDGE 2 EA
200 BAR

) 215301763 KIT JOINTS FOR MANIPULATOR |1 EA
DN85

6 215301754 PROPORTIONAL SOLENOID 4 EA
VALVES DN85/5

7 1724018850 JOYSTICK CENTRING PLATE 1 EA

DN85 DISTRIBUTER ASSEMBLY (B) Tue Mar 23 06:32:00 UTC 2021 3-4




SR626E PARTS MANUAL EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

HYDRAULICS

P

o

EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:01 UTC 2021 3-5



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

- FARESIN EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY EA

1 T12508850 FROO FULL ELECTRIC EXHAUST EA

MANIFOLD

308527950 COUPLING M-M 3/4"G - 22L EA
308551250 COUPLING M-M 1"1/4 - L 35 EA
308528150 SKO*UPLING M-M 15L * 1/2 GAS EA

EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:01 UTC 2021 3-5




SR626E PARTS MANUAL EXTENSION CYLINDER

HYDRAULICS

EXTENSION CYLINDER Tue Mar 23 06:32:01 UTC 2021 3-6



SR626E PARTS MANUAL EXTENSION CYLINDER

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- FARESIN EXTENSION CYLINDER EA
1 TA2406004 EXTENSION CYLINDER 6.25 1 EA
Y7050A1BZ
2 TA2406059 GLYCODUR BUSH @40 x 40 2 EA
3 TA2406060 JOINT END SN40 1 EA
4 TA2406061 SEALS KIT 1 EA
) 308528150 SKO*UPLING M-M 15L * 1/2 GAS 2 EA

EXTENSION CYLINDER Tue Mar 23 06:32:01 UTC 2021 3-6




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE BOX - SPACER

HYDRAULICS

50\51\52|53|54|55|56|57|58\c.pnomu. 26

@ Kit = 14+15+16+17+18+19+20+21
+22+423+25+28+29+30+31+32+49

FRONT AXLE BOX - SPACER Tue Mar 23 06:32:02 UTC 2021 3-7



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

FRONT AXLE BOX - SPACER

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- FARESIN FRONT AXLE BOX - SPACER EA
1 610211055 GEAR 1 EA
2 610060353 SAFETY RING 1 EA
3 610060354 BALL BEARING 1 EA
4 610060355 SAFETY RING 1 EA
) 610211084 CAP 1 EA
7 610021153 BALL BEARING 2 EA
8 610060304 FERRULE 1 EA
9 610211057 SHIM KIT 1 EA
10 610211079 SHIM KIT 1 EA
11 610211081 BEVEL GEAR 1 EA
12 61021106A SHIM KIT 1 EA
13 610021167 TAPERED ROLLER BEARING 1 EA
14 610211059 SPACER BOX 1 EA
15 610211083 WEAR WASHER 1 EA
16 610060358 PLANETARY GEAR 1 EA
17 610021171 PLANET WHEEL 4 EA
18 610021172 WEAR WASHER 4 EA
19 610021173 PIN 2 EA
20 610021174 PLUG 3 EA
21 610021175 PIN 1 EA
22 610021176 SPIDER 1 EA
23 610021177 PLANETARY GEAR 1 EA
24 610021162 SCREW 12 EA
25 610021178 WEAR WASHER 1 EA
26 610060360 SAFETY RING 1 EA
27 610211068 SHIM KIT 1 EA
28 41410215J BALL BEARING 1 EA
29 610021182 SAFETY RING 1 EA
FRONT AXLE BOX - SPACER Tue Mar 23 06:32:02 UTC 2021 3-7




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE BOX - SPACER

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
30 610021181 BALL BEARING 1 EA
31 610021179 CLUTCH DICS 7 EA
32 610021180 INTERMEDIATE CLUCH DISC 8 EA
33 610001206 SEALING RING 1 EA
34 610060361 BALL BEARING 1 EA
35 610060362 GEAR 1 EA
36 610060363 SAFETY RING 1 EA
37 610060364 BALL BEARING 1 EA
38 610060365 CAP 1 EA
39 61021106C ELASTIC WASHER 1 EA
40 61021206H SCREW 8 EA
41 61021106D CAP 8 EA
42 61021106E CAP 1 EA
43 610060367 PLUG 1 EA
44 610060368 CAP 1 EA
45 610060369 FLANGE 1 EA
46 61021106F O-RING 1 EA
47 610021166 SCREW 6 EA
48 610211066 COVER 1 EA
49 610060373 CLUTCH DICS 1 EA
56 618357060 RPM SENSOR 1 EA
57 610052673 O-RING 1 EA
58 61021106l SCREW 1 EA
59 61021106J SPACER KIT 1 EA
60 61021106K PHONIC WHEEL 1 EA

FRONT AXLE BOX - SPACER Tue Mar 23 06:32:02 UTC 2021 3-7




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE - CENTRAL BOX

HYDRAULICS

6 | OPTIONAL

FRONT AXLE - CENTRAL BOX Tue Mar 23 06:32:03 UTC 2021 3-8



SR626E PARTS MANUAL FRONT AXLE - CENTRAL BOX

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM
- FARESIN FRONT AXLE - CENTRAL BOX EA
1 61021106H BOX 1 EA
3 414102155 MAGNETIC CAP 1 EA
4 610161001 CAP 1 EA
6 610021187 O-RING 1 EA

FRONT AXLE - CENTRAL BOX Tue Mar 23 06:32:03 UTC 2021 3-8



SR626E PARTS MANUAL HYDROGUIDE

HYDRAULICS

HYDROGUIDE Tue Mar 23 06:32:04 UTC 2021 39



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

HYDROGUIDE

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM
- FARESIN HYDROGUIDE EA
1 204019001 POWER STEERING EA
2 308573150 STRAIGHT COUPLING M-M EA
1/4"G - L10ED
612041200 COUPLING M-M 1/2"-L 12 ED EA
308528150 SKO*UPLING M-M 15L * 1/2 GAS EA
HYDROGUIDE Tue Mar 23 06:32:04 UTC 2021 39



SR626E PARTS MANUAL LIFTING CYLINDER

HYDRAULICS

74

sy,

LIFTING CYLINDER Tue Mar 23 06:32:04 UTC 2021 3-10



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

LIFTING CYLINDER

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM
- FARESIN LIFTING CYLINDER EA
1 T12507350 FROO LIFTING CYLINDER 1 EA
2 T125507301 JOINT END SN60U 1 EA
3 T25507302 SEALS KIT 1 EA
4 T12508651 GLYCODUR HONEYCOMBED 2 EA
BUSH @ 65 -60 X50
LIFTING CYLINDER Tue Mar 23 06:32:04 UTC 2021 3-10



PILOT BLOCK ASSEMBLY

SR626E PARTS MANUAL

HYDRAULICS

3-11

Tue Mar 23 06:32:05 UTC 2021

PILOT BLOCK ASSEMBLY



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

PILOT BLOCK ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN PILOT BLOCK ASSEMBLY EA

1 225250601 DRIVE BLOCK FRSN-29 1 EA

2 414025950 BONDED WASHER 1/4 12 EA

3 308503550 MALE CAP 1/4" 1 EA

4 205002601 PRESSURE SWITCH NC 50 1 EA
CALIBRATED 25BAR

) 208101401 COUPLING 90° M 1/4" BSP 1 EA
ORIEN- F M10X1

6 209143801 REDUCTION M-F GAS 3/8" *1/4" EA

7 414026050 BONDED WASHER 3/8 EA

8 228001401 MALE PRESS. MINI OUTLET EA
COUPLING 1/4"GA

9 308417550 COUPLING M- M 3/8"-L 10 EA

10 512014950 BANJO BOLT 1/4"G H25 4 EA

11 308573150 STRAIGHT COUPLING M-M EA
1/4"G-L10ED

12 512039050 DOUBLE BANJO BOLT 1/4"G 1 EA

13 804003006 WASHER M6 DIN125A GALV EA

14 804003206 GROWER WASHER M6 DIN127 2 EA
GALV

15 125068001 SCREW SHCS M6X80 CL 8.8 DIN | 2 EA
912 GALV

16 366270101 COIL 2 EA

PILOT BLOCK ASSEMBLY

Tue Mar 23 06:32:05 UTC 2021




SR626E PARTS MANUAL PILOT LINE CHARGE SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

HYDRAULICS

v

205

PILOT LINE CHARGE SYSTEM ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:06 UTC 2021 3-12



SR626E PARTS MANUAL PILOT LINE CHARGE SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN PILOT LINE CHARGE SYSTEM EA
ASSEMBLY

1 T14201950 3-WAY DIVERTER 1 EA

2 308417550 COUPLING M-M 3/8"-L 10 2 EA

3 513015850 COUPLING M-FG 3/8 - 12L 1 EA

4 612041100 COUPLING M-M 1/4" G - L12 1 EA

) 252132001 FLIP-FLOP VALVE 1 EA

6 308573150 STRAIGHT COUPLING M-M 2 EA
1/4"G - L10 ED

PILOT LINE CHARGE SYSTEM ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:06 UTC 2021 3-12




SR626E PARTS MANUAL PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE ASSEMBLY

HYDRAULICS

PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:07 UTC 2021 3-13



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE ASSEMBLY

oood oood 0o 0o UoM

- FARESIN PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE EA
ASSEMBLY

1 T12508750 PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE 30 EA
BAR 3/8

2 308528250 COUPLING M- M 3/8"-L 12 EA

3 609056550 T-COUPLING F-M-M L10 F EA
SWIVEL COD:

4 208181510 SEALING END ED 10L * M18X1.5 EA

206001502 NITROGEN ACCUMULATOR 2L EA

15 BAR

6 208101401 COUPLING 90° M 1/4" BSP EA
ORIEN- F M10X1

7 609093550 COUPLING M-FG DKOL EA
10L(M16X1.5) SOCKET G1/4

8 308443850 NIPPLES COUPLING M-M 3/8"--- EA
A1/4"

9 414026050 BONDED WASHER 3/8 EA

10 250001401 ONE-WAY VALVE FF 1/4" BSPP EA

11 ME10776F14 PRESSURE SWITCH WITH EA
HYSTERESIS 20-30 BAR

12 609093650 M-FG DKOL 12L(M18X1.5) SIDE EA
SOCKET G1/4"

13 414025950 BONDED WASHER 1/4 EA

14 308443950 FITTING M-M 1/4"-1/4" EA

15 308573150 STRAIGHT COUPLING M-M EA
1/4"G - L10 ED

16 521000402 CLAMP E/CL 4" ART.8411010 EA

17 804003108 WASHER M8 DIN9021 GALV EA

18 804003208 GROWER WASHER M8 DIN 127B EA
GALV

19 800108020 SCREW HHCS M8X20 CL.8.8 DIN EA
933 GALV

PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:07 UTC 2021 3-13




REAR AXLE - CENTRAL BOX

SR626E PARTS MANUAL

HYDRAULICS

3-14

Tue Mar 23 06:32:07 UTC 2021

REAR AXLE - CENTRAL BOX



SR626E PARTS MANUAL REAR AXLE - CENTRAL BOX

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- FARESIN REAR AXLE - CENTRAL BOX EA
1 610211078 BOX 1 EA
2 610161001 CAP 1 EA
3 414102155 MAGNETIC CAP 1 EA

REAR AXLE - CENTRAL BOX Tue Mar 23 06:32:07 UTC 2021 3-14




SR626E PARTS MANUAL SINGLE ACTING SHUT-OFF VALVE

HYDRAULICS

wp
X

Ao
\

SINGLE ACTING SHUT-OFF VALVE Tue Mar 23 06:32:08 UTC 2021 3-15



SR626E PARTS MANUAL SINGLE ACTING SHUT-OFF VALVE

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- FARESIN SINGLE ACTING SHUT-OFF EA
VALVE

1 T12805050 LIFT. SINGLE ACTING SHUT-OFF |1 EA
VALVE

2 635011864 STRAIGHT COUPLING M22 - 18L | 2 EA
ISO 6149

804003008 WASHER M8 DIN125A GALV 4 EA

4 120086001 SCREW HHCS M8X60 CL8.8 4 EA

DIN933 GALV

SINGLE ACTING SHUT-OFF VALVE Tue Mar 23 06:32:08 UTC 2021 3-15




SR626E PARTS MANUAL ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL

ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:08 UTC 2021 4-1



SR626E PARTS MANUAL ALTANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY

noooo noooo 00 00 UOM
- FARESIN ALIANT 300 BATTERY EA
ASSEMBLY (A)
1A ME10909G51 3.2V 300AH CELL (IF 300 AH) |24 EA
1B ME10909G59 3.2V 400AH CELL (IF 400 AH) |24 EA
2 ME10909G52 DC/DC CURTIS 72/12 300W 1 EA
3 ME10909G53 ALBRIGHT SW200 1 EA
4 ME10909G54 CURTIS DISPLAY 1 EA
5 ME10909G55 FAN GSV1000 1 EA
6 ME10909G56 HEAT MAT 48V 150W 2 EA

ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:08 UTC 2021 4-1




SR626E PARTS MANUAL ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY (A)

ELECTRICAL

A 5 ./>
N\

ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY (A) Tue Mar 23 06:32:08 UTC 2021 42



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY (A)

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- FARESIN ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY EA
ASSEMBLY

1 522001006 MARINO ENGINE SMALL 75S 4 EA
VIBRATION DAMPER

2 804003010 WASHER M10 DIN 125A GALV 20 EA

3 800110030 SCREW HHCS M10X30 CL 8.8 8 EA
DIN 933 GALV

4 804002010 HIGH SELF LOCK. HEXAGONAL 8 EA
NUT M10 CL8 GALV DIN 982

) 804003210 GROWER WASHER M10 DIN 4 EA
127B GALV

6 80110050 SCREW HHCS M10X50 CL 8.8 4 EA
DIN 933 GALV

7 ME66210F83 EXTERNAL CHARGER BMS 1 EA
SOCKET COVER

8A ME35909F05 EK 80V 300AH LITHIUM 1 EA
BATTERY

8B ME10909G96 80V 400AH LITHIUM BATTERY |1 EA

ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY (A)

Tue Mar 23 06:32:08 UTC 2021

42




SR626E PARTS MANUAL ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY (B)

ELECTRICAL

ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY (B) Tue Mar 23 06:32:09 UTC 2021 4-3



SR626E PARTS MANUAL ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY (B)

noooo noooo 00 00 UOM
- FARESIN ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY EA
ASSEMBLY (B)
1A ME10909G57 BMS MASTER (IF 300 AH) 1 EA
1B ME10909G67 FARESIN BMS MASTER KIT 80V |1 EA
A00AH
2 ME10909G58 BMS SLAVE (IF 300 AH) 3 EA
3 ME10909G60 FUSE 425A 2 EA
4 ME10909G61 TE RELAY LEV200ANA 1 EA
5 ME10909G62 GIGAVAC RELAY GX14BA 1 EA
6 ME10909G63 ALBRIGHT SW200 1 EA
7 ME10909G64 SHUNT 600A 150MV 1 EA
8 ME10909G65 MICROPLC + MOUNTING PLATE |2 EA
9 ME10909G66 GIGAVAC RELAY P105BDA 1 EA

ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY (B) Tue Mar 23 06:32:09 UTC 2021 4-3




SR626E PARTS MANUAL CAB - BUTTONS AND DASHBOARD (A)
ELECTRICAL
-
.
% 12
d\ 10 (OPTINAL)
10 (OPTIONAL) '~
- PR
® T A

CAB - BUTTONS AND DASHBOARD (A)

Tue Mar 23 06:32:10 UTC 2021 4-4



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

CAB - BUTTONS AND DASHBOARD (A)

oood googd HRN 00 UoM

- FARESIN CAB - BUTTONS AND EA
DASHBOARD (A)

1 122052001 SCREW SBHCS M5X20 CL 10.9 11 EA
ISO 7380 GALV

2 MEO9397A86 HELLA CIGARETTE LIGHTERKIT |1 EA

3 T26000350 FROO ELECTRIC IGNITION 1 EA
DASHBOARD

4 MEO7406381 EMERGENCY MUSHROOM 1 EA
DIAMETER 22 SCHNEIDER

5 900006011 PRESSURE GAUGE 0-60 BAR 1/4 |1 EA
DIN STAINLESS STEEL
CONTAINER

6 MEO09066027 STARTER KEY 1 EA

7 MEO7035025 STEERING WHEELS SELECTOR 1 EA

8 316010101 STEERING SELECTOR BLOCK 1 EA

9 T28067350 KEYS SELECTOR DASHBOARDS 1 EA

10 MEO7039261 SELECTOR, POSITIONS FIXED 2 EA

Not REF OPTIONAL (IF ELECTRIC SOCKET EA

Shown ON BOOM)

11 ME1A865C53 FLAT RED BUTTON 1 EA

12 MEO7388341 CAP DIAMETER 22 COBO 2 EA

13 MERO744901 EMERGENCY LIGHTS WITH 1 EA
WINDOW

14 MERO744502 BUTTON WORK LIGHTS WITH 1 EA
WINDOW

15 MERO749201 BUTTON WIPERS WITH 1 EA
WINDOW

16 MERO744503 BUTTON BEACON LIGHT WITH 1 EA
WINDOW

CAB - BUTTONS AND DASHBOARD (A) Tue Mar 23 06:32:10 UTC 2021 4-4




SR626E PARTS MANUAL CAB - BUTTONS AND DASHBOARD (B)

ELECTRICAL

CAB - BUTTONS AND DASHBOARD (B) Tue Mar 23 06:32:10 UTC 2021 4-5



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

CAB - BUTTONS AND DASHBOARD (B)

goog goog RN HRN UoM

- FARESIN CAB - BUTTONS AND EA
DASHBOARD (B)

1 T25070750 FROO FULL ELECTRIC SIDE 1 EA
DASHBOARD

2 122052001 SCREW SBHCS M5X20 CL 10.9 11 EA
ISO 7380 GALV

MEQ9397A86 HELLA CIGARETTE LIGHTERKIT |1 EA

4 MERQO737302 SEL. 2 POS. INPU. + WINDOW 1 EA
PNEUM. JACK

Not REF (OPTIONAL GREASE PUMP) EA

Shown

5 MERO744504 HEATED MIRROR BUTTON WITH | 1 EA
WINDOW

Not REF (OPTIONAL HEATED MIRRORS) EA

Shown

6 ME10778906 RED LED 2 EA

7 ME10881D29 PUSH BUTTON PANEL PKP2300 |1 EA
6 KEYS

CAB - BUTTONS AND DASHBOARD (B) Tue Mar 23 06:32:10 UTC 2021 4-5




SR626E PARTS MANUAL CAB- ELECTRONIC ACCELERATOR PEDAL

ELECTRICAL

CAB- ELECTRONIC ACCELERATOR PEDAL Tue Mar 23 06:32:11 UTC 2021 4-6



SR626E PARTS MANUAL CAB- ELECTRONIC ACCELERATOR PEDAL

0Dooo 0Dooo 00 00 UOM

- FARESIN CAB- ELECTRONIC EA
ACCELERATOR PEDAL

1 MEO9072A69 HELLA ELECTRONIC 1 EA
ACCELERATOR PEDAL

2A T30183550 BELT FARESINCAB 2013 (WITH |1 EA
FARESIN LOGO)

2B T30183560 BELT CAB 2013 (WITHOUT 1 EA
FARESIN LOGO)

628072650 PEDAL PLATE HELLA 2015 1 EA
801718020 SCREW FHSCS M8X20 CL10.9 |1 EA

DIN7991 GALV

5 801706020 SCREW FHSCS M6X20 CL8.8 2 EA
DIN7991 GALV

6 800208050 SCREW HHCS M8X50 CL8.8 2 EA
DIN931 GALV

7 804003008 WASHER M8 DIN125A GALV 2 EA

8 T28056650 QUEEN CAB BOTTOM CLOSING | 1 EA
PLATE

9 165061301 THREADED RIVET TSP M6X13 |6 EA
GALV

10 122062001 SCREW SBHCS M6X20 CL10.9 |6 EA
UNI 7380 GALV

CAB- ELECTRONIC ACCELERATOR PEDAL Tue Mar 23 06:32:11 UTC 2021 4-6




SR626E PARTS MANUAL CAB - VARIOUS COMPONENTS
ELECTRICAL

%\
o
gt
s

CAB - VARIOUS COMPONENTS Tue Mar 23 06:32:11 UTC 2021

4.7



SR626E PARTS MANUAL CAB - VARIOUS COMPONENTS

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN CAB - VARIOUS COMPONENTS EA

1 730191150 CONTROL BLOCK RINGS CAB. 1 EA
2013

1730181750 MESH FOR NEW CAB 2 EA

3 123421600 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4.2X16 10 EA
DIN 7981 GALV

4 T25063750 DOCUMENT-HOLDER POCKET 2 EA
SUPPORT

) 1730192250 CAB RADIO CLOSURE CAP CAB 1 EA
2013

6 ME11080F78 LED BENCH 1 EA

727250600 BASE CE PLATE 1 EA

8 771062619 FROO 626 FULL ELECTRIC 1 EA
QUICK GUIDE + DIAGRAM

Not PNNA HYDRAULIC OIL RESERVOIR EA

Shown MOUNTING

9 1730181450 SUN SHIELD BLIND FOR CAB 1 EA
2013

10 730181550 CEILING LIGHT FOR NEW CAB 1 EA

CAB - VARIOUS COMPONENTS Tue Mar 23 06:32:11 UTC 2021 4-7




SR626E PARTS MANUAL
ELECTRICAL

CAB - WINDOWS AND WIPERS

CAB - WINDOWS AND WIPERS

Tue Mar 23 06:32:12 UTC 2021

4-8



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

CAB - WINDOWS AND WIPERS

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN CAB - WINDOWS AND WIPERS EA

1 1730182053 CURVE WINDSCREEN WINDOW EA
WITH SERIGR TLFI

2 1730182055 LEFT SIDE WINDOW WITH EA
SERIGR TLFI

3 1730182056 RIGHT SIDE WINDOW WITH EA
SERIGR TLFI

4 604072202 ENGINE GROUP 12V 2VEL.58 EA
M8 Al 2-12 N40

) 730182061 BOOM PANT /2 MM750 M8 EA
A12-A12 WITH SPRAY

6 704032001 DOOR STOP DLP-JAP WITHOUT EA
LEVER

7 1730182057 REAR OPENABLE CURVED EA
WINDOW W/SERIGR. TLFI

8 T30187651 RIGHT SIDE WIPER ELECTRIC EA
MOTOR

9 801708025 SCREW FHSCS M8X25 CL 10.9 EA
DIN 7991 GALV

10 740000203 UPPER WIPER BRUSH MOTOR EA
TLFI2016

11 740000201 UPPER WIPER BRUSH BOOM EA
TLFI2016

12 740000202 UPPER WIPER BRUSH TLFI2016 EA

13 1730182067 WINDOW LOADED NYLON EA
HINGE

14 101080801 LOW SELF-LOCK. HEX. NUT M8 EA
CL8 GALV DIN 985

15 804003008 WASHER M8 DIN125A GALV EA

16 1730182061 BOOM PANT /2 MM750 M8 EA
Al12-A12 WITH SPRAY

17 740172301 WIPER MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE EA

18 706013001 PARTIAL OPENING NYLON EA
HANDLE

19 230077101 LIQ. TANK WITH PUMP 12V LT EA
15

CAB - WINDOWS AND WIPERS Tue Mar 23 06:32:12 UTC 2021 4-8




SR626E PARTS MANUAL CAB - WINDOWS AND WIPERS

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM
20 801108030 SCREW FHSCS M8X30 CL 10.9 2 EA
DIN 7991 GALV
21 1730198558 D10 SHORT CONICAL BOOM 1 EA
245-325
22 1730198557 REAR WIPER BRUSH MM350 1 EA

CAB - WINDOWS AND WIPERS Tue Mar 23 06:32:12 UTC 2021 4-8



SR626E PARTS MANUAL CONTROL UNITS, DISPLAYS, BOARDS (A)

ELECTRICAL

12 (OPTIONAL)

CONTROL UNITS, DISPLAYS, BOARDS (A) Tue Mar 23 06:32:13 UTC 2021 49



SR626E PARTS MANUAL CONTROL UNITS, DISPLAYS, BOARDS (A)

goog goog RN HRN UoM
- FARESIN CONTROL UNITS, DISPLAYS, EA
BOARDS (A)
1 T25065450 FROO DM430 DISPLAY SUPPORT | 1 EA
ME97635F15 DISPLAY DM430 1 EA
3 ME39006G74 BCH SECTIONABLE FUSE- 2 EA
HOLDER 1X38
4 ME10633G21 DANFOSS MC050-112 1 EA
AUTOMOTIVE FLEX
ME40832959 9 PIN MINI RELAY-HOLDER 1 EA
6 T25072150 CONTROL UNIT FIXING PLATE 1 EA
SAUER CAB
ME96382330 CONTROL UNIT SARL COBO 1 EA
8 T30182066 RIGHT SIDE CONTROL 1 EA
DASHBOARD SUPPORT QUEEN
9 T25072750 CONTACTOR FIXING BRACKET 1 EA
10 MEO5020G70 SERVICES PUMP INVERTER 6 EA
RELAY 15/54
11 T25068050 4 FINAL CAB JOYSTICK CLOSING | 1 EA
PLATE
12 ME10883E59 SLAVE 8 OUTPUT SYSTEL 1 EA
OPTIONAL
Not REF (IF FLOATING OR SUSPENSION) EA
Shown
Not REF RELAY GIGA SWITCH 50A EA
Shown (POSITION 10):
K1FA MEQO5020G70 SERVICES PUMP INVERTER A/R EA
RELAY 15/54
K2FA MEO5020G70 SERVICES PUMP INVERTER A/R EA
RELAY 15/54
K3FA MEO5020G70 SERVICES PUMP INVERTER A/R EA
RELAY 15/54
K4FA MEQO5020G70 SERVICES PUMP INVERTER A/R EA
RELAY 15/54

CONTROL UNITS, DISPLAYS, BOARDS (A) Tue Mar 23 06:32:13 UTC 2021 49




SR626E PARTS MANUAL CONTROL UNITS, DISPLAYS, BOARDS (B)

ELECTRICAL

CONTROL UNITS, DISPLAYS, BOARDS (B) Tue Mar 23 06:32:13 UTC 2021 4-10



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

CONTROL UNITS, DISPLAYS, BOARDS (B)

oood oood 0O 0 UOM
- FARESIN CONTROL UNITS, DISPLAYS, EA
BOARDS (B)
1 800504010 SCREW SHCS M4X10 CL8.8 8 EA
DIN912 GALV
2 804003004 WASHER M4 DIN 125A GALV 24 EA
4.3X9X0.8
ME10807954 RELAY PANEL 2 EA
4 628092050 ANTIVIBRATION PAD M4X10 45 | 8 EA
SHORE
5 T30197850 BOARD SUPPORT PLATE WURTH | 1 EA
12 RELAY
6 800506012 SCREW SHCS M6X12 CL 8.8 DIN | 2 EA
912 GALV
804003006 WASHER M6 DIN125A GALV EA
8 100040401 HEX NUT M4 CL8 DIN 934 GALV | 8 EA
T30197450 ELECTRICAL BOARD FIXING EA
PLATE WURT
10 ME10652935 WURTH ELECTRONIC 1 EA
UNIVERSAL BOARD
11 804003008 WASHER M8 DIN125A GALV EA
12 800108020 SCREW HHCS M8X20 CL.8.8DIN | 2 EA
933 GALV
13 101080801 LOW SELF-LOCK. HEX. NUT M8 |2 EA
CL8 GALV DIN 985
14 800108025 SCREW HHCS M8X25 CL. 8.8 2 EA
DIN 933 GALV
15 628053250 SUPPO, MIRROR AND WORK 1 EA
LIGHTS FOR CAB 2013
CONTROL UNITS, DISPLAYS, BOARDS (B) Tue Mar 23 06:32:13 UTC 2021 4-10




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FROO FULL ELECTRIC AUXILIARY BATTERY

ELECTRICAL

FROO FULL ELECTRIC AUXILIARY BATTERY Tue Mar 23 06:32:14 UTC 2021 4-11



SR626E PARTS MANUAL FROO FULL ELECTRIC AUXILIARY BATTERY

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN FROO FULL ELECTRIC EA
AUXILIARY BATTERY

1 1730038250 MAT UNDER BATTERY 1 EA

2 MEO9909A82 TITANIUM BATTERY L4 95 FOR |1 EA
6.25

609063450 BATTER FIXING BELT COD:7139 |1 EA

4 T25055450 HELLA BATTERY SWITCH 1 EA
FIXING BRACKET

) T25055350 HELLA BATTERY SWITCH 1 EA
PROTECTION PLATE

6 ME35065D44 MEMBERS PLASTIC BATTERY 1 EA
SWITCH

FROO FULL ELECTRIC AUXILIARY BATTERY Tue Mar 23 06:32:14 UTC 2021 4-11



SR626E PARTS MANUAL FROO FULL ELECTRIC STEERING SENSOR ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL

FROO FULL ELECTRIC STEERING SENSOR ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 0632 14 UTC 2021 4-12



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

FROO FULL ELECTRIC STEERING SENSOR ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

- FARESIN FROO FULL ELECTRIC STEERING EA
SENSOR ASSEMBLY

1 ME10347G46 HYDROGUIDE SAK ADAPTER 1 EA

2 ME10075G45 SASA STEERING SENSOR 1 EA

FROO FULL ELECTRIC STEERING SENSOR ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:14 UTC 2021 4-12



SR626E PARTS MANUAL FROO TRACTION ENGINE WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL

V7
oy,

FROO TRACTION ENGINE WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:15 UTC 2021 4-13



SR626E PARTS MANUAL FROO TRACTION ENGINE WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- FARESIN FROO TRACTION ENGINE WATER EA
PUMP ASSEMBLY

1 ME10720F97 FROO ELECTRIC WATER 1 EA
ELECTRIC PUMP

2 803105050 CARRIAGE BOLT M5X50CL 88 |4 EA
DIN 603

3 130050001 WASHER M5 DIN 125A GALV 4 EA
5.3X10X1

4 101050501 SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 4 EA

FROO TRACTION ENGINE WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:15 UTC 2021 4-13



SR626E PARTS MANUAL FUSE-HOLDER BOARD

ELECTRICAL

SCHEDA UNIVERSALE WURTH ELECTRONIC

i &

[ "3
FX)IFM4 F3S FI6 FI7 F38 s

A
LLa s

L=
F30 Fi I re P PG

R

FE3 P4 P Fe

O @ Sﬂ& M sm_..!; :}:::

i)

FUSE-HOLDER BOARD Tue Mar 23 06:32:15 UTC 2021 4-14



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

FUSE-HOLDER BOARD

noooo noooo 00 00 UOM

i FARESIN FUSE-HOLDER BOARD EA

F1 ME03012160 FUSE KEY IN 1 FRONT BOARD | A/R EA
[50A]

F2 ME03012160 FUSE KEY IN 1 FRONT BOARD | A/R EA
[50A]

F4 ME57007579 RADIATOR WATER FAN FUSE A/R EA
[15A]

F5 ME57005575 CAN-BUS PUSHBUTTON PANEL | A/R EA
[7.5A]

F6 ME57007578 AIR SEAT FUSE [10A] A/R EA
(OPTIONAL)

F7 ME570057578 FUSE KEY IN 1 CAB [10A] A/R EA

F8 ME57007578 AIR SEAT FUSE [10A] A/R EA
(OPTIONAL)

F9 ME57005575 CAN-BUS PUSHBUTTON PANEL | A/R EA
[7.5A]

F10 ME57007578 AIR SEAT FUSE [10A] A/R EA
(OPTIONAL)

F11 ME57007579 RADIATOR WATER FAN FUSE A/R EA
[15A]

F12 ME57007578 AIR SEAT FUSE [10A] A/R EA
(OPTIONAL)

F13 ME57007579 RADIATOR WATER FAN FUSE A/R EA
[15A]

F14 ME57009791 AUXILIARY BATTERY CHARGER | A/R EA
FUSE [25A]

F15 ME57005575 CAN-BUS PUSHBUTTON PANEL | A/R EA
[7.5A]

F16 ME57010581 CLIMATRONIC POWER SUPPLY | A/R EA
FUSE [30A]

F17 ME57007579 RADIATOR WATER FAN FUSE A/R EA
[15A]

F18 ME57007579 RADIATOR WATER FAN FUSE A/R EA
[15A]

F19 ME57008580 TRACTION ENGINE WATER A/R EA
PUMP FUSE [20A]

FUSE-HOLDER BOARD Tue Mar 23 06:32:15 UTC 2021 4-14




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FUSE-HOLDER BOARD

goog goog RN HRN UoM

F20 ME57007579 RADIATOR WATER FAN FUSE A/R EA
[15A]

F21 MEO02794920 INTERMITTENCE DIODE A/R EA

F22 MEO2007192 EMERGENCY LIGHTS FUSE [15A] | A/R EA

F23 MEO2006191 NEGATIVE BRAKE PRESSURE A/R EA
FUSE [10A]

F24 MEO2006191 NEGATIVE BRAKE PRESSURE A/R EA
FUSE [10A]

F25 MEO2005190 GREASE PUMP POWER FUSE A/R EA
[7.5A]

F26 MEO2006191 NEGATIVE BRAKE PRESSURE A/R EA
FUSE [10A]

F27 MEO2007192 EMERGENCY LIGHTS FUSE [15A] | A/R EA

F28 MEO02004189 INCLINOMETER FUSE [5A] A/R EA

F29 MEO2006191 NEGATIVE BRAKE PRESSURE A/R EA
FUSE [10A]

F30 MEO2006191 NEGATIVE BRAKE PRESSURE A/R EA
FUSE [10A]

F31 MEO2005191 BMS 15/54 FUSE [7.5A] A/R EA

F32 MEO2005190 GREASE PUMP POWER FUSE A/R EA
[7.5A]

F33 MEO2004189 INCLINOMETER FUSE [5A] A/R EA

F34 MEO02004189 INCLINOMETER FUSE [5A] A/R EA

F35 ME02004189 INCLINOMETER FUSE [5A] A/R EA

F36 MEO20077192 OUTPUT CONTROL UNIT [15A] A/R EA

F37 MEO02004189 INCLINOMETER FUSE [5A] A/R EA

F38 MEO2005190 GREASE PUMP POWER FUSE A/R EA
[7.5A]

Not REF (OPTIONAL) EA

Shown

K1 MEO05019371 RADIATOR FAN / WATER PUMP | A/R EA
RELAY

K2 MEO5019371 RADIATOR FAN / WATER PUMP | A/R EA
RELAY

FUSE-HOLDER BOARD Tue Mar 23 06:32:15 UTC 2021 4-14




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FUSE-HOLDER BOARD

noooo noooo 00 00 UOM

K3 ME0505370 EMERGENCY LIGHTS A/R EA
INTERMITTENCE

K4 ME05536642 UPPER WIPER RELAY A/R EA
(OPTIONAL)

K5 MEO5883F07 CAN BUSHING A/R EA

K6 ME05015210 HIGH BEAM LIGHTS RELAY A/R EA

K7 ME05015210 HIGH BEAM LIGHTS RELAY A/R EA

K8 ME05015210 HIGH BEAM LIGHTS RELAY A/R EA

K9 ME05015210 HIGH BEAM LIGHTS RELAY A/R EA

FUSE-HOLDER BOARD Tue Mar 23 06:32:15 UTC 2021 4-14




SR626E PARTS MANUAL MEGA FUSE HOLDER

ELECTRICAL

7 -
——n —

FIFA | F2FA

= 59 )
E]
F3FA

FAFA @ F5FA | F6FA

b

N

@ il

J@{
(Bl e

@ o\

NN
kw.a 1] 17.8’ 17.8' 17.8 s 17,8 )\ 17.8

MEGA FUSE HOLDER Tue Mar 23 06:32:16 UTC 2021 4-15



SR626E PARTS MANUAL MEGA FUSE HOLDER

noooo noooo 00 00 UOM

- FARESIN MEGA FUSE HOLDER EA

F1FA ME02819G73 CAB HEATER FUSE 2 [32A] A/R EA

F2FA ME02819G73 CAB HEATER FUSE 2 [32A] A/R EA

F3FA ME57006E16 SERVICES PUMP INVERTER FUSE | A/R EA
15/54 [10A]

FAFA ME57006E16 SERVICES PUMP INVERTER FUSE | A/R EA
15/54 [10A]

MEGA FUSE HOLDER Tue Mar 23 06:32:16 UTC 2021 4-15



RELAY-HOLDER BOARD

SR626E PARTS MANUAL

ELECTRICAL

4,2 mm

SCHEDA 12 MICRO RELE' WURTH"

K306

K305
o0 00 00

K3¢ © © 00 0 0 0

121 mm

4-16

Tue Mar 23 06:32:16 UTC 2021

RELAY-HOLDER BOARD



SR626E PARTS MANUAL RELAY-HOLDER BOARD

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- FARESIN RELAY-HOLDER BOARD EA
K301 MEO5015210 HIGH BEAM LIGHTS RELAY A/R EA
K302 MEO05015210 HIGH BEAM LIGHTS RELAY A/R EA
K303 MEO5015210 HIGH BEAM LIGHTS RELAY A/R EA
K304 MEO5015210 HIGH BEAM LIGHTS RELAY A/R EA
K305 MEO05015210 HIGH BEAM LIGHTS RELAY A/R EA
K306 MEO5015210 HIGH BEAM LIGHTS RELAY A/R EA
K307 MEO5015210 HIGH BEAM LIGHTS RELAY A/R EA
K308 MEO05015210 HIGH BEAM LIGHTS RELAY A/R EA
K309 MEO5015210 HIGH BEAM LIGHTS RELAY A/R EA
K310 MEO5016346 SARL LOW BOOM RELAY A/R EA

RELAY-HOLDER BOARD Tue Mar 23 06:32:16 UTC 2021 4-16




SR626E PARTS MANUAL SERVICES ENGINE ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL

SERVICES ENGINE ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:17 UTC 2021 4-17



SR626E PARTS MANUAL SERVICES ENGINE ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN SERVICES ENGINE ASSEMBLY EA

1 ME10491E93 FROO SERVICES 1 EA
ASYNCHRONOUS ENGINE

804003012 WASHER M12 DIN 125A GALV 4 EA

3 T25061050 FROO FULL SERVICES ENGINE 1 EA
SUPPORT BRACKET

4 803112050 CARRIAGE BOLT M12X50CL 8.8 | 4 EA
DIN 603 GALV

) 804002012 HIGH SELF-LOCKING HEX. NUT |4 EA
M12 CL8.8 DIN982 GALV

SERVICES ENGINE ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:17 UTC 2021 4-17




SR626E PARTS MANUAL SERVICES INVERTER ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL

SERVICES INVERTER ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:17 UTC 2021 4-18



SR626E PARTS MANUAL SERVICES INVERTER ASSEMBLY

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- FARESIN SERVICES INVERTER ASSEMBLY EA

1 ME10491E95 ACE2 SERVICES ENGINE 1 EA
INVERTER

2 800108030 SCREW HHCS M8X30 CL 8.8 DIN | 6 EA
933 GALV

3 804003206 GROWER WASHER M6 DIN127 |4 EA
GALV

4 804003006 WASHER M6 DIN125A GALV 4 EA

800106030 SCREW HHCS M6X30 CL 8.8 DIN | 4 EA

933 GALV

6 MEO3013G97 PROTECTED 250 A STRIP UL 1 EA
FUSE

SERVICES INVERTER ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:17 UTC 2021 4-18




SR626E PARTS MANUAL SINGLE PHASE ON-BOARD CHARGER

ELECTRICAL

SINGLE PHASE ON-BOARD CHARGER Tue Mar 23 06:32:18 UTC 2021 4-19



SR626E PARTS MANUAL SINGLE PHASE ON-BOARD CHARGER

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

- FARESIN SINGLE PHASE ON-BOARD EA
CHARGER

1 ME35468F82 SINGLE PHASE ON-BOARD 1 EA
CHARGER

2 ME35468F51 BATTERY CHARGER POWER 1 EA
CORD

SINGLE PHASE ON-BOARD CHARGER Tue Mar 23 06:32:18 UTC 2021 4-19




SR626E PARTS MANUAL STEERING DISTRIBUTOR
ELECTRICAL
TN
QT o~ ./\} /\\'\\ 3
) . w7 :‘\\
- -
..ﬁ\l“lja . @
w3y L /\Ji;_ )
-
a4

@

STEERING DISTRIBUTOR

Tue Mar 23 06:32:18 UTC 2021

4-20



SR626E PARTS MANUAL STEERING DISTRIBUTOR

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- FARESIN STEERING DISTRIBUTOR EA

1 215002002 COMPLETE STEERING 1 EA
DISTRIBUTOR

2 609020950 COUPLING M 12L - M 9/16"UN- | 4 EA
2B

3 215002051 STEERING DISTRIBUTOR 1 EA
WITHOUT BASE

4 215002052 STEERING DISTRIBUTOR COIL 2 EA
ARGO HYTOS

) 804003208 GROWER WASHER M8 DIN 127B | 4 EA
GALV

6 125084001 SCREW SHCS M8X40 CL 8.8 UNI | 4 EA
5931 GALV

7 804003008 WASHER M8 DIN125A GALV 4 EA

STEERING DISTRIBUTOR Tue Mar 23 06:32:18 UTC 2021 4-20




SR626E PARTS MANUAL TRACTION ENGINE ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL

TRACTION ENGINE ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:19 UTC 2021 4-21



SR626E PARTS MANUAL TRACTION ENGINE ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- FARESIN TRACTION ENGINE ASSEMBLY EA
1 T25038550 DANA BEST ENGINE 1 EA
CONNECTING FLANGE
2 801712035 SCREW FHSCS M12X35 CL 109 |4 EA
DIN 7991 GLAV
3 ME10683G20 FROO TRACTION 1 EA
ASYNCHRONOUS ENGINE
4 804003012 WASHER M12 DIN 125A GALV 4 EA
804003212 GROWER WASHER M12 DIN 4 EA
127B GALV
6 800112035 SCREW HHCS M12X35 CL 8.8 4 EA
DIN 933 GALV
609040350 SEALING END ED 22L * 1/2 GAS |2 EA
8 585161201 O-RING 161 - I1SO 3601 1 EA

TRACTION ENGINE ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:19 UTC 2021 4-21




SR626E PARTS MANUAL TRACTION INVERTER ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL

TRACTION INVERTER ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:19 UTC 2021 4-22



SR626E PARTS MANUAL TRACTION INVERTER ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN TRACTION INVERTER ASSEMBLY EA

1 ME10491E94 ACE4 TRACTION ENGINE 1 EA
INVERTER

804003008 WASHER M8 DIN125A GALV 4 EA

3 804003208 GROWER WASHER M8 DIN 127B | 4 EA
GALV

4 800208050 SCREW HHCS M8X50 CL8.8 4 EA
DIN931 GALV

) MEO3090G96 PROTECTED 500 A STRIP UL 1 EA
FUSE

TRACTION INVERTER ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:19 UTC 2021 4-22




SR626E PARTS MANUAL WORK LIGHTS AND COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL

WORK LIGHTS AND COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:20 UTC 2021 4-23



SR626E PARTS MANUAL WORK LIGHTS AND COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN WORK LIGHTS AND EA
COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY

1 ME11497251 EXTREME LED RIGHT REAR 1 EA
WORK LIGHT

2 ME11496251 EXTREME LED LEFT REAR 1 EA
WORK LIGHT

3 T25060750 FROO LEFT REAR MUDGUARD 1 EA

4 T25060050 FROO RIGHT REAR MUDGUARD 1 EA

) 703250601 MUDGUARD FOR WALLABY 4 EA

6 T25060850 FROO MUDGUARD CONNECTING |8 EA
PLATE

7 704000201 VELGRAF SPARE CUP RIGHT 2 EA
MIRROR

8 T25062550 FROO RIGHT MIRROR SUPPORT |1 EA
TUBE

9 T25065250 FROO RIGHT FRONT WORK 1 EA
LIGHT AND MUDGUARD
SUPPORT

10 T25065350 FROO LEFT FRONT WORK LIGHT |1 EA
AND MUDGUARD SUPPORT

11 ME11096A51 HELLA LED LEFT FRONT WORK |1 EA
LIGHT

12 ME11095A51 HELLA LED RIGHT FRONT WORK | 1 EA
LIGHT

13 1725021750 LIFTING CYLINDER SAFETY 1 EA
DEVICE

14 701004001 FINNED CAP @40 4 EA

15 701006002 PANEL FINNED CAP 60X60 2 EA

16 125082501 SCREW SHCS M8X25 CL 8.8 DIN | 2 EA
912 GALV

17 804003008 WASHER M8 DIN125A GALV 2 EA

18 804002008 HIGH SELF-LOCK. NUT M8 CL8.8 | 2 EA
DIN 982 GALV

19 704061002 MIRROR ARM 1 EA

20 111300601 TECHNOPOLYMER HANDWHEEL | 2 EA
M6X30

WORK LIGHTS AND COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:20 UTC 2021 4-23




SR626E PARTS MANUAL WORK LIGHTS AND COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

21 804003106 WASHER M6 DIN9021 GALV 2 EA

22 120121101 SCREW HHCS M12X110CL 88 |2 EA
DIN 931 GALV

23 804002012 HIGH SELF-LOCKING HEX. NUT |2 EA
M12 CL8.8 DIN982 GALV

24 804003012 WASHER M12 DIN 125A GALV 4 EA

25 T28065050 FRONT RIGHT MIRROR TUBE 1 EA
LOCKING BUSH

26 130100302 PENNY WASHER 10.5X40X2 DIN | 1 EA
522

27 804003210 GROWER WASHER M10 DIN 1 EA
127B GALV

28 120102001 SCREW HHCS M10X20 CL 8.8 1 EA
GALV DIN 933

WORK LIGHTS AND COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY Tue Mar 23 06:32:20 UTC 2021 4-23




SR626E PARTS MANUAL 6-WAY ELECTRICAL DIVERTER

OPTIONS

6-WAY ELECTRICAL DIVERTER Tue Mar 23 06:32:21 UTC 2021 5-1



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

6-WAY ELECTRICAL DIVERTER

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN 6-WAY ELECTRICAL DIVERTER EA

1 212050502 NIPPLES GAS - GAS 1/2" * 1/2" EA

2 214001205 QUICK FITTING F EA
PRESS.VALV.1/2"XSE

3 250121201 SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 6 EA
WAY 2 POST 1/2

4 308528150 COUPLING M-M 15L * 1/2 GAS EA
*K*

) 414026150 GAS BONDED WASHER 1/2" K EA

6 612041200 COUPLING M- M 1/2" - L 12 ED EA

7 701001201 RAPID COUPLING RUBBER CAP EA

8 800506045 SCREW SHCS M6X45 CL 8.8 DIN EA
912 GALV

9 804002006 HIGH SELF-LOCK. HEX. NUT M6 EA
CL8 GALV DIN982

10 804003006 WASHER M6 DIN125A GALV EA

6-WAY ELECTRICAL DIVERTER

Tue Mar 23 06:32:21 UTC 2021

5-1




SR626E PARTS MANUAL AVAS KIT

OPTIONS

\\\\\

AVAS KIT Tue Mar 23 06:32:21 UTC 2021 5-2



SR626E PARTS MANUAL AVAS KIT

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
- FARESIN AVAS KIT EA
1 ME10088G49 AVAS ACOUSTIC VEHICLE 1 EA
ALERTING SYSTEM
T25072450 AVAS SUPPORT BRACKET 1 EA
804003110 WASHER M10 DIN9021 GALV 4 EA
804002010 HIGH SELF LOCK. HEXAGONAL 2 EA
NUT M10 CL8 GALV DIN 982
) 800210050 SCREW TE M 10X50 DIN931 2 EA
GALV
6 804003106 WASHER M6 DIN9021 GALV 4 EA
804002006 HIGH SELF-LOCK. HEX. NUT M6 | 2 EA
CL8 GALV DIN982
8 800106025 SCREW HHCS M6X25 CL 8.8 DIN | 2 EA
933 GALV

AVAS KIT Tue Mar 23 06:32:21 UTC 2021 5-2




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FARMATICS TELEMATICS

OPTIONS

FARMATICS TELEMATICS Tue Mar 23 06:32:22 UTC 2021 5-3



SR626E PARTS MANUAL FARMATICS TELEMATICS

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

- FARESIN FARMATICS TELEMATICS EA

1 630124450 TELEMATIC ANTENNA SUPPORT | 1 EA
BRACKET

2 CS3271642 ECU WS403+ANTENNA+2 YEAR |1 EA
SUBSCRIPTION

804003012 WASHER M12 DIN 125A GALV 2 EA

4 800212030 SCREW HHCS M12X30CL 109 |1 EA
DIN 933 GALV

) 101121501 SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 DIN 1 EA
982

FARMATICS TELEMATICS Tue Mar 23 06:32:22 UTC 2021 5-3




SR626E PARTS MANUAL FR00 BOOM SUSPENSION

OPTIONS

7

FR00 BOOM SUSPENSION Tue Mar 23 06:32:22 UTC 2021 5-4



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

FR00 BOOM SUSPENSION

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN FROO BOOM SUSPENSION EA

1 T12806850 VALVE RIDE CONTROL + FLOAT |1 EA

2 208182290 COUPLING 90° MG M22X15- |1 EA
M L18

3 308573150 STRAIGHT COUPLING M-M 1 EA
1/4"G - L10 ED

4 635011864 STRAIGHT COUPLING M22 -18L |1 EA
ISO 6149

213001201 GAS BONDED WASHER 1/2" EA

6 800608060 SCREW SHCS M8X60 CL 8.8 DIN | 4 EA
912 GALV

7 208159001 ADJUSTABLE COUPLING 90° M- |1 EA
M.O. L15-1/2"G

8 208150001 T BODY EO - F.O.-M-M - 15L 1 EA

9 T12507450 FROO RIGID PIPE @15X2 1 EA
ACCUM. 1

10 212052001 COLUMN COUPLING M1/2BSPP- | 1 EA
F1/2BSPP-L20

11 T12507550 FROO RIGID PIPE @15X2 1 EA
ACCUM. 2

12 206002501 ACCUM. 0.75L 25BAR D=50MM |1 EA
L=451MM

13 308528150 COUPLING M-M 15L * 1/2 GAS 2 EA
*K*

14 206003501 ACCUM. 0.75L 35BAR D=50MM |1 EA
L=451MM

15 524000003 ACCUMULATOR SUPPORT 4 EA
BRACKET @60

16 805007087 CLAMP ABA 87-112 2 EA

FR00 BOOM SUSPENSION Tue Mar 23 06:32:22 UTC 2021 5-4




FRO0O FLOATING BOOM

SR626E PARTS MANUAL

OPTIONS

%

frgs

5-5

Tue Mar 23 06:32:23 UTC 2021

FRO0O FLOATING BOOM



SR626E PARTS MANUAL FRO0O FLOATING BOOM

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- FARESIN FROO FLOATING BOOM EA

1 T12806850 VALVE RIDE CONTROL + FLOAT |1 EA

2 208182290 COUPLING 90° MG M22X15- |1 EA
M L18

3 308573150 STRAIGHT COUPLING M-M 1 EA
1/4"G - L10 ED

4 635011864 STRAIGHT COUPLING M22 -18L |1 EA
ISO 6149

) 212000501 GAS MALE CAP 1/2" FLARED 1 EA
60°

6 213001201 GAS BONDED WASHER 1/2" 1 EA

7 800608060 SCREW SHCS M8X60 CL 8.8 DIN | 4 EA
912 GALV

FRO0O FLOATING BOOM Tue Mar 23 06:32:23 UTC 2021 5-5



GRAMMER PNEUMATIC SEAT

SR626E PARTS MANUAL

OPTIONS

AR

A

5-6

Tue Mar 23 06:32:23 UTC 2021

GRAMMER PNEUMATIC SEAT



SR626E PARTS MANUAL GRAMMER PNEUMATIC SEAT

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
- FARESIN GRAMMER PNEUMATIC SEAT EA
1 707000601 GRAMMER PNEUMATIC SEAT 1 EA
2 T25026350 SEAT SPACER 4 EA
3 120087001 SCREW HHCS M8X70 CL 8.8 DIN | 4 EA
933 GALV
4 804003008 WASHER M8 DIN125A GALV 4 EA
800108030 SCREW HHCS M8X30 CL 8.8 DIN | 8 EA
933 GALV
6 804003008 WASHER M8 DIN125A GALV 8 EA
1730198553 SEAT SUPPORT PLATE TLFI2016 |1 EA
8 1730198554 SEAT SUPPORT FRAME PLATE 1 EA
TLFI2016
9 1730198552 AIR FILTER CLOSURE PLATE 1 EA
TFLI2016

GRAMMER PNEUMATIC SEAT Tue Mar 23 06:32:23 UTC 2021 5-6




SR626E PARTS MANUAL NOSE DOUBLE HYDRAULIC SOCKET

OPTIONS

NOSE DOUBLE HYDRAULIC SOCKET Tue Mar 23 06:32:24 UTC 2021 5-7



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

NOSE DOUBLE HYDRAULIC SOCKET

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN NOSE DOUBLE HYDRAULIC EA
SOCKET

1 250121201 SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 6 EA
WAY 2 POST 1/2

2 364001201 6-WAY VALVE COIL PIP EA

3 212121205 ADAPT. M-FG 90° GAS PRESS. EA
1/2G-1/2G

4 212050502 NIPPLES GAS - GAS 1/2" * 1/2" EA

214001205 QUICK FITTING F EA

PRESS.VALV.1/2"XSE

6 701001201 RAPID COUPLING RUBBER CAP EA

7 80506040 SCREW SHCS M6X40 CL 8.8 DIN EA
912 GALV

8 414026150 GAS BONDED WASHER 1/2" K EA

730104650 BUSH GEX25 @IN8.5 L20 EA

GALVANISED STEEL

10 214001210 PROTECTIVE HOOD IN RED PVC EA
F/ MALE FITTING

11 214001202 MALE QUICK FITTING 1/2 EA

NOSE DOUBLE HYDRAULIC SOCKET

Tue Mar 23 06:32:24 UTC 2021

5-7




SR626E PARTS MANUAL QUEEN CAB WORKING LIGHTS

OPTIONS

QUEEN CAB WORKING LIGHTS Tue Mar 23 06:32:24 UTC 2021 5-8



SR626E PARTS MANUAL QUEEN CAB WORKING LIGHTS

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- FARESIN QUEEN CAB WORKING LIGHTS EA
1 ME11082B53 LED WORK LIGHTS 4 EA

QUEEN CAB WORKING LIGHTS Tue Mar 23 06:32:24 UTC 2021 5-8




SR626E PARTS MANUAL QUICK COUPLING

OPTIONS

QUICK COUPLING Tue Mar 23 06:32:25 UTC 2021 5-9



SR626E PARTS MANUAL QUICK COUPLING

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

- FARESIN QUICK COUPLING EA

1 T12806650 QUICK COUPLING CYLINDER 1 EA
FOR JOINTED PIN

2 800112040 SCREW HHCS M12X40 CL 8.8 1 EA
DIN 912 GALV

804003012 WASHER M12 DIN 125A GALV 2 EA

4 804002012 HIGH SELF-LOCKING HEX. NUT |1 EA
M12 CL8.8 DIN982 GALV

) 308573150 STRAIGHT COUPLING M-M 2 EA
1/4"G-L10ED

6 212001402 COLUMN COUP. M 1/4 BSP - F 1 EA
1/4 BSP L20

7 414025950 BONDED WASHER 1/4 1 EA

8 T28059950 RING NUT FOR JOINT QUICK 2 EA
COUPLING PIN

9 T28060050 QUICK RELEASE PIN BLOCK 4 EA
HALFMOON WASHER

10 1728060250 PIN BLOCK ACCESSORIES WITH | 2 EA
JOINT

11 512014950 BANJO BOLT 1/4"G H25 2 EA

12 TA2807011 MANUAL 6-WAY DIVERTERKIT |1 EA

13 T25026350 SEAT SPACER 2 EA

14 101101001 LOW SELF-LOCK. HEX. NUT M10 | 2 EA
CL8 GALV DIN 985

15 125108001 SCREW SHCS M10X80 CL 8.8 2 EA
UNI 5931

16 130100001 FLAT WASHER M10 GALV 2 EA

17 212050502 NIPPLES GAS - GAS 1/2" * 1/2" 2 EA

18 214001205 QUICK FITTING F 2 EA
PRESS.VALV.1/2"XSE

19 226061201 1/2 COUPLINGS 6-WAY 1 EA
DIVERTER

20 308528150 COUPLING M-M 15L * 1/2 GAS 2 EA
*K*

21 414026150 GAS BONDED WASHER 1/2" K 4 EA

QUICK COUPLING Tue Mar 23 06:32:25 UTC 2021 5-9




SR626E PARTS MANUAL

QUICK COUPLING
goog goog gg g UuoM
22 612041200 COUPLING M- M 1/2" - L 12 ED EA
23 701001201 RAPID COUPLING RUBBER CAP EA
24 214001210 PROTECTIVE HOOD IN RED PVC EA

F/ MALE FITTING
QUICK COUPLING Tue Mar 23 06:32:25 UTC 2021 5-9



SR626E PARTS MANUAL TIRE ASSEMBLY FOAM FILED

OPTIONS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE
(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

TIRE ASSEMBLY FOAM FILED Tue Mar 23 06:32:25 UTC 2021 5-10



SR626E PARTS MANUAL TIRE ASSEMBLY FOAM FILED

goog goog gg g UuoM

- SN-510160002 A TIRE ASSEMBLY AIR FILLED EA

TIRE ASSEMBLY FOAM FILED Tue Mar 23 06:32:25 UTC 2021 5-10




SR626E PARTS MANUAL CLEANFIX FAN

OPTIONS

CLEANFIX FAN Tue Mar 23 06:32:26 UTC 2021 5-11



SR626E PARTS MANUAL CLEANFIX FAN
ooonO ggoond od 00 UoM

- TA2506083A CLEANFIX FAN EA

1 SN-T25061350 FLANGE FOR CLEANFIX C162 SU EA
4TNV9O8C

2 SN-860450001 CLEANFIX FAN EA
C162/8 Z15 D450

3 SN-804003008 M8 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
8.4x16x1.6

4 SN-804003208 M8 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 EA
GALV.

5 SN-800108025 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x25 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

6 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
6.4x12x1.6

7 SN-804003206 M6 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 EA
GALV. 6.1x11.8x3.2

8 SN-800106025 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M6x25 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

9 SN-628058850 MINITIMER FOR CLEAN FIX FAN EA

10 SN-800506090 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW EA
M6X90 CL 8.8 DIN 912 GALYV.

11 SN-804003106 M6 WASHER DIN9021 GALYV. EA
6.4x18x1.6

12 SN-804002006 SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 GALYV. EA
HIGH DIN982

CLEANFIX FAN Tue Mar 23 06:32:26 UTC 2021 5-11




SR626E PARTS MANUAL BOBCAT FITTING SERVICE KIT

OPTIONS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE
(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

BOBCAT FITTING SERVICE KIT Tue Mar 23 06:32:26 UTC 2021 5-12



SR626E PARTS MANUAL BOBCAT FITTING SERVICE KIT

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM
- 1590046 A BOBCAT FITTING SERVICE KIT EA
1 1590047-1 PLATE, BOBCAT FITTINGS 1 EA
2 1590048 BOBCAT FITTING FEMALE 1 EA
3 1590049 BOBCAT FITTING MALE 1 EA
4 5028056 DIN TO NPT ADAPTER 2 EA

BOBCAT FITTING SERVICE KIT Tue Mar 23 06:32:26 UTC 2021 5-12




SR626E PARTS MANUAL ADJUSTABLE TOWING HOOK FR00

OPTIONS

ADJUSTABLE TOWING HOOK FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:32:26 UTC 2021 5-13



SR626E PARTS MANUAL ADJUSTABLE TOWING HOOK FR00

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM
- TA2506084A ADJUSTABLE TOWING HOOK EA
FROO
1 SN-T25064150 THREADED PALLET FIXING 2 EA
REAR FROO
2 SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 1 EA
3 SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 2 EA
4 SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 2 EA
) SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 2 EA
6 SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 1 EA
7 SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 2 EA
8 SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 2 EA
9 SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 4 EA
10 SN-T25065750 SELF-LOCKING NUT M18 4 EA

ADJUSTABLE TOWING HOOK FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:32:26 UTC 2021 5-13




SR626E PARTS MANUAL
OPTIONS

ASSEMBLY VALVE BLOCK ACCESSRIES FR00

rd
A
o

50,40
Lo ARG

@i-o oM.
-
-
A

2
a

W)

ASSEMBLY VALVE BLOCK ACCESSRIES FR00

Tue Mar 23 06:32:27 UTC 2021



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

ASSEMBLY VALVE BLOCK ACCESSRIES FR00

good good 0o 0O UOM

s TA2506090B ASSEMBLY VALVE BLOCK EA
ACCESSRIES FROO

1 SN-250383804 TRANSFER CYLINDER LOCKING EA
VALVE

2 SN-414026050 3/8" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER EA

SN-212383803 SCREW FOR EYE - GAS 3/8" EA

4 SN-308528150 SEALING END BODY AND 15L * EA
1/2 GAS *K*

5 SN-308443150 FITTING MM 1/2" 3/8" EA
NNPGGO608

6 SN-414026150 1/2" *K* GAS BONDED WASHER EA

SN-214001205 FEMALE QUICK COUPLER EA

8 SN-701001201 RUBBER CAP FOR QUICK BLUE EA
COUPLING

9 SN-T25066050 CONNECTION VALVE EA
ACCESSORIES FROO

10 SN-804003206 M6 GROWER WASHER UNI7064 EA
GALV. 6.1x11.8x3.2

11 SN-120064001 SCREW M6X40 CL 8.8 DIN 933 EA
ZN

12 SN-804003006 M6 WASHER DIN125A GALV. EA
6.4x12x1.6

13 SN-800108016 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x16 EA
DIN933 GALV. IF

14 SN-T25060950 ACCESSORY HOLDER WITH EA
EURO COUPLING FROO

15 SN-226061201 6-WAY DIVERTER 1/2 EA
CONNECTORS

16 SN-220120168 HOSES EA

ASSEMBLY VALVE BLOCK ACCESSRIES FR00 Tue Mar 23 06:32:27 UTC 2021 5-14




SR626E PARTS MANUAL TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

OPTIONS

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING Tue Mar 23 06:32:27 UTC 2021 5-15



SR626E PARTS MANUAL TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING Tue Mar 23 06:32:27 UTC 2021 5-15



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

(B30)
(190
@ !

10

200

®

220

C)

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

Tue Mar 23 06:32:27 UTC 2021

5-15



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

0000 0000 0o 00 UOM

. 159-0012-000A TELEHANDLER AIR EA
CONDITIONING

1 SN-T30187366 COMPRESSOR SP10 VE.E E121/ EA
12V

2 SN-T30187352 T FITTING FOR CONDENS. PIPE EA

3 SN-T30187375 CONDENSER E/VENT EA
TELEHANDER FARE

4 SN-T30187373 CONDENSER COVER EA
TELEHANDER FARESIN

5 SN-T30187367 PRESSURE SWITCH .3LIV EA
FARESIN TELEHANDLER

6 SN-T30187388 AIR CONDITIONING CONDENSOR EA
FAN

7 SN-T30187368 DRYER FILTER TELEHANDER EA
FARESIN

8 SN-T30187362 CAB EVAPORATOR (HEATER EA
CORE/MOTOR)

9 SN-T30187363 OSLO A/C DIFFUSER X PIPES EA
D.45

10 SN-T30187382 WEBASTO THERMOSTAT EA

11 SN-T30187351 WIRED TAP AMP MARK2 5V EA

12 SN-ME09725853 MANUAL CONTROL PANEL 12V EA
AIR CONDITIONING

13 SN-609080959 GOODYEAR PIPE 4826 BARRIER EA
G6

14 SN-609080958 GOODYEAR PIPE 4826 BARRIER EA
G8

15 SN-609080957 GOODYEAR PIPE 4826 BARRIER EA
G10

16 SN-221152301 WATER TRANSIT PIPE 10 BAR EA
@16X23

17 SN-221152301 WATER TRANSIT PIPE 10 BAR EA
@16X23

18 SN-609080956 FITTING FOR PIPE 5/16" F. >90 EA

19 SN-T30183162 U-TYPE FITTING CODE EA
80106FG357

20 SN-609080954 FITTING FOR PIPE 13/32"F. >90 EA

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

Tue Mar 23 06:32:27 UTC 2021

5-15




SR626E PARTS MANUAL TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING

goon goon HEN 0o UoOM

21 SN-861109001 COMP. INT. FLANGED FITTING 1 EA
SP10

22 SN-861109002 COMP. RET. FLANGED FITTING 1 EA
SP10

23 SN-T30183163 U-TYPE FITTING 80110FG358 1 EA

24 SN-T30187352 T FITTING FOR CONDENS. PIPE | 2 EA

TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING Tue Mar 23 06:32:27 UTC 2021 5-15




SR626E PARTS MANUAL LED WORK LIGHTS

OPTIONS

bl

/ = i L

. Tk _

“ P Pt 3
=

LED WORK LIGHTS Tue Mar 23 06:32:28 UTC 2021 5-16



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

LED WORK LIGHTS

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM

- 159-0005-000A LED OPTION, WORK LIGHTS EA

1 159-0006-000 LED BULB, AMBER EA

2 159-0007-000 LED BULB, COOL WHITE EA

3 159-0008-000 LED BULB, FOG-DAYTIME EA
RUNNING

4 159-0009-000 LED BULB, FOG-DAYTIME EA
RUNNING

) 159-0010-000 LED BULB, COOL WHITE EA

LED WORK LIGHTS Tue Mar 23 06:32:28 UTC 2021 5-16



SR626E PARTS MANUAL SR5719 AFTER MARKET OPTIONS

OPTIONS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE
(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

SR5719 AFTER MARKET OPTIONS Tue Mar 23 06:32:29 UTC 2021



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

SR5719 AFTER MARKET OPTIONS

goon goon HEN 0O UoOM
- PNNA SR5719 AFTER MARKET EA
OPTIONS
1 159-0034-000 CUTTER EDGE ASSEMBLY 1 EA
159-0035-000 BUCKET 1 EA
3 159-0036-000 4 X 4 WORK PLATFORM 1 EA
SR5719 AFTER MARKET OPTIONS Tue Mar 23 06:32:29 UTC 2021 5-17




SR626E PARTS MANUAL BUCKET 1.00CU YD STAR JANUARY 2020 AND AFTER

OPTIONS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE
(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

BUCKET 1.00CU YD STAR JANUARY 2020 AND AFTER Tue Mar 23 063229 UTC 2021 5- 1 8



SR626E PARTS MANUAL BUCKET 1.00CU YD STAR JANUARY 2020 AND AFTER

goog goog gg g UuoM

- 14878-020 BUCKET 1.00CU YD STAR EA
JANUARY 2020 AND AFTER

BUCKET 1.00CU YD STAR JANUARY 2020 AND AFTER Tue Mar 23 063229 UTC 2021 5- 1 8




SR626E PARTS MANUAL

QUICK COUPLER SKIDSTEER BRADCO

OPTIONS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE

(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

QUICK COUPLER SKIDSTEER BRADCO

Tue Mar 23 06:32:29 UTC 2021

5-19



SR626E PARTS MANUAL QUICK COUPLER SKIDSTEER BRADCO

goog goog gg g UuoM

- 14841-000 A QUICK COUPLER SKIDSTEER EA
BRADCO

QUICK COUPLER SKIDSTEER BRADCO Tue Mar 23 06:32:29 UTC 2021 5-19




SR626E PARTS MANUAL HYDRAULIC QUICK DISCONNECT FLATFACE SR5719 JUANUARY 2020 AND AFTER

OPTIONS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE
(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

HYDRAULIC QUICK DISCONNECT FLATFACE SR5719 JUANUARY 2020 AND AFTER

Tue Mar 23 06:32:29 UTC 2021 5-20



SR626E PARTS MANUAL HYDRAULIC QUICK DISCONNECT FLATFACE SR5719 JUANUARY 2020 AND AFTER

goon goon 0o 0o UoOM

- 5098394 A HYDRAULIC QUICK DISCONNECT EA
FLATFACE SR5719 JUANUARY
2020 AND AFTER

1 5098389 7/8" HYD COUPLER NIPPLE 1 EA

2 5098390 7/8" HYD COUPLER BODY 1 EA

3 5098391 3/4" HYD COUPLER NIPPLE 1 EA

4 5098392 FTG, HYD -8 JIC TO -10 SAE 1 EA

) 5098393 O-RING 1 EA

HYDRAULIC QUICK DISCONNECT FLATFACE SR5719 JUANUARY 2020 AND AFTER

Tue Mar 23 06:32:29 UTC 2021 5-20




SR626E PARTS MANUAL

SR5719 EXTREME CARRIAGE KIT

OPTIONS

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE

(BOM FOR REFERENCE ONLY)

SR5719 EXTREME CARRIAGE KIT

Tue Mar 23 06:32:30 UTC 2021

5-21



SR626E PARTS MANUAL SR5719 EXTREME CARRIAGE KIT

oo oo 0o 0O UuoM

- 1590022 C SR5719 EXTREME CARRIAGE EA
KIT

1 11217-003 Carriage Pin Keeper 1 EA

2 30009-000 FORK TINES 1.75 X4 X 48 2"PIN | 2 EA

3 31095-000 CARRIAGE 48 IN FP 5919 1 EA

4 31147-000-SP CARRIAGE PIN ASSY 1 EA

5 11002-020 WASHER 1-1/4 SAE HEAVY 1 EA
FLAT ASTM

SR5719 EXTREME CARRIAGE KIT Tue Mar 23 06:32:30 UTC 2021 5-21




23D

87 430
d

a

/ MBA

E:‘ 3.1C

X496

AVIBY Y59/5L 0§JW dBNVS
0%JW ¥BNVS %5/5L .B78Y

—

.

o
3

)

D1

30

L |

-

X496

[:'zz.zc

X2

xsazj

_
"r
% _\—

X1
AFAE

x382 ",

1B
VSWI+

390

AAKA 4

S
E
x| —- =

AVIBY %5/5L HBLYBANI BIIAYBS
IZIANYBS YBLYBANI 75/51 B84

L
(m—h—p 09
~ o o+ g9

+3

J
xmj

X
\
2

3] *
g X 12
AVIBY %5/51 YALYBANI NOILIVYL
BNOIZVHL YBLYBANI ¥5/51 .B7BY

——

3

A |

L

|
|
|
_
|
|
|
_
_
|
|
|
|
|
_
|
|
|
_
|
|
|
_
_
_
L

X93

N

x:]

ABY DNILYVLS

HILIMS AJNBOYEWE

FE v

OLNBWYIAAY BAVIHD

VZNBDYBWE ODNNd

-
1_|_g _\mw
X x
L

AVIBY %5/ Qyvod BSnd
1gIsnd VaBHIS %5/51 .B18Y

8

wi

vioz

a9

ae
ae
9%
)
D i ¢ 102
‘g L < S a+
o o < o
x X_ H EY _ x
° [%4:] 49
o« D vz
cd
' u.u
x 49
44
\_l - l_/ 91y _| l_
— . o

.
L® |

HILIMS A4BL1VE

X308 -

X804

VIHBLLVEYIIVLS

AYBLLYE AYVITIXNY
VIdVITISNY VIdBLLYS

van



d+

S1HIIT NoILISod

3NOIZISOd 18 DN

S1HIIT Wv34 HOIH

ILNVIT9YEaY DN

LHOIT SLHOM AINIOYIW3

VZN3D43W3 1DNT VIdS

W g 8
. . e j‘l
- e . 19 K
A 55 'mw|/|m.‘,ml|
= | . —— — b
y

!

YOSN3S 3TXV dVIY

_ 19
ans DT
18 X @ N Ta o, 6, JUOYILSOd JTVSSY JHOSN3IS
L + e % <
q L] =< x x
g _ —
< 0
- _ _1
—— — — 7 ]
19
&% _ 19
2 @ fr_ N > G ¥OSN3S F1XV LNOYd
N X A — v, €, [ JYOWILNY JTVSSY JWOSNIS
)l g 2 8
o -~ —
= m_ 3) _
S I |
[
=
Mo —
| i ]
19 19
)
— [2 [ ‘1
.\ _l |_ > @ S —
Y_ . _ g g
=
I >
| IS ]
19 19
).
4 [3 [ “1
(& e e —]
g H o | = %
=] bt >
= A = _|
=
3
w —_— —
= [ | ) o TYNDIS DNIY3ILS TVHDILNI
& _ -7 _\n_A o FIVUDILNI 0Z¥3LS TIYNDIS
= g 19 K
& I < G TVNDIS DNIMTILS EV¥)
\v_ TA o OIHINYYD V 0ZY2LS JTYND3S
3 b, g %
: > | _
¢ w, O
] 3 ]
-~ m
Q o~
=
] g ' _ m_ ? o WYYV ¥37Zn8
o~ it u, INSYTIV VNIV
m| < m 0]
W - m_ m _ >3 4
wlv pu—
+
L ]
[=]
m (W) (W] (W] H ]
& & &
m m m
LA 5l —
Tl |~ 6"1 = 19
- 8 8| & ] ANNOYY
¢ | VSSYW
1 &
| 3|5 >
| = ]
I
<[> |
Z|=
o QX | w ]
2l m SO m .
o
@ m % .\_, a H-ONVJ
2% | € H-ONY)
2|z | g
2|3 s'0g ) I ] T-O0NV)
Y7 [N T-0NV2
I S
w x
o AV1dSIQ ATddnS
z, AV1dSIQ INOIZY LNIWITY
8
x

©
<
(o)

DISPLAY
DISPLAY




L1B

|
=
I '8 N 18 - LVLSOWHIHL YNVL TI0
) (-
v, u 0110 DIOLYE¥3S OLV1SOWY3L
s 3
x x
'8 ‘8 13A31 110 0IINVHTAH
=) (=
L, Ty 01NV 0110 OTTAI
43 N
19 T
| I > a L13NNOS N3dO HILIMS LIWI1
,a,_ 8 7 % _\Na s, h 0143dV ONV40) VSH0JINI
. g ~ 2 g 8
s X o =
g~ | & _ —
- < L — — — ! ‘8 MO FUNSSIud INVYE JAILYDIN
2 S NAd Tha OAILVD3N N34 INOISSIud VSsve
N
ol« _
2|~ 19 [ ] 19 .
+ Gq D - 0L —
a..,_l A I_J._. Vivd
: :
] [ 3
1
|
\9 _ N ? _ \8 ~ ALIYQOW DNIGTING
n ! Cau L
g 3 % A JALNVI .V LITVOOW
g _|_|_ S T: . ot 8
. |_ * ENEITA)
1 .
el
s 18 _ _ '8 - L3S ¥OSN3S
- -
L . —n_ M_/_ " | Z, < Iy 3035 30SNIS
> 0 & m N > x
8 L2
—— — — — 7
_ # ‘8 ~ Y¥3LYIAIO YYD ISHIATY
18 ) _\ N B Gy OYLIIONI VIDUVMW 01AI0
3 © 0 % 19 =
y AN - \_ a YILYINID ¥VID QHVMYDA
Sle % o o_ U ILNVAY VID¥VK 0IA3
B | E A
+ > x
| < 1
@ &
~
<
3|0 T
2 2 2 S|~ a aNNOYD
~ ~ ~ ' VSSVKW
A s g
= p—
e L ol
8| S| 8| 8
[ 4 m ~ ]
508 y
A . T-0NV) .
[ \ 43 7-0NVD |
. g &
I SN * H-ONV) E|x
VJ € H-ONV) Zls
m <z
x ~ x |5
I = 4 v > o Wi,
ol Sl S|+ — © 23
s} o o You|g
A =3
=|o
R R R — 2|e
[T T
w
‘8 ~ ATddNS INOY4 HINVS
{(mm—
o5 FWORILNY H3NVS INOIZYLNIWITY
3
'8 x ATddNS INOY4 H3NVS
{(mm—
o7 JYORIALNY 43NVS INOIZYINIWITY
g
' x ATddnS LNO¥4 HINVS
{(mm—
T FHORAINY ¥INVS INOIZYINIWITY
g
' x ATddnS LNO¥4 ¥3NVS
{(mm—
Tk FHORAINY ¥INVS INOIZYINIWITY
' x ATddns LNO¥4 ¥3NVS
{(mm—

~

JYOIYILNY H3NVS INOIZVLNIWITY

X23




o o 8
A
|- ol - ]
gl El 8
18 340-ND SDNY DNILY3H
uh.r < :...n ILNV@TVISI INIL3ddVL 440-NO
< 18 m 3904d 00LLd NMOQ
9% 6z NMOO 00L1d YONOS
% K] R
< 3904d 0011d dn
m.w 3..2,,, dn 00LLd VANOS
x x

89
CENTRALINA SAUER ANTERIORE

FRONT CONTROL UNIT SAUER

'
8 - [2] TYNDIS T¥a3d SVO
n, o [21340Lv¥3730DV 3Iva3d ITVND3S
i 18 ol [1] TVNDIS Tva3d SV
Y o -
VT L 2 (HWOLY¥ITIY ITVa3d TTYND3S
| R g g
s
\8 ~ INOYS ¥3NVS S+ A1ddNS
ﬂr
N FUONILNY ¥ANVS S+ INOIZVINIWITY
N
* ‘8 ~ S- ONNO¥D
6 S- VSSYW
N
| 8 [2] ¥371104 TYNDIS
e
_ [y [Z] 437104 3IVND3S
2
(=R =} _ pu—
o |
[=3 =]
S| 19
21| ~ (1] 437704 TYNDIS
S8 € [1] 4371704 IIYND3S
3 @ |2 | 18 X YDALSIOr ¥V3D ISHIATY
e g|g =
| s> YOALSIOr OULIIONI VUV
19 B
_ 4 YOALSIOF ¥V3D QUYMYO4
" YOALSIOF IINVAV VIDUVHW
19 K
< IN3IS3d NVW TVNDIS
Dy IN3S3Ud OWON JTVNDIS
<
o '8 YNDIS NMOG WO I
< ag [y [1 055V 0PIvHg JTVNDIS
~ <
¥ 32 —]
-3 wn
A 1ndLNO TVNOILAO ]
ele sle YNOLLO LNd1N0
rr) IR | | ‘8 ~ 1nd1NO TYNOILdO
'4 } _ll II_ ¢ L Ny IVNOILAO LNdLNO
g— — g 2 8
x x
19 \_l - - l_
'4 NL I3 _ ]
o N
8 % 3] ‘9 - NSS34d LTI Woog
L 7 € 'y I 01148 0IDDIANYHS 0LY1SOSSIud
2 2 3 3
Yo P -
1] \_l T T T
¢ ~M_ Q _ |
e N
'8 X O N '8 . NSSIud L4 WOOS
—am_ f © Y [y 01IV¥8 VIVZ1V 0LV1SOSSIHd
W <Ll B 2 x %
+ M>
[-4] < - -
e =
m o~




MBA
Tk

_|VN|_

X320 4\

(=)

"

N ‘8 . JAIVA GIONTT0S WOOg AXVITIXAY
i e - e [2] 01DJV¥g ORIVITISNY VIOATVAGYLLITI
> >

x329*"
X91
2

X329 7\

X914

N 18 ~ JATVA QIONIT0S WO0S AdVIIXNY
-
Nﬁ —6 33 [L] 0122VY4E OIVIISNAY VYIOATVAOYLLIT3
> ~
x

X329 ’,I\

N e JATVA QIONIT0S LIVHLIY WOOS
% b - N 0122v348 OYINI VIOATVAONLLITI
o

PLINPN
|

Y
x329™

JATVA QION3T0S LdI1 Woog

X329 “’,I\

z L 4 [2 07 0132vdg 0714S YI0ATYAOHL11313

6.1A

N IATVA QIONTT0S 3xV8 Mavd
{(mm—
Ch = 8 0IDD3HDHYd ONI¥d VIOATVAOHLLITI

Q
M
19 © e AVT3d SLHOIT YHOM WoOg
{(mm—
——3 n% 8 h.—i Y€ 0120vYdg 0HOAV V4 313
Q 8
™ x
X

3 €
= o
s | o T T g X
(=
I | 2 |
, 3 _
s | = _
g P AVI3Y 15/5L SWe
% Ela () %, SWe 75/5 313
Ll L "
_ ki _ L 1
N _
| & _
18 < e AVI3Y NV HOLYIOVY / dWNd HILYM
DAY s P SE. | VN0IY VdWod / 390LVIGVY VIOLNIA 3134
q I *
9| |
L 3
5 _|
| g _
) o AV SLHDI ¥V
TRy Ty e 04134 DN 313
_ ki _ L
|

-
|
|
L

— 1
8 r3
=

|

_

AVI3Yd SLHIIT dOlS

<] x 5]
~ A AVI3Y ¥0.LNGI¥LSIA JUNSSId
ul R * 4 —m:.,, 340LNGIILSIA INOISSIUd .313d
8 O R
x

_ MBA

33D

d0ls DN .31

X303
X303
x23

K305g13.4¢
1]
=
1

-
|
|
L

c89
CENTRALINA SAUER ANTERIORE
FRONT CONTROL UNIT SAUER

| ¢ _ <
< —]
L —
F———
. 18 1
AdS 6 “ ]
g 3 g
= N J ) _, -~ q HOLIITIS-WUV IV 83d
LA o o [% Oy 83d IV TIV-RUOLLITIS
x g O 3 8



_ MBA _ MBA

5.5A L o« ‘\ ‘\ ‘\ 3 - 75D
Fr———— e ——
MBA _ MBA CAN-BUS 1 CABINA CAN-BUS 2 CABINA
58A T4 N T5 134 | CAN-BUS 1 CABIN | | CAN-BUS 2 CABIN |
| C149 | | C150 |
29°
il | | | |
| | | |
a a g | | a 3.6A ;EMC +EM(CS 93¢ | | a
| | | |
xee e | | = | |
[ 1 L L
| K303%| 19.28 Lir_ml | Y121 | e
I | X | X /5% N wer
L N L ] —@=—{ MBA -80VDC - A
- -_— b b X6 X91
xan ™ vt L o« — .o CANT-H K5 CANZ2-H — A e e
-8 ISOLATORE CAN LN ) ‘} b4 caL
o (o _ | D (= 21
o ¥ BOS oL ] CAN ISOLATOR [cana-t b= « B80S Y zr
w
I ———@m{ R120 GHM R120 OHM |- ——
@ X6 X6 o
" 3 - ——Gm{ R120 OHM R120 OHM |-m)2——
Ol Of«
= &
. - _ H <
X374 xz3™, x23°
||||T|||| S I I I S A A I S S [ S S N N A AU N N
s
N
g gls
HE HE
=z
Sl 8y 32|22
% § g % S|3|3|S
=E HE
< > é
=z
]
&

89

CENTRALINA SAUER ANTERIORE
FRONT CONTROL UNIT SAUER




10.1C
10.1C

- 10.1C

|z 2= 9ls — —
s 8 s
L O
o | .
s'od ! 19
) _ o ? _ . ST13) av01 GNNO¥D
—l 1 -
[ L H_ = _H 1 s s 014v) 10 3713) VSSVW
S'OW | _ B S _ X b T R
L =T [ N p ST13) AY01 ATddNS
V7 2] — b % 7y 0J14¥) 10 31132 INOIZVLINIWITY
5 g & g 3
"To] ! 7
4 4 3
(.-} (.-} (.-} b
T|m fm om —
8| S| 8 HS
.\.-I./II.M ~ ]
) 508 _ 1-0NY)
[ ,_ [y 1-0NY)
L S0 = H-ONY)
VJ [ H-ONV
& R
. 2l. @ 5
QN o|N oW~ pu—
(] [&] C‘V
X W —
- -~ - mw
p
<|w
o ]
=1 (- aNNo¥D
K @ VSSVW
o x
=8 ]
s
S |
! '8 ALIYOW DNITTING
ase m- -—
FYIILNYO sn JYIILNYI YLIVAOW
e b '8 P ALIIVAOH T3ACHS
Tovivd [ VIvd VLVOOW
R
2 —
o«
<2 -
£ e ‘_ _, '8 IATVA QIONIT0S X078 WOOS
). (s
1) WG L) (-—
L b kY & ¥ 8y L [11012Jv48 033078 VI0ATVAOHLLIITA
sl § gz g Sy |8 2
L] L2 ] ~
b T - 30088 o
-] [,
o,mr 3INOd E
'8 > 08 L
(=— 2
[y 3IN0d £ 2
R I E
IR
] X Z
m 4
'8 a TYNDIS NMOQ W00 [4VS] z M
6l [4¥S] 0SSVE 0122V48 ITYNDIS ~ x 2
19 2 8&o
p TYNDIS NMOQ WoOd [VS] 28
[y [4VS] 0SSY8 0122vyd ITYNDIS EE
R b <
)
| z 2
E 5
'8 p WILSAS ¥IAOTIOHILNY 318VSIa ®
Ey OLNIWVLTIVEIILNY INOISNTIS3
x
s18 ATddNS ¥IM0d [T4VS]
(=
[ [T4VS] INOIZVINIWITY ©
g 5 00
] o nmu O |o
Ooo
°




228 petEMSA FEMSA o
2 3
| F8 F15 |
10A 15A
L e g ]
X xn2®
MBA MBA MBA _ MBA
T4 B ™ 9.6 50 B o 9.18
=
=z
X187
My
* - MBA _
LN TP 1534
con X1 X7 con
- 7 10 -
(= & & - 9.
7.68 3 LN LN . 9.1A
- oL X1 X7 oL
-| 8 1 -
(= & & - 9.
& 7.68 3 LN LN T 9.1A
- - . cos X1 X7 cos
X917 x92 7\ ! X192 768 »__3‘_____9(_ . —ay? 0 S e 91
b i
I
I R -
wn v wn w wn v
o o a o by H 2 by H 2
X168~ X168\ X168 7L X168 7L\
|_x71._"? xn"‘? X _l | | | | | | ,_xza" xza",!\ x28' 4\ x28°L _ -
<
| 2z | = | TELEMATICA |
Y=z | TELEMATICS |
| | o=
o
| s g | =k HE zz|z(2 L —
o - w =3 ole|2|e
(=3 w2 “uls Z|Zz|=Z|=
< z|> gle << |=<|<
| b S | S|> s bal Fwi Wl fw)
o N |
ola = <« |a
HEAE e
| Els EfE | £”
oS o : «<|a 4
3|° &3 AE
g2 3= £ 15.6C
a5 <z
HEEIE
| 8 3 | €97 524
<|& ©
g &
w o |
| g PULSANTIERA CAN-BUS 15.6D
= 1
<

CAN-BUS PUSHBUTTON




CO-L

8IC B & 0B
CO-H Co-H
I — a0,
8.7C i G 10.18
__ COoS . COS
8¢ B—p LN = 1018
_ MBA _ _ MBA _
848 B—r LN o« 1F
<
5 2
w
o~
@
S I R —
o
X8~
M 1 _ MBA _ MBA _
| F35 | 838 B0 T P 103
+EMC _ +EMC +EMT +EMT
658 3 T 1.2A | | 438 B— & ——] 5 1A
L _g_ |
x9™
X91
X LI
wn n
2 g = = = = = = a =
")
X568
X568 X568
3 15/54 30 X699 x699 L X499
L = MBA 30 je® F T
X568 C242 X568 X91 X499
H H2 38 +30 15/54| | MBA
-————————(@=— CANI-H GATEWAY CAN CAN2-H [ ) < @ L Y C-—El | | | | | |
X568 Mo,5 I [ M0,5 C243
CAN GATEWAY X568 | X91 | X499
1 L2 | 39 | 3. AVAS
(m— CANI-L CAN2-L |-mi 7 « a 5 L] AVAS
B0S = = B0,S
v no(a O ) ?
=) < =) (=3
= o = o
X569 X570
— —
| R1 | | R2 |
| 120 OHM | | 120 OHM |
I I
X569~ X570




_ +EMSA o EMSA
LLA = . . P 1A
n 0
= =
xw",_)_l - _rX9°°_3_|
| F37 | | F34 |
5A [] 5A []
X91§,\ X9|S,\ X913,\ I_ }_: I_ }_:
x10¥# xo'
CO-H ) CO-H
1.88 B « > 122C
m M5 ) N T
COo-L / COo-L
1.88 B « > 122C
m BOS ) N 7]
co-s ) co-s
.88 B « . = 123
T H \ \ T2
wn 1 m wn 3
g )s /iz% X1l g )s /iz% x9254
| |
I I
SH A "";\____4' o SH "";\____4' =
X235 X235 X445 X445
LZem{H] C110 [15/54 |-mp*— _—m{H] C244 [15/54 |- —
xa3s INCLINOMETRO xa3s Xiks SASA STERZO Xits
—C-—Il INCLINOME'{ENBA - —C-—Il STEERING s/{sMBA -
@ @
~ MBA _/ & MBA o
9.8 6 « g A



13.4A

+EMT

<<
°
e

131A

(W]
m
o

114F

— — 1
_

_m_
a

+EMT

9.8C

=
s

10.6E

4| - 528
L — 1 -
9 — S [3 [3 3
d g5 Iz % e
[P < O S
L | L 1
NY4 ¥ILYM ¥OLVIOVY
2Y0LYIQVY VNDIY VIOLNIA
W _| |_ W
\jMJ C
N v % ' @ 4 % wn —u Nw
XY & X_,_.r & o x wm_ © 32
™ <
_ & |
L J
dWNd ¥3LVM HOLOW NOILIVHL
ANOIZVYL YOLOW VNDIV VdWOd
_| - T
%mu.n _
_ Ty
- = 19
-
vl " Z_ [T
O O *
I
g Lo |
HILIMS LIWIT 1IV¥134 WOOS
OLVHLINIIY 01IIVYE YSHOIINIA
aey
—_—— _
'k @L y _/ _ 19
»a € [T 5 W
Fonn 3 3 35 5
L] =< | ™ R
< _ X
O O L

YOSNIS NM0d Woog

0SSVY4 012DVyg 3YOSNIS

_
578
© ]

YN

123A

™"

~_ MBA
T

1.2A

13.2€

|

MBA

~_ MBA
s

9.4B



16.3E

PREDISPOSTO
READY

3JATVA QION3T0S 340y %2079

(4 3 S hmﬁ
s n X N NN4 033078 VIOATVAOHLLIT
de L) % . 2
pa L s %3 b
L — 1 ]
‘e JATVA QIONITOS WOOS NOILAO
(=
s, B 0DIVE NS NOILAO VI0ATVAOHLLITI
% £
[ pu—
| g |
o>
w _ &(2 _
= al|g
L | 7
- 1
A | ~
‘8 1 | ‘8 IATVA QIONTT0S WOOS DNLLNIA
P Oy o — € nC WOOg DNILNIA ¥TOATVAOULLITA
.m_ u_ ~ _ 5 . 1 _ e 2
= P w > be3 x
_ - _ 1 _ | _ _ ]
' i ' ~ IATVA QIONTI0S NOISNIASNS WOOEW
P — [2 [ [ 9v
A — — 4 S I's o A 012)¥8 INOISN3JSOS VIOATVADHLLITA
: fg- 1t :
| | > | —
‘9 ‘9 IATVA 3NII0S DNILYOTH
m\ [ vl z mmn
mf_l o s T . Y [3LNVLLOT VIOATVAOHLLII
b > W > b *x
_ R _ —
T
—a aNno¥D
um VSSYW
'8 * aNNoWD
o
, VSSVK
=
<|=
|-
= p—
g PITTR - N— - — 5|
500 | 2|a
! 508 - 3|z
o ) T-ONYD S °f3
50, B y C-—| & 2
7700 | ,- Gy 0NV o 25
u ) S X H-ONV) gl5
10 P— 7 -— £\3
H-00 o) H-ONY) 5]
& %
' ~ 1NdLNO Q¥VOS ATddNS
(-
Ty 1NdLND Y3HDS INOIZVINIWIY
< kol
o ' * 1Nd1NO Q¥VOS A1ddnS
= (|
[ 1NdLND Y3HDS INOIZVINIWIY
‘8 x 1NdLNO Q¥VOS A1ddnS (°]
Ty 1NdLND Y3HDS INOIZVINIWIY
P S8 . '8 * 1NdLNO Q¥VOS ATddnS
G « -—]
6 o4 W 1NdLND Y3HDS INOIZVINIWIY
x ¥ =< E

<
=




_+EMC _ _+EMC
N34 B—r—e > BB 1.2A

Ve

B1

X130~

O
=

PRESSOSTATO FRENO
BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH

DEVIO LUCI
LIGHTS DIVERTER

r— 1
m
M

—
X130

B1
B1

+ABB

T
+ABB

D1
——
|

-2
-
x
&
5
16

17.4C

14.1A
14.2A
2.8D

L
X917\

B1
B2S

T

13.68 87 4230 |

2

x92' x91°74

+P +PT
_ M

LS
+P
m
+P
a
+P
m
+P
D1

B1
MR

—
-
g
-4

125A 14.E

14.4A
14.1A
17.6D
15.6C
2.8D
14.3A

13F B

oy
el 15.5C



)

3gel

st

sk

el

9l

9¢l

17.6F

T

— — — 1
18
WYYV Yove
04L3Y VNITVIID
19 _l |_ 19
e
' —sf_l % ® o I_VN5 SN
£ O £
L _ |
LHOIT YHOM TVNOILJO ¥V3Y
VNOILO 0¥L3Y ONOAY 0¥VH
18 [, 1
N ]
of
1g ] 9
€ _ g 19
g Y &)
19 =] _ s, N
e, d %
18 3 _
il
' .m_| A
X LHOIT 1437 ¥v3y
OYLSINIS IYORIILSOd FTVNVS
19 [, ]
L 1 ]
ES
oW / g b3 _ %
S mu QLu s * 19
19 51 _ s, N
q [ d >
18 g _
-4 a 2
HN .rf_ 4 |_
o -
3 1HOIT LHOWN ¥v3Y
041530 JYOIILSOd JTVNV4
'r_.|m 0\ N Q ] |_
XS4 €@ m:u_ _
(o3 =]
P4 19 b=3
mn N _ 19
19 S _ L, '
7 NV g
19 g _
x|
q 1] 9 ]
& -
3 LHDI7 1431 INOY
OYLSINIS JYORIIINY TTVNV4
'—:_.|h 0\ R ( El |_
Xa4 e m.u_ _
o =
o x ) 19 g
= aav+ - el — _ \8
[ )
! % 18 s _ —n
T UNV+ hd 3 NV |5
18 g _
-t & "
— &

.&l ml i |_

> 1HON LHIIY LNO¥d

MBA /
»
BE L

041530 JYOIILNY VNV



__ MBA

16.2B

MBA

8.7C

A 1HOIT NIgV)
o~ YNIBV) 30N
al
e
[
8
°
=
g _
_ =
=
s _
_, m w
P b
]
=
I}
<< <<
m ~
O
¥3L43AIQ S1HON A A
121 0IA30 sl x
s “f o
Ny
0 £ 8
X5d 5 b
| 2
-
] |
g # 19
G D ———
4 W uu hm .
% %
- o
= 19 _ T LV— )
. ~ 2
\ 995t 7 _ _ g g
g D
X I
_ " _
i
i |J.F v|4
e i g
d 3 |
(2] _I_l_ 0
- |_ \"4
40173135 LHOIT AINIDYIWI g>
VZNID¥3W3 DN 3W0LLITIS
wn
a
— = 1
19 s1g
< -—
L 8 4 _\
™ m
° N o
M s X o * > |_
+ JR—
L 1

133A



r 1

| 13.8A

= 171A |

+EMSA

16.4A |

10A

x2”

F12

- - - —
— 1
T 18 w
e (s
N L hT | Lvna Ay Ty o o s
S e
g s |¥ X x 2 9 3
|
- — 1
HOLIMS 3UNSSIHd HOLYINWOIIY JAILVDIN v
OALLYD3N ON3¥d J4OLVINWOIIY 01V1SOSSIUd
- - —
- —
T 19 w
(s (s
& N [ nT [ LVN.. [Ehy 6 uk_ o s,
= = Iy g 2 £ 3l N 3
™ 3 e
zl=- x_ O 4] _ x x_| — 0 X
+ —_—
A L _ |
- HOLIMS UNSSTUd HOLYINWOIIY 3NVYE FAILISOd
P OAILISOd ON3Yd 3HOLYINWODIV OLVLSOSSIUd
g
@
oy D
< q o |
L7 _ _ |
DNILV3S HIV 40SSIUJNOI
VI¥V Qv 303 FH0SSIUAWOD
19

1.5A

2@
’
x8%

F

16.1F

17.2E

3

160 L\

T ]

d3LHIN

X160

14VOISIAN3IIV

4013313S LHOIT NOILY.10Y

04V40dID 340113135

—— — 7

19

19

[ 1

16.4B

[F3 AT3|\4LV
|

L

X303
x303%

o
]
w

| K306

—

wn
~
[~

X9

16.4D

-
o\

XT4

12.78

5]

4017313S SLHOIT YHOM

OYOAVT IWVd 340113738

19

11.9F

[
|

MBA

175




19.2F

MBA _
TT6

\
m
o~

x31"L x91™L

dWNd 3SVIIO
OI9DYSSVYONI VdWOd

40113135 dWnd 3SV3IdD
OIDDVSSVUONI VdWOd 34011313S
19

a
m
S
~

g2 Y3LVIH HOWHIW LHON
Q 041530 0IH)I3dS FWOLVATVISIY &
<

3] _l ,_ §:]

e

€ ~ % »

5 |
YILVIH JOUHIW L4371

OYLSINIS OIHID3dS JHOLVATVISIH

s'lg

_ +EMSA _
T E6

l_

|

|

12.2A

19.3F

|
|
d

dhNd ¥3dIM

e 19431 V113dWod

12

1

40133735 ¥3dIM LNO¥
JYOIMILNY 1DYIL 3¥0L13T3S

19.2A |
|

|
—

s'ig

TGy

Y3dIM ¥V

16.8F

3Y0IY3LSOd 19431

T

| 16.6A
|

|
[

TOTTS



+80V

o » -

-3 -] -3

[+4 (=4 a
X580, X580 x608™L X608,
_X583 o xs8 X612 X615 lxml.

] ! C253
F2FA = 80VDC/12VDC
DC

X583~

X587-A17

| K1F
| 194
L
X587-A2"
X580 I

[=]
~
-

X588-A17

_l
K2FA |
19.56 |

s
J

X508-A2

X580,

x18~,

Ré

RS2

19.2D

,_xsn = l_XH_"\_
| kel | L

|19.snS |
(I = L

x6nd %209

g
’L:

R6

N6

X617

X616~

o
—(-—+ S +—-)—-)T'

2068

20.6B

L



o o o
S s =
_ xenZN xenZh o _xewy
ar ar T r
) 18.4D 30 .87 | | KC28|18.50 30 - 81 | | KC3#|1850 30 .87 | |
X609 TERMOSTATO
| | | | | | THERMOSTAT
E)
R [ P [ | Lg —
X1 o -~ X618 xe18” | xe18™| xe1s™
) X613 X615
o o o o o o o
- N
4 4
<L~ <
X41
1 &
—i & &
X41 N a o
4 b g &
—)—— Cw
Xt X1 X609
5 4
— @ XenN _ _X2337
— —r 1
| KCH|18.2e 81 4230 | | c18 © |
x317| x31F| x3= x39=| x39~ | | | |
o™
(] (] g a a |_ —_— _, |_ _ _l
& & s = = X6nad X233
n
2
S
_— X612
A A m
| 18.28 81 j-30 | | s Sl |
KC4
| | | 193E . |
|
| L_ &
| X611
o
MBA
193€ B¢
MBA e 17.68

14F B 15

L — 1

B1



213A
19.20
213C
213D
2120
2120

22.2¢
22.2¢
224C
224C

»
!
»

3
»
!
»
!
»
!
»
!
»
!

-80V
+TR
-TR
+TS
1

-TS
1
-80T
-80S

oL

+80V
+80T
+80S

oL

AQ8- HILYIANI 3IIA¥3S
IZIN43S YILYIANI A08-

oL

A08+ YILYIANI IIIAYIS
IZIN43S YILYIANI A08+

X537 X538

A08- YILYIANI NOILIVYL

oL

INOIZVYL Y3LY3ANI A08-

A08+ YILYIANI NOILIVYL

INOIZVYL Y3LYIANI A08*

QIONIT0S 110D HILYIANI IIAY3S
IZIAY3S Y3LYIANI HOLLAY¥IT3L YNIGOS

QIONIT0S 110D HILYIANI IIAY3S
IZIAY3S Y3LYIANI OLLNY¥IT3L YNIGOS

QION310S 110) ¥3LYIANI NOILIVYL
INOIZVYL YILYIANI 3¥O1LNY3FT3L YNIGOD

114}

rrrht

QION310S 110) ¥3LYIANI NOILIVYL
INOIZVYL YILYIANI 3¥01LNY3FT3L YNIGOD

Xb48 X448 LX448 X448

A08+

‘\
N

W SIN

X492

A08+

A08-

LN

80 g
K-

X493

-80V
~
/{;
@
b~

+80V
2
X18

A08-

185A B>
18.4F B

340-NO S9NY SNILVIH
ILNV@TVISIY 1L3ddV1 440-NO

3904d 00LLd NMOQ
NMOQ 00L1d VANOS

3904d 00L1d dn
dn 00LLd VANOS

- AY311v8 394VH) qyvog NO
QYvV08 NO JHOLVIINVD -

+ AY311ve 394VH) qyvog NO
QYV08 NO JHOLVIINVD +

l_ LINEA 100/240 VAC ESTERNA —l
| EXTERNAL 100/240 VAC LINE |

X548

‘07 B
107 B NEY

C245
| 220 OHM 1/4W

11.6F

|
L

s'og

(S0I) ONNOYD AYILLYE AYVIUXNV
(SOI) VIIVIISAY VIYILLYE VSSVW

QANNOYD AY3LLVE AYVITIXNY
VRIVITSNY VI¥3LLYE VSSYW

QANNOYD AY3LLVE AYVITIXNY
VRIVITSNY VI43LLYE VSSYN

QANNOYD AY3LLVE AYVITIXNY
VRIVITSNY VI4ILLYE VSSYW

QANNOYD AY3LLVE AYVITIXNY
VRIVITSNY VI¥3LLYE VSSYW

QANNOYD AY3LLVE AYVITIXNY
VRIVITSNY VIYILLYE VSSYW

S'OW

S

T-INVD
T-INV)

rt

OLN/SIN

H-LNV)
H-LNV)

X648 X448,

OLH/YH oLy/sey

Y3IOUVHI LSV TVNY¥3LXT -
ONY3LS3 LSVd INILLVEVIRIVI -

m_ g

AY3LLVE YIDUVHI LSVH TVNYILXI +
ONY3LS3 LSVd INILLVEVIRIVI +

8 ,
2 SOW

=]
=z
o
w
=
4]
€ w
8 g &
Iy LW/ g E
¢ 2
'
) OIN/AN ) M
S

AY3LLVE IDUVHD 1SV TVYNYILX3 1-NVI
ONY3LS3 LSV 3M3LLVEAVIIIVI 1-NV)

l_ LINEA 380/440 VAC ESTERNA —l
| EXTERNAL 380/440 VAC LINE |

)

)

AY3L1VE 3DYVH) 1SV TVYNYILXI H-NVI
ONY3LS3 1SV 3M3LLVEVIIRIVD H-NV)

1J1VINOJ JdV IINV
0J¥V ILNV 0LLV.INOD

1J1VINOJ JdV IINV
004V ILNV 0LLV.INOD

[~
szez "‘szsz "szsz "szsz "‘szsz "szsz “‘T |

o
[

NE] vyoz ar

wn
o
4]

ni

~

ALITVAOW ¥3DUVH) SWe
SWE VIIRIV) V1ITVAOW

448

AY3L1VE HIDUVHI SWE WOdd
SWE VQ VIHILLYEVIIY)

. | _.
aet g+ € [3 B

k1

x31" L x92

%1S/SL SWE

SWa ¥5/SL

@23
PACCO BATTERIE BMS
BMS BATTERY PACK

I
Ak

X448 “Tw.l.a




BV e 2224

+80V
2

2088

g2 8 3
o o o
8§ & o —
© =g HS
| S A 1 ]
! 508
TINV)
.\_, ..Nn -
I A TN
I S 3 H-ZNV)
\J [y -
- X H-ZNVD
e T & S
Ol Ola Z|T x __|
g 8 8 _
-3 -3 -3
——y — — — —
o)
o w- M NOLOW NOLLOVAL
| < == n _ iy NOIZVAL FHOLOW M
o FZ oL) 3
| 880( = p) | g A HOLOW NOILIVHL
O o5 Ly I o INOIZVHL IHOLOW A
_ o _ w3 N ¥OLOW NOLLIVRL
== X
| n | o INOIZVHL IIOLOW N
RUNLVYIWIL YOLOW NOLLIVAL o R RINLVUIAWIL YOLOW NOLLIVYL
| NoiZveL 39010W VainLV¥IdHL _ L & INOIZVAL IUOLOW VANLVAIdWAL
~
_ GNNOYD Y3OINI NOLLIVAL x 2|
INOIZVAIL ¥IQOINT VSSYHW _ [
| oo wagoona NowwaveL _, x o ONNOYD Y3OINT NOLLDVAIL
| INOIZVAIL ¥IQOINT VSSYHW _)n [y INOIZVYL ¥IQOINT VSSVHW
"] <
AlddnS ¥300IN3 NOLLDVAL o vz AlddnS ¥300IN3 NOILIVAL
| aNozvaL ¥300oN3 aoizvINaWITY _ O o NOIZVAL ¥IQOINI INOIZYINIWITY
w <
_ g TINNVHD ¥300ON3 NOILOVAL % O g TINNVHD ¥300ON3 NOILDVAL
NOIZVHL ¥300IN3 § JTVNYD b z . NOIZVYL H3A0INT 8 FTYNV)
] <
| v 1awnvk) ¥3000N3 NoiLIvuL ? % N ¥ TANNVHD H300ON3_NOLLOVYL
INOIZVHL ¥IGOONI V TIYNYD | & L INOIZVAL ¥3IQOIN3 ¥ TTYNY)
S - 3
s s A08* HILHIANI NOILIVAL
(]
[y [y INOIZVHL HILHIANI A0S+
2 3
x B3
80z
18 T
I 379VN3 YOLOK NOLLIVYL 5 &
dl- kN 3INOIZVYL JYOLOW 318VN3 N O
~
! rz
] 4_ 4_
o
m W
— 0L) A08- HILHIANI NOLLIVAL SQ9
108" : .L“ INOIZVAL M3 LHIANI A0S~ x z
& o
i ! w-g A08* YILHIANI NOILIVAL FE
WL B N (—— x5
108+ iy INOIZVAL YTLUIANI A0S+ >3
o~ p4
(5} =
‘8 ? e HILIMS 3UNSSIud INVHE A08-
6, Ty Le_ N A08- ON3Ud 0LV150SSTUd
3 s |3 g 3
@ = |_ *
_, N4
19 . Yo
9 NNMI A08-
=M 3 32
Om“ x

20.6D




14
©
§ 83 | & —
O =
x
B _ ]
]
-
HS
, —
“ 508
) - T2INV)
4 -
'4 | ,_ 0z 1-2NV)
g ~
Il S0W 3 H-ZNY)
¢ J Ay H-INV
HS
¢ ]
s08 ~ T-2NVD
— AL
'4 M [y 1-INV)
g ~
I SOW R | H-ZNV)
¢ VJ [y H-INVD
£ & E:
m:s m:s m:m |
5 8 % T
S b b
— — — — —
=0 ] oL . M HOLOW BIAYIS
wQ [ _ Y IZIAY3S RUOLOW M
8 = $
Qw50 | oL £ A HOLOW 3)IAY3S
oz Ly I i 1ZIAY3S FOLOW A
-
ou _ L) 2 N ¥0LO0W 3IIAYIS
n - 1ZIAY3S JHOLOW N
RUNLVEIANIL HOLOW IAES | 19 3 ST —,
IZIAY3S IUOLOW VANLVYIIWIL —m) C-—]
s, @ 1ZIAY3S JYOLOW VENLYYIdWIL
ONNOYD NLVUIAWIL DIAYIS 3 " 3 P —
IZIA¥3S VUNLVH3dWAL VSV —m) T-—
9. Ty IZIAYZS VUNLYUIdWIL VSSYW
ONNOYD Y3C0INI IDIAYIS g 19 3 P ———
x
I1ZIAY3S 300INI VSSYW |L, L
7, S I1ZIAY3S YI00INI VSSVW
AlddnS ¥300IN3 IIAYIS | & 19 3 JETP T —
x
IZINY3S ¥300IN3 INOIZVANIWITY —mmd L
Tz My IZIAY3S ¥I0IN INOIZV NIWITY
g TINNVHD ¥3QOONI_DIAYIS g 19 3 PP ———
x
IZIAY3S ¥300IN3 @ TTVNY) L]
£, " 1ZIAY3S 4300IN3 9 ITVNY)
V TINNVHD ¥300IN3_3DIA¥IS g 19 3 P ——————
x
IZIAY3S Y3QOONI V TTVNV) |l_, L]
L IZIAY3S ¥3A0INT V JTVNY)
i 3
— e 3
~ VNDIS HOLOW TIIAY3S
(]
iy IZIAY3S YALUIANI FTVND3S
~
'8 Ee VNDIS ¥OLOW TIIAYES
(]
Ay IZIAY3S YILUIANI TTYND3S
3
x
19
—— q 110D AVI3Y YALYIANI DIAUIS
SL- Ty IZIAYZS YILEIANI FHOLLNYITAL YNIGOE
~
I 18 % 1100 AVI3Y ILUIANI 3IIAUIS
SL¥ [y IZIAYZS Y3LHIANI FHOLLNNITAL YNIGOE
#
s p A08* HDLOW 3DIAYIS
-
[y IZINY3S ¥3L4IANI A0g*
3
x —
woz w - A08- HOLOW BDIAYIS
© sos- iy 1ZINY3S YILYIANI AO8-
0L 2
S50z £ | A08* HOLOW IIANIS
T sos+ N IZIAY3S YILYIANI A0+

€233

INVERTER ACE_2 SERVIZI

['4
w
=
x
w
>
Z
N
L
Q
<
L
Q
>
4
L
»

X539




@
Nome/ltem

Funzione/Function [1] Funzione/Function [2] Fg/Sh
B BATTERIA BATTERY 1
1 DEVIO LUCI LIGHTS DIVERTER 13
10 SENSORE ASSALE POSTERIORE REAR AXLE SENSOR )
(108 CELLA DI CARICOIVISHAY] CELLS LOAD 1
cn SENSORE ASSALE ANTERIORE FRONT AXLE SENSOR )
1o INCLINOMETRO INCLINOMETER 10
12 SENSORE SEDILE SENSOR SEAT 3
€120 CENTRALINA QUTPUT 1 OUTPUT UNITS 1 12
13 PEDALE ACCELERATORE GAS PEDAL L
CILT CICALINA ALLARMI BUZZER ALARM 2
(15 DEVIO MARCE GEAR SELECTOR 3
C167 POMPA INGRASSAGGIO GREASE PUMP 17
17 POMPETTA TERGI WIPER PUMP 17
(18 PRESSOSTATO CLIMATIZZATORE AIR CONDITION PRESSURE SWITCH 19
C181 VENTOLA ACQUA RADIATORE RADIATOR WATER FAN 1
(2 PRESSOSTATO FRENO BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH 13
(226 PRESSOSTATO BASSA PRESSIONE FRENO NEGATIVO NEGATIVE BRAKE PRESSURE LOW PRESSURE SWITCH 1
(221 TERMOSTATG SERBATOIQ OLIO OIL TANK THERMOSTAT 3
(228 PRESSOSTATO ALZATA BRACCIO BOOM PRESSURE LIFT L
(229 PRESSOSTATO BRANDEGGIO BRACCIO BOOM TILT PRESSURE L
23 CICALINA RETRO BACK ALARM 0
(231 PACCO BATTERIE BMS BMS BATTERY PACK 20
(32 INVERTER ACE_& TRAZIONE TRACTION ACE_& INVERTER 21
(233 INVERTER ACE_2 SERVIZI SERVICE ACE_2 INVERTER 22
(234 MOTORE TRAZIONE TRACTION MOTOR 2
(235 MOTORE SERVIZI SERVICE MOTOR 22
(231 FINECORSA COFANG APERTO OPEN BONNET LIMIT SWITCH 3
(238 POMPA ACQUA MOTORE TRAZIONE TRACTION MOTOR WATER PUMP 1
(239 CARICABATTERIE ON BOARD ON BOARD CHARGE BATTERY 20
(24 ACCENDISIGARI LIGHTER 1
(242 GATEWAY CAN CAN GATEWAY 9
(243 AVAS AVAS 9
C24k SASA STERZO STEERING SASA 10
(245 RESISTENZA CAN1 CAN1RESISTOR 20
(246 RESISTENZA CAN2 CAN2 RESISTOR 2
(249 CONTATTO TERMICO THERMAL SWITCH 19
(253 ALIMENTATORE CLIMATIZZATORE AIR CONDITION POWER SUPPLY 18
(254 VENTOLA CLIMATIZZATORE 1 AIR CONDITION FAN 1 18
(255 VENTOLA CLIMATIZZATORE 2 AIR CONDITION FAN 2 18
(256 VENTOLA CLIMATIZZATORE 3 AIR CONDITION FAN 3 18




@
Nome/ltem

Funzione/Function [1] Funzione/Function [2] Fg/Sh

(257 JOISTYCK TECNGRD JOISTYCK TECNGRD 4
(21 TERGI POSTERIORE REAR WIPER 17
&) FASTOM PRESSOSTATO ACCOMULATORE FRENG POSITIVO CONNECTOR ACCOMULATOR POSITIVE BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH |16
30 SENSORE LIVELLO OLIO IDRAULICG HYDRAULIC OIL LEVEL SENSOR 3
(33 COMPRESSORE CLIMA AIR CONDITION COMPRESSOR 18
(34 CASSA DESTRA RIGHT SPEAKER 15
(35 CASSA SINISTRA LEFT SPEAKER 5
C4 PRESSOSTATO ACCOMULATORE FRENO NEGATIVG BRAKE NEGATIVE ACCOMULATGR PRESSURE SWITCH 16
(L2 RISCALDATORE SPECCHIO DESTRG LEFT MIRROR HEATING 17
3 RISCALDATORE SPECCHIO DESTRG RIGHT MIRROR HEATER 17
[ SENSGRE BRACCIO BASSO BOOM DOWN SENSOR 1
L6 FINECORSA BRACCIO RIENTRATO BOOM RETRACT LIMIT SWITCH 1
(52 COMPRESSORE SEDILE AD ARIA COMPRESSOR AIR SEATING 16
a7 CLAXON HORN 13
(75 TERGICRISTALLO ANTERIORE FRONT WIPER 17
87 STRUMENTO SARL ANTIRIBALTAMENTO SARL ANTIROLLOVER INSTRUMENT 1

(88 DISPLAY DISPLAY 2

(89 CENTRALINA SAUER SAUER ECU 3
091 VENTILATORE/RISCALDATORE CABINA CABIN VENTILATOR/HEATING 19
(9% AUTGRADIO RADIO 15
(9% STRUMENTO CLIMATRONIC CLIMATRONIC INSTRUMENT 19
97 PULSANTIERA CAN-BUS CAN-BUS PUSHBUTTON 8
D1 CONNETTORE DIODI DIODE CONNECTOR 1

D2 CONNETTORE DIODI DIODE CONNECTOR 5
D3 CONNETTORE DIODI DIODE CONNECTOR 5
D& DIODO LUCI STOP STOP LIGHT DIODE 13
D5 DIODO RISCALDATORI CABINA CABIN HEANTINGS DIGDE 19
Fi FUSIBILE POMPA ACQUA / VENTOLA RAFFREDDAMENTO CGOLING FAN / WATER PUMP FUSE 11
F10 FUSIBILE TERGICRISTALLO FRONT WIPER FUSE 17
F11 FUSIBILE FARI LAVORO WORK LIGHTS FUSE 16
F12 FUSIBILE SEDILE AD ARIA AR SEAT COMPRESSOR FUSE 16
F13 FUSIBILE LUCI RETRG REAR LIGHTS FUSE 13
Fib FUSIBILE CARICA BATTERIA AUSILIARIA AUXILIARY BATTERY CHARGER FUSE 1

F15 PULSANTIERA CAN-BUS CAN-BUS PUSHBUTTON 8
F16 FUSIBILE CLIMATRONIC CLIMATRONIC FUSE 19
F17 FUSIBILE LUCI ABBAGLIANTI LOW BEAM LIGHTS FUSE 13
F18 FUSIBILE 15/54 SAUER MC50 SAUER MC50 15/54 FUSE 1

F19 FUSIBILE POMPA ACQUA MOTORE TRAZIONE MGTOR RADIATORE WATER PUMP FUSE 1
FIFA FUSIBILE RISCALDATORE 1 CABINA CABIN 1 HEATING FUSE 18
F2 FUSIBILE CHIAVE A 1 SCHEDA ANTERIORE SUPPLY KEY 1FRONT ELECTRICAL BOARD 1




®
Nome/Item

Funzione/Function [1] Funzione/Function [2] Fg/Sh
F20 FUSIBILE VENTOLA ACQUA RADIATGRE RADIATOR WATER FAN FUSE 11
F21 DIODO INTERMITTENZA FLASHER DIODE 15
F22 FUSIBILE LUCI ANABBAGLIANTI HIGH BEAM LIGHTS FUSE 13
F23 FUSIBILE LUCI DI PGSIZIONE POSITION LIGHT FUSE 13
F24 FUSIBILE ALIMENTAZIONE CENTRALINA [SAR] SUPPLY ECU [SAR] FUSE 7
F25 FUSIBILE ACCENDISIGARI] LIGHTER FUSE [] 16
F26 FUSIBILE GIROFARQ ANTERIORE FRONT ROTATION LIGHT FUSE 16
F21 FUSIBILE LUCI EMERGENZA EMERGENCY LIGHTS FUSE 15
F28 FUSIBILE +5VDC SAUER ANTERIORE FUSE +5VDC SAUER FRONT 4
F29 FUSIBILE SPECCHI RISCALDATI HEATED MIRRORS FUSE 17
F2FA FUSIBILE RISCALDATORE 2 CABINA CABIN 2 HEATING FUSE 18
F30 FUSIBILE PRESSIONE FRENG NEGATIVO NEGATIVE BRAKE PRESSURE FUSE 11
F31 FUSIBILE 15/54 BMS BMS 15/54 FUSE 1
F32 FUSIBILE STERZATURA STEERING FUSE 2
F33 FUSIBILE ALIMENTAZIONE JOISTYCK SUPPLY JOISTYCKC FUSE 4
F34 FUSIBILE SASA STERZO STEERING SASA FUSE 10
F35 FUSIBILE CHIAVE A 0 AVAS AVAS KEY 0 FUSE 9
F36 CENTRALINA GUTPUT QUTPUT UNITS 12
F31 FUSIBILE INCLINOMETRO INCLINOMETER FUSE 10
F38 FUSIBILE ALIMENTAZIONE POMPA INGRASSAGGIO SUPPLY PUMP INGRASE FUSE 17
F3FA FUSIBILE 15/54 INVERTER TRAZIONE TRACTION INVERTER 15/54 FUSE 21
Fi FUSIBILE CHIAVE A 0 KEY 0 FUSE 1
F4FA FUSIBILE 15/54 INVERTER POMPA SERVIZI SERVICE PUMP INVERTER 15/54 FUSE 22
F5 FUSIBILE CHIAVE A 0 KEY 0 FUSE 1
Fé FUSIBILE CHIAVE A 1 TELAIO KEY 1FRAME FUSE 1
F1 FUSIBILE CHIAVE A 1 CABINA KEY 1 CABIN FUSE 1
F8 FUSIBILE PRESA ELETTRICA BRACCIO BOOM ELECTRIC SOCKET FUSE 8
F9 FUSIBILE DISPLAYI] DISPLAY FUSE [] 2
FB1 FUSIBILE VENTOLA CLIMATIZZATORE 1 AIR CONDITION FAN FUSE 1 18
FB2 FUSIBILE VENTOLA CLIMATIZZATORE 2 AIR CONDITION FAN FUSE 2 18
FB3 FUSIBILE VENTOLA CLIAMTIZZATORE 3 AIR CONDITION FAN FUSE 3 18
FCT FUSIBILE COMPRESSORE CLIMATIZZATORE AIR CONDITION COMPRESSOR FUSE 18
K1 RELE' CHIAVE A 1 ANTERIORE KEY 1FRONT RELAY 1
KIFA RELE’ RISCALDATORE CABINA 1 CABIN 1HEATING RELAY 19
K2 RELE’ VENTOLA RADIATORE / POMPA ACQUA WATER PUMP / RADIATOR FAN RELAY 5
K2FA RELE’ RISCALDATGRE CABINA 2 CABIN 2 HEATING RELAY 19
K3 INTERMITTENZA LUCI EMERGENZA FLASHING LIGHTS 15
K301 RELE’ MODALITA’ RICARICA BMS BMS CHARGER MODALITY RELAY 20
K302 RELE' PRESSIONE DISTRIBUTORE PRESSURE DISTRIBUTOR RELAY 5
K303 ABILITAZIONE CLIMATRONIC CLIMATRONIC ENABLE 6




e

Nome/Item|Funzione/Function [1] Funzione/Function [2] Fg/Sh
K304 RELE' LUCI STOP STOP LIGHTS RELAY 13
K305 RELE' LUCI STOP STOP LIGHTS RELAY 5
K306 RELE’ FARI LAVORO BRACCIO BOOM WORK LIGHT RELAY 5
K307 RELE’ BRACCIO BASSO BOOM DOWN RELAY 1l
K308 RELE' 15/54 BMS BMS 15/54 RELAY 5
K309 RELE' LUCI RETRO REAR LIGHTS RELAY 5
K310 RELE’ BRACCIO BASSO SARL BOOM DOWN SARL RELAY 1
K3FA RELE’ 15/54 INVERTER TRAZIONE TRACTION INVERTER 15/54 RELAY 1
K RELE' TERGI SUPERIORE SIDE WIPER RELAY 17
KLFA RELE' 15/54 INVERTER POMPA SERVIZI 15/54 SERVICE PUMP INVERTER RELAY 1
K5 ISOLATORE CAN CAN ISOLATOR 6
Ké RELE' CHIAVE A 1 MOTORE KEY 1ENGINE RELAY 1
K7 RELE’ LUCI ANABBAGLIANTI LOW BEAM LIGHTS RELAY 13
K8 RELE’ LUCI DI POSIZIONE POSITION LIGHTS RELAY 13
K9 RELE’ LUCI ABBAGLIANTI HIGH BEAM LIGHTS RELAY 13
KC1 RELE’ VENTOLA CLIMATIZZATORE 1 AIR CONDITION FAN RELAY 1 19
KC2 RELE' VENTOLA CLIMATIZZATORE 2 AIR CONDITION FAN RELAY 2 19
KC3 RELE' VENTOLA CLIMATIZZATORE 3 AIR CONDITION FAN RELAY 3 19
KCh RELE’ ABILITAZIONE CLIMATIZZATORE AIR CONDITION ENABLE RELAY 19
KC5 RELE’ RPM CPMPRESSORE CLIMA AIR CONDITION RELAY COMPRESSOR RPM 19
L1 FANALE ANTERIORE DESTRG FRONT RIGHT LIGHT 1
L10 FARG LAVORO POSTERIORE SINISTRO REAR LEFT WORK LIGHT 16
L1 FARG LAVORO POSTERIORE DESTRQ REAR RIGHT WORK LIGHT 16
L3 FARG LAVORO RETRO OPTIONAL REAR GPTIONAL WORK LIGHT 10
L1 GIROFARO ANTERIORE FRONT ROTATION LIGHT 16
12 FANALE ANTERIORE SINISTRO FRONT LEFT LIGHT 10
129 LED ACCOMULATORE FRENG POSITIVO ACCOMULATOR BRAKE POSITIVE LIGHT 16
13 FANALE POSTERIORE DESTRO REAR RIGHT LIGHT 10
130 LED ACCOMULATORE FRENG NEGATIVO ACCOMULATOR BRAKE NEGATIVE LIGHT 16
133 FARG LAVORO SU BRACCIO BOOM WORK LIGHT 16
L34 FARG LAVORO SU BRACCIC BOOM WORK LIGHT 16
L4 FANALE POSTERIORE SINISTRO REAR LEFT LIGHT 10
L6 LUCE CABINA CABIN LIGHT 15
L8 FARG LAVORO ANTERIORE SINISTRO FRONT LEFT WORK LIGHT 16
L9 FARG LAVORO ANTERIORE DESTRG FRONT RIGHT WORK LIGHT 16
R1 RESISTENZA 120 OHM CAN-3 CAN-3 120 OHM RESISTOR 9
R2 RESISTENZA 120 OHM CAN-3 CAN-3 120 OHM RESISTOR 9
RS CONNETTORE RESISTENZA RETROILLUMINAZIONE CONNECTOR RESISTANCE BACKLIGHTING 15
S1 CHIAVE AVVIAMENTO STARTING KEY 1
$10 SELETTORE STERZO STEERING SELECTOR 2




@
Nome/Item

Funzione/Function [1] Funzione/Function [2] Fg/Sh
St SELETTORE POMPA INGRASSAGGIO GREASE PUMP SELECTOR 17
S17 SELETTORE SPECCHI RISCALDATI HEATING MIRRORS SELECTOR 17
2 FUNGO EMERGENZA EMERGENCY SWITCH 1
523 SELETTORE GIROFARO ROTATION LIGHT SELECTOR 16
S24 SELETTORE TERGI ANTERIORE FRONT WIPER SELECTOR 17
525 SELETTORE PEB PEB SELECTOR 5
s3 SELETTORE LUCI EMERGENZA EMERGENCY LIGHT SELECTOR 15
533 SELETTORE MODALITA' PALA-CANTIERE SHOVEL-CONSTRUCTION MODALITY SELECTOR 3
S5 SELETTORE FARI LAVORO WORK LIGHTS SELECTOR 16
S51 SELETTORE LUCE CABINA CABIN LIGHT SELECTOR 15
S58 SELETTORE TERGI POSTERIORE REAR WIPER SELECTOR 17
SAT SELETTORE ESCLUSIONE ANTIRIBALTAMENTO DISABLE ANTIROLLOVER SYSTEM SELECTOR 7
ST STACCABATTERIA BATTERY SWITCH 1
Y1 ELETTROVALVOLA FRENG PARCHEGGIO PARK BRAKE SOLENOID VALVE 5
Y19 EV MESSA IN PRESSIONE FRENO NEVATIVO NEGATIVE BRAKE PRESSURE SOLENOID VALVE 1
Y121 EV POMPA RIGENERAZIONE EV REGENERATED PUMP 6
Y18 ELETTROVALVOLA RUOTE A GRANCHIO CRAB WHEELS SOLENGID VALVE 2
Y19 ELETTROVALVOLA RUOTE INTEGRALI INTEGRAL WHEELS SOLENOID VALVE 2
Y25 ELETTROVALVOLA BLOCCO BRACCIGI] BOOM BLOCK SOLENOID VALVE 7
Y28 ELETTROVALVOLA OPTION SU BRACCIO OPTION BOOM SOLENOID VALVE 12
Y29 ELETTROVALVOLA FLOTTANTE[] FLOATING SOLENIDE VALVE 12
Y30 ELETTROVALVOLA SOSPENSIONE BRACCIO MBOOM SUSPENSION SOLENGID VALVE 12
Y36 ELETTROVALVOLA BLOCCO FUNE BLOCK ROPE SOLENOID VALVE 12
Y4 ELETTROVALVOLA SFILO BRACCIC BOOM LIFT SOLENOID VALVE 5
Y47 ELETTROVALVOLA VENTING FLOTTANTE-SOSPENSIONE BRACCIO | VENTING BOOM FLOATING-SUSPENSION SOLENOID VALVE 12
Y5 ELETTROVALVOLA RIENTRO BRACCIO BOOM RETRACT SOLENGID VALVE 5
Y6 ELETTROVALVOLA AUSILIARIO BRACCIO [1] AUXILIARY BOOM SOLENOID VALVE 5




@
Nome/Item

Funzione/Function [1]

Funzione/Function [2]

Fg/Sh

Y6

Y1

ELETTROVALVOLA AUSILIARIO BRACCIG [2]

AUXILIARY BOOM SOLENOID VALVE




ONome/lfem Funzione/Function [1] Funzione/Function [2]

X1 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE' FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BGARD CONNECTOR
Connettore X1

X10 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE’ FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BGARD CONNECTOR
X1t CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE' FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X116 CONNETTORE CENTRALINA OUTPUT 1 CONNECTION GUTPUT UNIT 1
X12 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE' FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X13 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE' FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X130 CONNETTORE DEVIO LUCI CONNECTION LIGHTS SELECTOR
X131 CONNETTORE DEVIO MARCE CONNECTOR GEAR SELECTOR
X132 CONNETTORE CHIAVE AVVIAMENTG CONNECTION STARTING KEY
X134 CONNETTORE FASTOM SELETTORE STERZATURA CONNECTOR FASTOM STEERING SELECTOR
X135 CONTATTO SELETTORE FUNGO EMERGENZAI] EMERGENCY PUSH BUTTON SELECTOR
X139 SELETTORE ESCLUSIONE ANTIRIBALTAMENTO DISABLE ANTIROLLOVER SYSTEM SELECTOR
X140-1 SELETTORE MODALITA’ PALA-CANTIERE SHOVEL-CONSTRUCTION MODALITY SELECTOR
X10-2 | SELETTORE MODALITA’ PALA-CANTIERE SHOVEL-CONSTRUCTION MODALITY SELECTOR
X15 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE' FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X150 CONNETTORE SELETTORE SPECCHI RISCALDATI CONNECTOR HEATING MIRROR SELECTOR
X16 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE' FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X160 CONNETTORE ACCENDISIGARI CABINA CONNECTION CABIN LIGHTER
X163 CONNETTORE SELETTORE GIROFARO CONNECTOR FLASHING LIGHT SELECTOR
X164 CONNETTORE SELETTORE LUCI EMERGENZA CONNECTOR EMERGENCY LIGHTS SELECTOR




ONome/lfem Funzione/Function [1] Funzione/Function [2]
X165 CONNETTORE SELETTORE TERGI CONNECTOR WIPER SELECTOR
X166 CONNETTORE SELETTORE FARI LAVORO CONNECTOR WORK LIGHT SELECTOR
X167 CONNETTORE RESISTENZA RETROILLUMINAZIONE CONNECTOR RESISTANCE BACKLIGHTING
X168 CONNETTORE PULSANTIERAICAN-BUS] CONNECTOR PUSH BUTTON PANEL
X17 CONNETTORE TETTUCCIOI] ROOF CONNECTOR
X110 CONNETTORE SELETTORE POMPA INGRASSAGGIC PUMP INGRASE SELECTOR CONNECTOR
X1 CONNETTORE ACCOMULATORE FRENO POSITIVO POSITIVE BRAKE ACCOMULATOR CONNECTOR
X173 CONNETTORE FANALE ANTERIORE DESTRO CONNECTOR FRONT RIGHT LIGHT
X174 CONNETTORE FANALE ANTERIORE SINISTRO CONNECTION FRONT LEFT LIGHT
X175 CONNETTORE SENSORE ASSALE ANTERIGRE CONNECTOR FRONT AXLE SENSOR
X176 CONNETTORE SPECCHIO RISCALDATO DESTRO RIGHT HEATED MIRROR CONNECTOR
X178 CONNETTORE PREDISPOSIZIONE OPTIONAL CONNECTOR OPTIONAL SET UP
X179 CONNETTORE SENSORE BRACCIO BASSO BOOM DOWN SENSOR CONNECTOR
X18 CONNETTORE TETTUCCIOI] ROOF CONNECTOR
X182 CONNETTORE FANALE POSTERIORE SINISTRO CONNECTOR REAR LEFT LIGHT
X183 CONNETTORE CICALINA RETRO CONNECTION BACK ALARM
X184 CONNETTORE FANALE POSTERIORE DESTRO CONNECTOR REAR RIGHT LIGHT
X185 CONNETTORE FARG LAVORG RETRO CONNECTOR WORK LIGHT REAR
X188 CONNETTORE SENSORE ASSALE PGSTERIORE CONNECTOR REAR AXLE SENSOR
X19 CONNETTORE TETTUCCIOI] ROOF CONNECTOR




ONome/l’rem Funzione/Function [1] Funzione/Function [2]
X2 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE’ FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X20 CONNETTORE POMPA INGRASSAGGIO PUMP INGRASE CONNECTOR
X209 CONNETTORE COMPRESSORE CLIMA AIR CONDITION COMPRESSOR CONNECTOR
X21 CELLA DI CARICOI] CELLS LOAD
X219 CONNETTORE LIVELLG OLIO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIC OIL LEVEL CONNECTOR
X220 CONNETTORE TERGI POS TERIORE REAR WINDSCREEN WIPER CONNECTOR
X221 CONNETTORE FARO LAVORG CABINA PGSTERIORE SINISTRO CONNECTOR REAR LEFT CABIN WORK LIGHT
X222 CONNETTORE FARC LAVORO CABINA POSTERIORE DESTRO CONNECTOR REAR RIGHT CABIN WORK LIGHT
X223 CONNETTORE FASTOM GIROFARG CABINA CONNECTOR FASTOM CABIN RGTATION LIGHT
X224 CONNETTORE SENSORE SEDILE SEATING SENSOR CONNECTOR
X23 CONNETTORE CENTRALINA SAUER ANTERIORE SAUER FRONT CONNECTION CENTRAL UNIT
X231 CONNETTORE VENTOLE CLIMA AIR CONDITION FANS CONNECTOR
X233 CONNETTORE PRESSOSTATO CLIMA AIR CONDITION PRESSURE SWITCH CONNECTOR
X235 CONNETTORE INCLINGMETRO INCLINGMETER CONNECTOR
X238 CONNETTORE BUZZER ALLARMI ALARM BUZZER CONNECTOR
X25 CONNETTORE SELETTORE PEB CONNECTOR PEB SELECTOR
X251 CONNETTORE LUCE CABINA CONNECTION CABIN LIGHT
X252 CONNETTORE FASTOM PRESSOSTATO FRENO CONNECTOR BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH
X253 FASTOM PRESSOSTATO ACCOMULATORE FRENO POSITIVO CONNECTOR ACCOMULATOR PGSITIVE BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH
X256 CONNETTORE FASTOM CLAXON CONNECTOR FASTOM HORN




@
Nome/ltem

Funzione/Function [1]

Funzione/Function [2]

X258

CONNETTORE PEDALE ACCELERATORE

CONNECTOR GAS PEDAL

X26 CONNETTORE STRUMENTO ALGA J CONNECTOR DISPLAY ALGA J

X267 CONNETTORE FINECORSA BRACCIO RIENTRATO CONNECTOR BOOM RETRACT LIMIT SWITCH

X28 CONNETTORE TELEMATICA TELEMATIC CONNECTOR

X29 CONNETTORE SEDILE AD ARIA CONNECTOR AIR SEATING

X3 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE' FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTGR
X301 CONNETTORE SCHEDA 12 MICRORELE' 12 MICRO RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X302 CONNETTORE SCHEDA 12 MICRORELE' 12 MICRO RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X303 CONNETTORE SCHEDA 12 MICRORELE' 12 MICRO RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X31 CONNETTORE ANTIRIBALTAMENTO CONNECTOR ANTIROLLOVER SYSTEM

X329 CONNETTORE INTERFACCIA DISTRIBUTOREI] CONNECTOR DISTRIBUTGR INTERFACE []

X35 CONNETTORE POMPETTA TERGI CONNECTIONS WNDSCREEN WIPER PUMP

X36 CONNETTORE FARI LAVORO CABINA WORK LIGHT CABIN CONNECTOR

X317 CONNETTORE VENTILATORE CLIMATRONIC CABINA CABIN COOLING FAN CLIMATRONIC CONNECTOR
X38 CONNETTORE VENTILATORE CABINA CABIN COOLING FAN CONNECTOR

X39 CONNETTORE RISCALDATGORE CLIMATRONIC CABINA CABIN HEATING CLIMATRONIC CONNECTOR

Xk CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE’ FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTGR
X404 CONNETTORE FASTOM PRESSOSTATO ACCOMULATORE FRENG POSITIVO| CONNECTOR POSITIVE BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH ACCUMULATOR
X4 CONNETTORE INTERRUTTORE CLIMATIZZATORE AIR CONDITION SWITCH CONNECTOR

X43

CONNETTORE AUTGRADIO

RADIO CONNECTGR




ONome/lfem Funzione/Function [1] Funzione/Function [2]
X438 CONNETTORE FASTOM PRESSOSTATG FEED BACK FRENO NEGATIVO| CONNECTOR FASTOM NEGATE BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH
Xirk CONNETTORE AUTORADIO RADIO CONNECTOR
Xk45 CONNETTORE SENSORE STERZO STEERING SENSOR CONNECTOR
Xik6 CONNETTORE INVERTER MOTORE TRAZIONE TRACTION MOTOR INVERTER CONNECTOR
Xb4T CONNETTORE INVERTER MGTORE SERVIZI SERVICE MOTOR INVERTER CONNECTOR
X448 CONNETTORE PACCO BATTERIE BMS BMS BATTERY PACK CONNECTOR
X449 CONNETTORE VENTOLA ACQUA RADIATORE RADIATOR WATER FAN CONNECTOR
X45 CONNETTORE CASSA DESTRA RIGHT SPEAKER CONNECTOR
X450 CONNETTORE ENCODER MOTORE TRAZIONE TRACTION MOTOR ENCODER CONNECTOR
X451 CONNETTORE SENSORE TEMPERATURA MOTORE TRAZIONE TRACTION MGTOR TEMPERATURE SENSOR CONNECTOR
X452 CONNETTORE ENCODER/SENSORE TEMPERATURA MOTORE SERVIZI | SERVICE MOTOR ENCODER/TEMPERATURE SENSOR CONNECTOR
Xk6 CONNETTORE CASSA SINISTRA LEFT SPEAKER CONNECTOR
X468 CONNETTORE SENSORE MOVIMENTO BRACCIO BOOM MOVEMENT SENSOR CONNECTOR
X469 CONNETTORE SENSORE BRANDEGGIO BRACCIO BOOM TILT SENSOR CONNECTOR
X4T CONNETTORE JOYSTICK CONNECTOR JOYSTICK
X470 CONNETTORE PRESSOSTATO BASSA PRESSIONE FRENG SERVIZIO | SERVICE BRAKE LOW PRESSURE SWITCH CONNECTOR
X471 CONNETTORE TERMGSWITCH SERBATOIG OLIO OIL TANK TERMOSWITCH CONNECTOR
X489 POMPA ACGUA MGTORE TRAZIONE TRACTION MOTOR WATER PUMP
X492 CONNETTORE +80V CABINA CABIN +80V CONNECTOR
X493 CONNETTORE -80V CABINA CABIN -80V CONNECTOR




@
Nome/Item

Funzione/Function [1]

Funzione/Function [2]

X496

CONNETTORE PACCO DIOBI

DIODE PACK CONNECTOR

X497 CONNETTORE RISCALDATORE CABINA CABIN HEATING CONNECTOR

X498 CONNETTORE GUTPUT OPTIONAL OPTIONAL OUTPUT CONNECTGOR

X499 CONNETTORE AVAS BUZZER BUZZER AVAS CONNECTOR

X5 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE’ FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X504 STACCABATTERIA BATTERY SWITCH

X505 STACCABATTERIA BATTERY SWITCH

X507 POLO POSITIVO BATTERIA AUSILIARIA AUXILIARY BATTERY POSITIVE PIN

X509 POLO NEGATIVO BATTERIA AUSILIARIA AUXILIARY BATTERY -NEGATIVE PIN

X523 +B INVERTER TRAZIONE TRACTION INVERTER +B

X524 -B INVERTER TRAZIONE TRACTION INVERTER -B

X537 +B OUTPUT BMS SEVIZI SERVICE BMS OUTPUT +B

X538 -B OUTPUT BMS SERVIZI SERVICE BMS OUTPUT -B

X539 +B INVERTER SERVIZI SERVICE INVERTER +B

X540 -B INVERTER SERVIZI SERVICE INVERTER -B

X547 CONNETTORE QUTPUT CARICATGRE ON BOARD OUTPUT CONNECTOR ON BOARD CHARGER
X548 CONNETTORE SEGNALI CARICATORE ON BOARD SIGNAL CONNECTOR ON BOARD CHARGER
X556 CONNETTORE ALIMENTAZIGNE CARICATGRE ON BCGARD ON BOARD CHARGER POWER SUPPLY CONNECTOR
X557 CONNETTORE RETE MONOFASE ESTERNA EXTERNAL MONO PHASE SUPPLY CONNECTOR

X558

FINECGRSA COFANG APERTG

OPEN HOOD LIMIT SWITCH




@
Nome/Item

Funzione/Function [1]

Funzione/Function [2]

X561 CONNETTORE ALIMENTAZIONE CARICATORE FAST ESTERNG SU BMS [BMS EXTERNAL FAST CHARGER POWER SUPPLY CONNECTOR
X562 CONNETTORE ALIMENTAZIGNE CARICATORE FAST ESTERNO EXTERNAL FAST CHARGER POWER SUPPLY CONNECTOR
X563 CONNETTORE + CARICATORE ESTERNO EXTERNAL CHARGER + CONNECTOR

X564 CONNETTORE - CARICATORE ESTERNO EXTERNAL CHARGER - CONNECTOR

X565 CONNETTORE SEGNALI CARICATORE ESTERNO EXTERNAL CHARGER SIGNAL CONNECTOR
X566 CONNETTORE RESISTENZA CAN-2 CAN-2 RESISTOR CONNECTOR

X567 CONNETTORE RESISTENZA CAN1 CAN1RESISTOR CONNECTOR

X568 CONNETTORE GATEWAY CAN GATEWAY CAN CONNECTOR

X569 CONNETTORE RESISTENZA CAN-3 CAN-3 RESISTOR CONNECTOR

X570 CONNETTOREREISTENZA CAN-3 CAN-3 RESISTOR CONNECTGOR

X571 CONNETTORE 380/440 VAC RETE ESTERNA EXTERNAL POWER 380/400 VAC CONNECTOR
X572

X579 CONNETTORE CONTATTO TERMICO RISCALDATORI HEATING THERMAL SWITCH CONNECTOR
X580 CONNETTORE MODULG 80 VDC 80 VDC MODUL CONNECTOR

X581 CONNETTORE MODULG 80 VDC 80 vVDC MODUL CONNECTOR

X582 CONNETTORE MODULG 80 VDC 80 VDC MODUL CONNECTOR

X583 PORTAFUSIBILE RISCALDATORE 1 HEATING 1 FUSE HOLDER

X584

X585

X586

X588 TELERUTTORE RISCALDATORE 2 HEATING 2 RELAY

X589 TELERUTTORE INVERTER TRAZIONE TRACTION INVERTER RELAY

X590 TELERUTTORE INVERTER SERVIZI SERVICE INVERTER RELAY

X6

CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE’

FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR




@
Nome/ltem

Funzione/Function [1]

Funzione/Function [2]

X608

CONNETTORE CLIMATIZZATORE-CABINA

CABIN-AIR CONDITION CONNECTOR

X609 CONNETTORE CLIMATIZZATGORE CABINA CABIN-AIR CONDITION CONNECTOR

X610 CONNETTORE SWITCH ANTICONGELAMENTG ANTIFREEZE SWITCH CONNECTOR

X6 FUSIBILIERA CLIMATIZZATGORE AIR CONDITION FUSE-RELAY HOLDER

X612 CONNETTORE FUSIBILE COMPRESSORE CLIMA AIR CONDITION COMPRESSOR FUSE CONNECTOR
X613 CONNETTORE RPM COMPRESSORE CLIMA AIR CONDITION COMPRESSOR RPM CONNECTGOR
X614 CONNETTORE +80VDC DC-DC CONVERTER +80VDC DC-DC CONVERTER CONNECTOR

X615 CONNETTORE -80VDC DC-DC CONVERTER -80VDC DC-DC CONVERTER CONNECTOR

X616 CONNETTORE +12VDC DC-DC CONVERTER +12VDC DC-DC CONVERTER CONNECTOR

X617 CONNETTORE -12VDBC DC-BC CONVERTER -12VDC DC-DC CONVERTER CONNECTOR

X618 CONNETTORE TERMOSTATG THERMOSTAT CONNECTOR

X1 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE' FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X7k CONNETTORE PEB PRESA ELETTRICA BRACCIO CONNECTOR PEB BOOM ELECTRICAL SOCKET
X718 CONNETTORE TERGICRISTALLO WINDSCREEN WIPER CONNECTOR

X8 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE' FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
X9 CONNETTORE SCHEDA FUSIBILI-RELE' FUSE-RELAY ELECTRICAL BOARD CONNECTOR
XN CONNETTORE CABINA-TELAIO 1 CONNECTION 1 CABIN-FRAME

X92 CONNETTORE CABINA-TELAIQ 2 CONNECTION 2 CABIN-FRAME

x93 CONNETTORE POWER CABINA CABIN POWER CONNECTOR

Y1

ELETTROVALVOLA FRENO PARCHEGGIO

PARK BRAKE SOLENOID VALVE




ONome/l’rem Funzione/Function [1] Funzione/Function [2]
Y119 EV MESSA IN PRESSIONE FRENO NEVATIVO NEGATIVE BRAKE PRESSURE SOLENGID VALVE
Y121 EV POMPA RIGENERAZIONE EV REGENERATED PUMP
Y18 ELETTROVALVOLA RUOTE A GRANCHIO CRAB WHEELS SOLENGID VALVE
Y19 ELETTROVALVOLA RUOTE INTEGRALI INTEGRAL WHEELS SOLENOID VALVE
Y25 ELETTROVALVOLA BLOCCO BRACCIO[1] BGOM BLOCK SOLENOID VALVE
Y28 ELETTROVALVOLA OPTION SU BRACCIO OPTION BOOM SOLENGID VALVE
Y29 ELETTROVALVOLA FLOTTANTEI] FLOATING SOLENIDE VALVE
Y30 ELETTROVALVOLA SOSPENSIONE BRACCIO MBOOM SUSPENSION SOLENOID VALVE
Y36 ELETTROVALVOLA BLOCCO FUNE BLOCK ROPE SOLENOID VALVE
Yi ELETTROVALVOLA SFILO BRACCIO BGOM LIFT SOLENOID VALVE
Y47 ELETTROVALVOLA VENTING FLOTTANTE-SOSPENSIONE BRACCIO | VENTING BOOM FLOATING-SUSPENSIGN SGLENOID VALVE
Y5 ELETTROVALVOLA RIENTRG BRACCIO BGOM RETRACT SOLENOID VALVE
Y6 ELETTROVALVOLA AUSILIARIO BRACCIO [1] AUXILIARY BOOM SOLENOID VALVE
Y7 ELETTROVALVOLA AUSILIARIO BRACCIO [2] AUXILIARY BOOM SOLENOID VALVE




OIL TANK 701 }b

230012002

o
N o) o REAR AXLE
@\0 DANA 221
2 | Cod. 610211006

FRONT AXLE W

DANA 603/211
Cod. 610211007

& e

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

»TMJMMJN o]

P2
PILOTAGE VALVE|
FRSN-29
o [cod. 225250601




BOOM SUSPENSION KIT

[

p-d
@

'BOOM SUSPENSION HOSES KIT

NR_| Code Description ral
1 [112507450[ TUBO RIGIDO #15X2 ACCUM. 1FR00 | 1 |
2 [T12507550 TUBO RIGIDO @15X2 ACCUM. 2 FROO | 1
3 |220140121 piLoT 1/4" L850 FD10L/OCCHIOY/4"-07 1

OIL TANK 701
230012002

Cgo
o

D\

8

s
5
&

e psTAUTon
o Siskoiron

FLOATING BOOM KIT

FLOATING BOOM HOSES KIT

NR | Code Description @
R mm\ PLOT /47 700 occroy+/0ECHOVE | 1
ACC
o O fE ME!
e M1
A B

OIL TANK 701
230012002

@@
@\

QUICK RELEASE KIT =

QUICK RELEASE HOSES KIT

Code

Description

NP

100% DIFFERENTIAL BLOCK KIT (WITH AXLE cod. 610211003)

FRONT AXLE DANA]
03/211

DIFF, BLOCK 100%
Codb10211003

100% DIFFERENTIAL BLOCK HOSES KIT.

NR | Code Description

1 [220140128[iLOT 1/4" 11000 F90101/FD10L.
2 |220140110/pILOT 1/4 L700 OCCHIO1/4"/OCCHIO /4"

3320140105 PILOT 1/4” L1300 OCCHIOL/#*/OCCHIOVA”

Q
1
I
1

/®

A
|ON-OFF 3 WAYS VALVE
T cod. 612024800
p1lT| PIT

OIL TANK 701
230012002

D\

< 8o
it




RETURN FILTER

CARTRIDGE MESH SIZE: 12(m

RETURN OIL FILTER
[DONALDSON FIS 200

Cod. 308539160
B
AR 3
2 B
——

OIL TANK 70l
230012002

SUCTION FILTER
SF86-112-GR60 OMT|

Cod. 308539100

SUCTION FILTER
CARTRIDGE MESH SIZE: 60(m




SR626E PARTS MANUAL

A
6-WAY ELECTRICAL DIVERTER .. .. .. 5-1
ABS - BATTERY COMPARTMENT SIDE

PLASTICS (A) ...ooo 2-1
ABS - BATTERY COMPARTMENT SIDE

PLASTICS (B) ..o 22
ABS - CAB ROOF PLASTICS ... ....... 2-3
ABS - DOOR SIDE PLASTICS ............. 2-4
ABS - FRONT PLASTICS ... ........ .. 2-5
ABS - REAR PLASTICS ................ .. 2-6
ADJUSTABLE TOWING HOOK FR00 ... 5-13

ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY . 4-1
ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY (A) .
4-2

ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY (B) .
4-3

ASSEMBLY VALVE BLOCK ACCESSRIES

FROO ... ... . 5-14
AVASKIT ... ... 5-2
BOBCAT FITTING SERVICEKIT ........ 5-12
BOOM ASSEMBLY ....................... 2-7
BRAKE ACCUMULATOR ASSEMBLY FRO0OO

PARKINGBRAKE ........................ 2-8
BRAKE PEDAL KIT ASSEMBLY ......... 2-9

CAB - BUTTONS AND DASHBOARD (A) 4-4
CAB - BUTTONS AND DASHBOARD (B) .4-5

CAB - HEATING AND VENTILATION .. 2-13
CAB - INSULATING SPONGES .......... 2-14
CAB - LEVELLING DEVICE ............. 2-15

CAB - MECHANICAL SPRING SEAT ....2-16

CAB - VARIOUS COMPONENTS . ............... 4-7
CAB - WINDOWS AND WIPERS ... ............. 4-8
CAB-DOOR ... .. ... . ... .. .. 2-12
CAB -WRIST SUPPORT AND JOYSTICK ....... 2-17

CAB- ELECTRONIC ACCELERATOR PEDAL ... 4-6
CASAPPA 25CC SERVICES PUMP ASSEMBLY . 3-1
CLEANFIX FAN

CONTROL UNITS, DISPLAYS, BOARDS (A) .... 4-9

CONTROL UNITS, DISPLAYS, BOARDS (B) ... 4-10
DANA FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY . .. ... ... .. 2-18
DANA REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY ... ... ........ 2-19
DN85 DISTRIBUTER ASSEMBLY (A) ........... 3-3
DN85 DISTRIBUTER ASSEMBLY (B) ............ 3-4
EURO COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER

ASSEMBLY ... ... 2-20
EURO COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER

ASSEMBLY (A) .ot 2-21
EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY ............. 3-5
EXTENSION ASSEMBLY ....................... 2-22
EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (A) ... .............. 2-23
EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (B) ................... 2-24
EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (C) ................... 2-25
EXTENSION CYLINDER ... .................. 3-6
FARMATICS TELEMATICS ... ............... 5-3
FH ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY .. ... ... 2-26
FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY ... ... .............. 2-27
FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (A) ................. 2-28
FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (B) ................. 2-29
FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (C) ................. 2-30
FR0OO BOOM SUSPENSION ... ................. 5-4
FROO FLOATING BOOM ........................ 5-5

FROO FULL ELECTRIC AUXILIARY BATTERY 4-11
FROO FULL ELECTRIC STEERING SENSOR

Tue Mar 23 06:32:30 UTC 2021 A-1



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

ASSEMBLY ... ... ... 4-12
FRO0 TRACTION ENGINE WATER PUMP

ASSEMBLY ... ... ... 4-13
FROO WHEEL ASSEMBLY ............... 2-31
FRAME AND PINS ASSEMBLY (A) . .... 2-32
FRONT AXLE - BRAKES ................ 2-33
FRONT AXLE - CENTRAL BOX ...... ... 3-8
FRONT AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE ... .. 2-34
FRONT AXLE - STEERING .............. 2-35
FRONT AXLE BOX - SPACER ............ 3-7
FUSE-HOLDER BOARD ................. 4-14
GRAMMER PNEUMATIC SEAT ... ... .. 5-6
GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY ....... 2-36

GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY (B) ... 2-37
HYDRAULIC QUICK DISCONNECT
FLATFACE SR5719 JUANUARY 2020 AND

........................................... 2-38
HYDROGUIDE ........................... 3-9
LED WORK LIGHTS ..................... 5-16
LIFTING CYLINDER .................... 3-10
MEGA FUSE HOLDER ... ............... 4-15
NOSE DOUBLE HYDRAULIC SOCKET .. 5-7
PILOT BLOCK ASSEMBLY ............. 3-11

PILOT LINE CHARGE SYSTEM ASSEMBLY .
3-12

PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE ASSEMBLY .

3-13
QUEEN CAB WORKING LIGHTS
QUICK COUPLER SKIDSTEER BRADCO .5-
19

QUICK COUPLING
RADIATOR ASSEMBLY

REAR AXLE - CENTRALBOX ................. 3-14
REAR AXLE - DIFFERENTIAL ................. 2-40
REAR AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE ... ... ... ... 2-41
REARAXLE-PINS .. ... ....................... 2-42
REAR AXLE - STEERING ...................... 2-43
RELAY-HOLDER BOARD ...................... 4-16
SERVICES ENGINE ASSEMBLY ............... 4-17
SERVICES INVERTER ASSEMBLY ............ 4-18
SINGLE ACTING SHUT-OFF VALVE ... ... .. .. 3-15
SINGLE PHASE ON-BOARD CHARGER ........ 4-19
SR5719 AFTER MARKET OPTIONS ............ 5-17
SR5719 EXTREME CARRIAGEKIT ............ 5-21
SR5719E SR626E ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS .. 6-1
SR626E SR5719E HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC ....6-2
STEERING COLUMN ... ... .................... 2-44
STEERING DISTRIBUTOR ..................... 4-20
TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING ......... 5-15
TIRE ASSEMBLY FOAM FILED ................ 5-10
TRACTION ENGINE ASSEMBLY .............. 4-21
TRACTION INVERTER ASSEMBLY ............ 4-22
TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY .................. 2-45
UNIVERSAL JOINT SHAFT .................... 2-46
WORK LIGHTS AND COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY
4-23

XTREME COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER
ASSEMBLY ... .. ... 2-47

Tue Mar 23 06:32:30 UTC 2021 A-2



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

B

100040401 ... ... ... 2-17, 4-10
100121001 ... ... 2-17
101050501 ... ... 4-13
101061002 ... ... ... ... 2-27
101061003 ... ... .. ... 2-12
101080801 ........... ...l 4-8,4-10
101101001 ................ 2-20, 2-21, 2-38, 5-9
101121501 ... o 5-3
11002-020 .. ... 5-21
111.04.400.05 .. ................ ... 2-40
111160501 ... ... ... . ... . ... 2-13
111300601 ... ... ... ... ... 4-23
11217-003 ... . 5-21
113005000 ............... 2-1,2-2,2-3,2-4,2-6
120067001 ... ... .. ... 2-12
120080801 ........... .. 3-3
120083001 ... ... ... 2-25
120083501 ... ... ... 2-30
120086001 ........... ... ... .. 3-15
120087001 ..................... 2-16, 2-22, 5-6
120101001 ... ... 2-27
120102001 ... ... ... 4-23
120102501 ... ... 2-22
120106001 ... ........ ... ... 2-38
120121101 ......... 2-20, 2-22, 2-26, 2-47, 4-23
120121301 .. ..o 2-27
120129001 ... ... . ... 2-27
120201001 ... ... 2-22
122051001 ... ... 2-17

122061601 ... ........ ... ... 2-27
122062001 .............. 2-1, 2-4, 2-6, 2-36, 4-6
122063001 ... ... 2-27

122084001 ... .. 2-30
122122001 ... 2-23,2-28,2-29
122123001 ... o 2-23
122123501 ... 2-24,2-28
123421600 ........ ... 2-4,2-6,4-7
125062001 ... ... ... 2-38
125068001 ... ... .. ... 3-11
125082501 ... . 4-23
125083001 ... .. 2-9
125084001 ... ... 4-20
125104001 ... .. 3-1
125104002 ... ... 2-19
125108001 ... ... .. 2-21,5-9
125111030 ..o 2-38
130050001 .......... ... 2-17,4-13
130050005 ...................... 2-1,2-2,2-3,2-4,2-6
130100001 ...l 2-21,2-22,5-9
130100302 .. ... 4-23
132060601 ... ... .. ... 2-20
140060101 ... ... ... ... 2-22
140100101 ... ... ... ... 2-22,2-27
14841-000 A ... 5-19
14878-020 ... .. 5-18
150380301 ... .. 2-22
159-0005-000A ... ... ... .. 5-16
159-0006-000 ........ ... ... 5-16
159-0007-000 ... ... .. ... ... 5-16
159-0008-000 ...... ... ... . 5-16
159-0009-000 ... ... .. .. 5-16
159-0010-000 ... ... ... . 5-16
159-0012-000A ... ... ... 5-15
159-0034-000 ... ... ... ... 5-17
159-0035-000 ... ... ... .. 5-17
159-0036-000 ........ ... ... 5-17

Tue Mar 23 06:32:30 UTC 2021 B-1



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

1590022 C ... ... 5-21
1590046 A ... ... 5-12
1590047-1 .. ... 5-12
1590048 ... .. . 5-12
1590049 ... .. 5-12
165004101 ... ... ... ... 2-15
165005101 ... ... ... ... 2-13
165008201 ... ... ... ... 2-22
165061301 ... ... ... ... 4-6
202720001 .. ..o 2-39
204019001 ... . ... 3-9
205002001 ... ... 2-9
205002601 ... ... 2-9,3-11
206001001 ... ... .o 2-9
206001501 ... ... 2-8
206001502 ... .. 3-13
206002501 ... 5-4
206003501 ... ... 5-4
208001501 ... ... 2-32
208101401 ... 3-11, 3-13
208141501 ... o 2-9
208150001 ... ... 2-32,5-4
208159001 ... ... 5-4
208160801 ... ... ... 2-39
208181510 ... 2-8,3-13
208182290 ... 5-4,5-5
208189601 ... ... ... . 2-9
208224502 ... 2-39
208229002 ... 2-39
208359002 ... ... 3-1
209143801 ... ... 3-11
210121800 ... 2-18, 2-19
211142001 ... 3-3
212000501 ... ..o 2-38,5-5

212001402 .. 5-9
212003401 ..o 3-3
212012216 ... o 2-39
212050502 ... 2-21,5-1,5-7, 5-9
212052001 ..o 5-4
212101100 oo 2-9
212112350 oo 2-38
212121205 o 5-7
212141401 oo 3-3
212181840 ..o 2-19
213001201 ..o 5-4,5-5
213002215 oo 2-39
214001202 ..o 5-7
214001205 ...l 2-21,2-22,5-1, 5-7,5-9
214001208 ..o 2-22
214001209 ..o 2-22
214001210 ... 2-21,2-22,5-7,5-9
215002002 ... 4-20
215002051 ..o 4-20
215002052 ... 4-20
215301706 ..o 3-4
215301708 .o 3-4
215301709 .o 3-3
215301754 3-4
215301760 .. o 3-4
215301762 .o 3-4
215301763 3-4
217101006 .. ... 2-39
218010005 ... .. 3-1
218011401 .o 3-1
218353566 .. ... 2-38
220961001 ... .. .. 2-9
225250601 ... . 3-11
226061201 ... ... 2-21,5-9

Tue Mar 23 06:32:30 UTC 2021 B-2



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

228001401 ... . ... 3-11
230012002 ... ... 2-38
2300771001 ... o 4-8
235115 ... 2-1,2-2,2-3,2-4,2-6
240004001 ... ... 2-38
240040070 ... 2-13
250001401 ... ..o 3-13
250121201 .. ..o 5-1,5-7
252132001 ... .. 3-12
30009-000 ... 5-21
308417550 ... 2-20, 3-11, 3-12
308443850 ... 3-13
308443950 ... 3-13
308503550 ... 3-11
308527950 ... 3-3,3-5

308528150 2-21, 2-22,2-22, 3-2, 3-5, 3-6, 3-9,
5-1, 5-4,5-9

308528250 ... 3-13
308528350 ... 3-1
308539100 ... 2-38
308539160 ... 2-38
308539161 ... ... 2-38
308539162 ... 2-38
308551250 ... 3-5
308573150 ... 3-9,3-11, 3-12, 3-13, 5-4, 5-5, 5-9
31095-000 ... 5-21
31147-000-SP ... ... ... ... 5-21
316010101 ... ... 4-4
345128001 ... ... 2-13
345128002 ... 2-13
364001201 ... ... .. ... 5-7
366270101 ... ... 3-11
400190601 ... . ... ... ... 2-17
403167001 ... . ... ... 2-44

414018750 ..o 2-36
414025950 .............. 2-38, 3-1, 3-3, 3-11, 3-13, 5-9
414026050 .. ... 3-11, 3-13
414026150 .......... ..., 2-21, 2-38, 5-1, 5-7, 5-9
414026250 ... . 3-3
414102155 ... 2-33,2-41, 3-8, 3-14
41410215F ... 2-34,2-41, 3-7
41410215R ... oo 2-34,2-41
41410216F .. ... ... . 2-34,2-41
41410216G ... 2-34,2-41
A141021T7Y o 2-33
414102182 ... 2-34,2-41
41410219V o 2-33
41412155 o 2-34
5028056 ... 5-12
5098389 5-20
5098390 . 5-20
5098391 5-20
5098392 5-20
5098393 5-20
5098394 A 5-20
510161006 ... ... 2-31
510161007 ... o 2-31
510162006 ... ... .. 2-31
510162007 .. .o 2-31
SI0181103 .o 2-31
S10182103 .o 2-31
S10195101 .o 2-31
510195201 ..o 2-31
512014950 .. ... 3-1, 3-11, 5-9
512039050 ... 2-38, 3-3, 3-11
513009050 ... ... 2-39
S13015850 ..o 3-12
520161601 ... ... ... 2-27

Tue Mar 23 06:32:30 UTC 2021 B-3



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

520161602 ... ... ... ...l 2-27,2-30
520161603 ... .. ... ... 2-30
520181801 ... 2-22
520181802 ... ... 2-22,2-25
520181803 ... ... 2-22,2-25
521000402 ... .. 2-9, 3-13
521011501 ..o 2-8
521502001 ... ... 2-12
522001006 . ...... ... 4-2
522105001 ... ... 2-11
522400801 ... ... 2-38
522402001 ... ... 2-32
52303109 ... 2-36
523403107 ... 2-36
524000003 ... 5-4
541043001 ... ... 2-12
541102004 ... ... 2-36
541172301 ..o 2-12
585161201 ... ... ... 4-21
604072202 ... 4-8
609020950 ... 4-20
609036350 ... 2-9,2-18
609040350 ... 4-21
609053550 ... 2-39
609056550 ... 3-13
609063450 ... 4-11
609077850 ... ... . 2-22
609093550 ... 3-13
609093650 . ... . 3-13
610001206 ......... .. ... ...l 3-7
61000126A .. ... ... .. ...l 2-42
610002165 ... ... .. ... 2-34,2-41
610010201 ... ... .. ... ... ... 2-40
610021153 ... ... ... 2-40, 3-7

610021155 .. 2-40
61002115A .. ... . 2-34,2-41
61002115D ... ... .o 2-34,2-41
61002115N ... 2-33
61002115P ... . 2-33
61002115Q ... . 2-33
61002115T ... . 2-33
61002115Y ... 2-33
61002115Z .. .. . 2-33
610021162 ... ... ... . 2-40, 3-7
610021167 ... .. ... 2-40, 3-7
610021168 ... .. .. 2-33
61002116G .......... ... 2-35,2-43,3-7
610021170 ... .. 2-40
610021171 ... . 2-40, 3-7
610021172 . . 2-40, 3-7
610021173 ... . 2-40, 3-7
610021174 ... .. ... 2-33, 2-40, 3-7
610021175 ... 2-40, 3-7
610021176 ... ... ... 2-40, 3-7
610021177 . o 3-7
610021178 .. 3-7
610021179 . . 3-7
610021180 ... . o 3-7
610021181 ... 3-7
610021182 . . 3-7
610021187 ... ... 2-34,2-41, 3-8
610021197 ... . ... 2-34,2-41
610021301 ... ... ... ... 2-34,2-42
610040401 ... ... 2-40
610051178 ... . 2-34,2-41
610052673 ... 3-7
610054101 ... ... 2-40
610060304 ... .. 3-7

Tue Mar 23 06:32:30 UTC 2021 B-4



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

610060353 ... ... 3-7
610060354 ... ... 3-7
610060355 ... .. ... 3-7
610060358 ... .. .. . 3-7
610060360 . ...... .. .. ...l 3-7
610060361 ... ... .. ... 3-7
610060362 ... ... ... 3-7
610060363 ... ... .. ... 3-7
610060364 ... .. ... . 3-7
610060365 ... ... .. ... 3-7
610060367 ... ... ... 3-7
610060368 ... ... .. ... 3-7
610060369 ... .. ... .. 3-7
610060373 .. ... 3-7
610060380 ......... ... 2-33
610060383 ... .. ... 2-33
610060385 ... ... 2-33
610060386 ......... .. ... 2-33
610060387 ... .. ... 2-33
610060388 .. ... .. ... 2-33
610060389 ... .. ... 2-33,2-33
610060442 ... 2-34,2-41
610063193 ... ... 2-34,2-41
610161001 ... ... .................. 3-8, 3-14
6102021301 ... ... ... 2-41
610211006 ......... ... ... ... 2-18
610211007 ... .. ... . . 2-19
610211052 ... ... .. 2-40
610211055 ... ... 3-7
610211059 ... ... . 3-7
61021105A ... ... ... ... ... ..., 2-35,2-43
61021105B ......................... 2-35,2-43
61021105C .............. . ... 2-35,2-43
61021105D ........ ... ... 2-35,2-43

61021105E ... ..o 2-35,2-43
61021105F ... 2-35,2-43
61021105G ... ..\ 2-34, 2-41
61021105H ... 2-34, 2-41
610211051 ... 2-34, 2-41
610211057 ... oo 2-34, 2-41
61021105K ... .o 2-34, 2-41
61021105L ... ..o 2-34, 2-41
61021105M ... 2-34, 2-41
61021105N ... 2-34, 2-41
610211050 ... .. oo 2-34, 2-41
61021105P ... 2-34, 2-41
61021105Q ...\t 2-34, 2-41
61021105R .. ... 2-34, 2-41
61021105S ..o\ 2-34, 2-41
61021105T ... 2-34, 2-41
61021105U ... 2-34, 2-41
61021105V ... 2-34, 2-41
61021105W ... 2-34, 2-41
61021105X ...\ 2-34, 2-41
61021105Y ... 2-34, 2-41
61021105Z ...\ 3-7
610211065 ..o\ o\ oo 2-33
61021106A ...\ 3-7
61021106B ... ...\ 3-7
61021106C ...\ 3-7
61021106D .. ... 3-7
61021106 ...\ 3-7
61021106F ... .o 3-7
61021106G ... ..\ 3-7
61021106H .. ... 3-8
610211061 ... ..o 3-7
610211061 ...\ 3-7
61021106K .. ... 3-7

Tue Mar 23 06:32:30 UTC 2021 B-5



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

61021106L ... ... ... ... ... .. ... ... 2-34
61021106M ... ... ... ... ... 2-34
61021106N ... ... ... .. ... . ...l 2-33
610211060 ... ... ... ...l 2-33
61021106P ... .. ... ... ... ... ..., 2-33
61021106Q ........ . ... 2-33
61021106R ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 2-33
61021106T ... ... .. . ... ... ... ... 2-33
61021106U ... ... ... .. ...l 2-33
61021106V ... ... ... 2-33
61021106W ... ... ... ...l 2-33
61021106X .. ... ... 2-33
61021106Y ... ... . ...l 2-33
610211078 ... ... . 3-14
610211079 ... ... ... 2-40, 3-7
610211080 ......... .. ... . 2-40
610211081 ... ... ... .. ..., 2-40, 3-7
610211082 ... .. ... . 2-40
610211083 ... ... .. ... 2-40, 3-7
610211084 ... ... ............ 2-34,2-41, 3-7
610211085 ... ... ... ... 2-34,2-41
610211086 .................. ..., 2-34,2-41
610211087 ... ... ... 2-34,2-41
610211088 ... ... .. ... ... ... 2-34,2-41
610211089 ... ... ... ... 2-34,2-41
610211090 ................. ... ..., 2-34,2-41
610211091 ... ... ... ... ... ... 2-34,2-41
610211092 ... ... ... .. ... 2-34,2-41
610211093 ... ... ... ... 2-34,2-41
610211094 ... ... ... ... 2-34,2-41
610211095 ... .. ... ... 2-42
610211096 ......... ... ... ... 2-42
610211097 ... ... . 2-42
610211098 ... ... ... ... 2-35,2-43

610211099 ... .. .. ... 2-35, 2-43
610212058 ... 2-33
61021206H ... ... ... . 3-7
61021206U ... ... ... 2-35, 2-43
610212071 ... ... 2-34,2-41
610212077 ... . 2-34,2-41
610212079 ... .. 2-34,2-41
61021208V . . 2-40
61022305S ... ... 2-34,2-41
610223096 ... ... 2-33
610600504 ... .. ... 2-34,2-41
610601901 ... ... ... ... 2-34,2-41
610607407 ... .. ... 2-34,2-41
610671101 ... ... ... ... 2-34,2-41
610701401 ... ... 2-33
610701501 ...................... 2-33,2-34, 2-41, 2-42
610746001 ... .. ... ... 2-40
611181502 ... .. 2-46
611185902 ... . . ... . 2-46
612041100 ... ... ... 3-12
612041200 .................... 2-21, 2-38, 3-9, 5-1, 5-9
612041300 ... .. ... 3-3
612041500 ... ... 3-1,3-3
612080001 ... ... ... ... 2-39
617104101 ... .. .. 2-40
618357060 ... ... ... 3-7
621060001 ... ... .. ... 2-34,2-41
621060101 ... ... ... 2-34,2-41
627825001 ... ... 2-42,2-42
628053250 ... 4-10
628072650 ... .. 4-6
628091050 ... ... ... 2-39
628092050 ... .. 4-10
630007010 ... ... ... 2-13

Tue Mar 23 06:32:30 UTC 2021 B-6



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

630124450 ... ... 5-3
635011864 ... .................... 3-15, 5-4, 5-5
655325001 ... ... 2-32
701001201 ............. 2-21,2-22,5-1, 5-7, 5-9
701004001 ... ... 4-23
701006002 ... ... 4-23
701007003 ... 2-38
703250601 ... 4-23
704000201 ... 4-23
704032001 ... 4-8
704061002 ... ... 4-23
706000101 ... ... 2-12
706011001 ... ... .. ... 2-12
706013001 ... ... .. 4-8
706021050 ... 2-36
706021051 ... ... 2-36
706032001 ... 2-12
706172301 ... 2-12
707000601 ... 5-6
707000654 ... 2-16
707000655 ... 2-16
707301702 . . 2-16
710062505 ... ... 2-36
710062506 . ........ ... 2-36
710062556 ... ... ... 2-36
720000177 .o 2-27
720000178 ... .. 2-27
727250600 ... 4-7
740000201 ... 4-8
740000202 ..o 4-8
740000203 ... 4-8
740172301 ... 4-8
771062619 ... ... 4-7
800106025 ... ... .. ... 5-2

800106030 ... ... ... . 4-18
800108016 ........................... 2-22,2-38,2-39
800108020 ......... ... 2-8,3-13, 4-10
800108025 ... . . 4-10
800108030 ....................... 2-16, 2-22,4-18, 5-6
800108040 ... ... .. ... 2-25
800110030 ... ... ... . 3-1,4-2
800110035 ... . 2-20
800110040 ... ... ... . 2-38
800112035 ... 4-21
800112040 ... ... 5-9
800112100 ... ... 2-32
800208050 ... ... 2-27, 4-6, 4-22
800210050 ... ... . 5-2
800212030 ... ... 5-3
800212120 ... .. 2-32
800220100 ... ... ... 2-11
800220200 ... ... 2-18
800504010 ... ... . 4-10
800504030 ... ... 2-15
800506012 ... ... 4-10
800506045 .. ... . 5-1
800508040 ... .. ... . 2-25
800608060 . ... ... .. ... 5-4,5-5
80110050 ... . 4-2
801108030 ... ... 4-8
801704016 ... ... . . 2-17
801706020 ... ... . 4-6
BO0L1708025 .. . 4-8
BOL1712035 .. 4-21
BOL1718020 ... .. 4-6
802220120 ... ... 2-19
803105050 ... ... 4-13
803112050 ... ... . 4-17

Tue Mar 23 06:32:30 UTC 2021 B-7



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

804001610 .......................... 2-17,2-32
804002005 ... ... ... 2-17
804002006 ................. 2-27,2-36, 5-1, 5-2
804002008 ................. 2-9,2-22,3-3,4-23
804002010 ....................... 2-27,4-2,5-2
804002012 .2-20, 2-22, 2-26, 2-27, 2-32, 2-47, 4-
17,4-23, 5-9

804002020 ... 2-11, 2-18
804003004 ... ... ... 4-10
804003006 ..... 2-12, 2-36, 3-11, 4-10, 4-18, 5-1

804003008 2-9, 2-16, 2-16, 2-22, 2-25, 2-38, 2-
39, 3-3, 3-15, 4-6, 4-8, 4-10, 4-20, 4-22, 4-23, 5-6,
5-6

804003010 ..2-20, 2-27,2-32, 2-38, 3-1, 3-1, 4-2
804003012 .2-20, 2-22, 2-26, 2-27, 2-32, 2-47, 4-
17,4-21, 4-23, 5-3, 5-9

804003020 ...l 2-18,2-19
804003106 ................. 2-1,2-27,4-23,5-2
804003108 ....... .. ... 2-8,3-13
804003110 ....... ... ...l 5-2
804003120 ......... ... 2-11
804003206 ...l 3-11, 4-18
804003208 ..... 2-8, 2-38, 2-39, 3-13, 4-20, 4-22
804003210 ................ 2-22,2-38,4-2,4-23
804003212 ......... 2-23,2-24,2-28, 2-29, 4-21
804801800 .......... ... ... 2-20, 2-26
804801802 ... ...l 2-18,2-19
805007087 ... . 5-4
80506040 ... ... .. ... 5-7
900006011 ... ... ... 4-4
905161101 ... ... ... ... ... 2-15
CS3271642 ... . 5-3
ME02004189 ....... 4-14, 4-14, 4-14, 4-14, 4-14
ME02005190 .................. 4-14, 4-14, 4-14

MEOQ02005191 ... ... ... 4-14
ME02006191 .............. 4-14, 4-14, 4-14, 4-14, 4-14
MEOQ02007192 ... ... .. ... 4-14, 4-14
MEOQ020077192 .. ... .. 4-14
MEQ2794920 .. ... .. ... 4-14
MEO02819G73 ... .. ... .. 4-15, 4-15
MEOQO3012160 ........... .. ... ... ... ..., 4-14, 4-14
MEO3013G97 ... .. 4-18
MEOQ03090G9%6 ... ... ... .. 4-22

MEO05015210 4-14, 4-14, 4-14, 4-14, 4-16, 4-16, 4-16,
4-16,4-16, 4-16, 4-16, 4-16, 4-16

MEO05016346 . ...... ... ... .. 4-16
MEOS5019371 ... ... ... 4-14, 4-14
MEO05020G70 ................... 4-9, 4-9, 4-9, 4-9, 4-9
MEOS505370 ... 4-14
MEOQ5536642 ... ... ... 4-14
MEOS883F07 ... .. 4-14
MEOQ7035025 ... . 4-4
MEOQ07039261 ... ... ... 4-4
MEOQO7388341 ... .. .. . 4-4
MEOQ7406381 ... ... .. 4-4
MEQ9066027 ... ... . 4-4
MEOQ9072A69 ... . . 4-6
MEOQ09089019 ... ... . 2-38
MEQ9397A86 ... .. ... 4-4, 4-5
MEOQ09523B44 ... 2-17
MEQ9636748 ... .. .. 2-44
MEQ9845970 ... ... 2-19
MEOQ9909A82 ... . 4-11
MEL10075G45 ... 4-12
MEI10088G49 .. ... . 5-2
MEI0280F13 ... ... .. 2-38
ME10347G46 ... ... 4-12
MEI0491E93 ... ... 4-17

Tue Mar 23 06:32:30 UTC 2021 B-8



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

MEI10491E94 ... ... ... ... ... 4-22
MEI0491E9S5 ... ... ... ... 4-18
ME10633G21 ... ... ... ... .. ... 4-9
ME10652935 ... ... .. ... 4-10
ME10683G20 ............................ 4-21
MEI10720F97 ... ... .. 4-13
MEI10776F14 ... ... ... ... 3-13
ME10778906 . ... ... ... ... 4-5
ME10807954 ... ... ... .. 4-10
MEI10881D29 ... ... ... ... ... 4-5
MEI0883ES9 ... ... ... ...l 4-9
ME10909GS1 ... ... ... ... 4-1
ME10909GS52 ... ... .. .. ... 4-1
ME10909GS53 ... ... .. ... 4-1
ME10909G54 ... ... .. ... ... 4-1
ME10909GS5 ... ... ... 4-1
ME10909G56 ............ ... ... 4-1
ME10909GS57 ... .. ... ... .. 4-3
ME10909GS58 ... ... .. ... ... 4-3
ME10909G59 ... .. ... ... 4-1
ME10909G60 ............. ... ..., 4-3
ME10909G61 ... .. ... .. ... ... 4-3
ME10909G62 ... .. ... ... .. ... 4-3
ME10909G63 ... .. ... ... ... ... 4-3
ME10909G64 ... ... .. ... ... 4-3
ME10909G65 ... .. ... .. ... ... 4-3
ME10909G66 ............ ... .. ..., 4-3
ME10909G67 ... .. ... ... ... ... 4-3
ME10909G9%6 .............. ... ... .. 4-2
MEIL1080F78 ... ... .. ... . . 4-7
MEL1082B53 ... ... ... ... 5-8
MEIT1095AS51 .. .. ... . ... 4-23
MEIL1096AS1 ... ... ... ... .. ... ...... 4-23
ME11496251 ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 4-23

MEL1497251 .. ... 4-23
MEI12362262 ... ... . 2-36
MEIAB65CS3 ... 4-4
ME35065D44 ... . 4-11
ME35468F51 ... ... 4-19
ME35468F82 ... .. ... 4-19
ME35909F05 ... ... . 4-2
ME39006G74 ... .. .. 4-9
ME40832959 ... .. . 4-9
MES7005575 ... 4-14, 4-14, 4-14
MES70057578 ... 4-14
MES7006E16 .............................. 4-15, 4-15
MES7007578 ... ... 4-14, 4-14, 4-14, 4-14
MES57007579 ........ 4-14,4-14,4-14, 4-14, 4-14, 4-14
MES7008580 ... ... .. 4-14
MES7009791 ... ... 4-14
MES7010581 ... ... . 4-14
MEG66210F83 ... ... . 4-2
ME96382330 ... ... ... 4-9
MEO97635F15 .. . 4-9
MERO737302 ... .. 4-5
MERO744502 ... .. ... . 4-4
MERO744503 ... .. 4-4
MERO744504 ... .. ... 4-5
MERO744901 ... ... . 4-4
MERO749201 ... ... ... 4-4
REF. TAB. 055.001.000 ........................... 2-7
REF. TAB. 055.002.000 ........................... 2-7
REF. TAB. 055.003.000 ........................... 2-7
REF. TAB. 080.000.001 .......................... 2-10
REF. TAB. 080.000.002 .......................... 2-10
REF. TAB. 080.000.003 .......................... 2-10
REF. TAB. 080.000.004 .......................... 2-10
REF. TAB. 080.000.006 .......................... 2-10

Tue Mar 23 06:32:30 UTC 2021 B-9



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

REF.TAB. 040.001.000 ................... 2-45  SN-861109001 ........ ... ... .. ... ... .. ..... 5-15
REF.TAB. 040.002.000 ................... 2-45  SN-861109002 ... ... .. ... ... .. ..., 5-15
REF.TAB. 040.003.000 ................... 2-45  SN-MEOQ09725853 ... ... 5-15
REF.TAB. 040.004.000 ................... 2-45  SN-T25060950 ...... ... ... . ... 5-14
SN-120064001 ........................... 5-14  SN-T25061350 ... ... ... .. .. ... . i 5-11
SN-212383803 ... ... 5-14  SN-T25064150 ... ... ... .. ... .. i 5-13
SN-214001205 ............... .. ... 5-14 SN-T25065750 .5-13,5-13,5-13, 5-13, 5-13, 5-13, 5-13,
SN-220120168 . .......................... 5-14  5-13,5-13
SN-221152301 ...................... 5-15,5-15  SN-T25066050 ......... .. ... ... ... ..., 5-14
SN-226061201 ........................... 5-14  SN-T30183162 ... ... ... ... ..., 5-15
SN-250383804 . ...... .. ... 5-14  SN-T30183163 ... .. ... ... i, 5-15
SN-308443150 ................. ... 5-14  SN-T30187351 ... ... . i 5-15
SN-308528150 ................ . ... 5-14  SN-T30187352 ... ... ... ... ..., 5-15, 5-15
SN-414026050 ................ .. ... 5-14  SN-T30187362 ... ... .. ..., 5-15
SN-414026150 ........................... 5-14  SN-T30187363 ... .. ... . i 5-15
SN-510160002 A ... ...................... 5-10 SN-T30187366 ........ .. ..o, 5-15
SN-609080954 ... ... .. ... 5-15  SN-T30187367 ... .. ... i 5-15
SN-609080956 . ............... .. ... 5-15  SN-T30187368 ... ... . 5-15
SN-609080957 ... .. ... ... 5-15  SN-T30187373 .. .. 5-15
SN-609080958 ... ... .. ... 5-15  SN-T30187375 ... .. 5-15
SN-609080959 . ...... ... ... 5-15  SN-T30187382 ... ... 5-15
SN-628058850 . ... 5-11  SN-T30187388 ... ... i, 5-15
SN-701001201 ........................... 5-14  TI12806850 ... ... ... .. 5-4
SN-800106025 ........................... 5-11 TI12809350 ... .o 2-9
SN-800108016 ........................... 5-14  T24000155 ... ... 2-18
SN-800108025 ........................... 5-11 T24002250 ... 2-32
SN-800506090 . .......................... 5-11  T24002350 .. ... 2-27
SN-804002006 ................ .. ... 5-11 T24002750 ..o 2-32
SN-804003006 ...................... 5-11,5-14  T24003050 ....... .. ... . i 2-27
SN-804003008 . ............... ... 5-11  T24007050 .. ... . 2-38
SN-804003106 ........................... 5-11  T24009150 ... ... 2-27
SN-804003206 ...................... 5-11,5-14  T24011250 ... ... ... . 2-20
SN-804003208 . ........ ... 5-11 T24014250 ..o 2-22
SN-860450001 ........................... 5-11  T24015550 ... 2-22
Tue Mar 23 06:32:30 UTC 2021 B-10



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

T24016250 ... .. ... ... ...l 2-27  T25059050 ... 2-37
T24016750 ... ... ... .. ... ... 2-27  T25059150 ... . 2-38
T24016850 ... ... ... ... ..., 2-22 T25059550 ... . 2-37
T24017050 ... ... .. ...l 2-32 T25059750 ... 2-37
T24017250 ... ... ... 2-22 T25059850 ... ... 2-37
T24017350 ... ... ... ... 2-22 T25059950 ... .. 2-36
T24018750 ... ... ... ...l 2-17  T25060050 ... ... .. . 4-23
T24018850 ... ... .. ... ... 3-3,3-4  T25060550 ... ... ... 2-37
T25008550 ... .. ... ... ...l 2-37  T25060750 ... .. 4-23
T25021750 ... ... ... 4-23  T25060850 ... ... ... 4-23
T25023250 ... ... 2-14  T25060950 ... ... .. 2-20
T25026250 ... ... .. ... 2-14  T25061050 ... ... ... 4-17
125026350 ........... 2-16, 2-21, 2-38, 5-6, 5-9  T25061550 ... ... ... .. ... ... 2-30
T25027550 ... ... 2-14  T25061650 ....... ... ... 2-39
T25027650 ... .. ... .. ... ... 2-14  T25061750 ... ... ... 2-17
T25028850 ... ... ... 2-37  T25061850 ... ... ... 2-17
T25031550 ... ... 2-17  T25062250 ... ... 2-17
T25031650 ... ... ... ... ...l 2-17  T25062260 ....... ... .. 2-17
T25033850 ... ... ... 2-9  T25062550 ... ... . 4-23
T25038550 ... ... 4-21  T25062750 ... .. 2-36
T25047350 ... ... 2-22 T25063450 ... 2-36
T25048250 ... ... 2-20,2-47  T25063550 ... ... 2-28
T25052750 ... ... 2-32 T25063750 ... ... 2-4,4-7
T25053050 ... .l 2-39  T25064950 ... .. 2-36
T25054750 ... ... 2-30 T25065250 ... ... 4-23
T25054850 ... ... 2-30 T25065350 ... 4-23
T25054950 ... ... ... 2-27  T25065450 ... 4-9
T25055050 ... ... ...l 2-27  T25067050 ... 2-26
T25055150 ... ... 2-27  T25067150 ... ... 2-26
T25055350 ... ... 4-11  T25067250 ... . . . 2-26
T25055450 ... ... 4-11  T25067850 ... .. . 2-47
T25055650 ... .. ... ...l 2-25  T25068050 ... .. ... 4-9
T25058150 ... ... ... . 2-37  T25069650 ... 2-37
T25058250 ... .. ... 2-37  T25069950 ... .. 2-37
Tue Mar 23 06:32:30 UTC 2021 B-11



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

T25070050 ... ... ...l 2-36 T30025650 ... ... ... 2-26
T25070350 ... ... 2-36 T30038250 ... ... .. 4-11
T25070450 ... .. ... 2-37  T30073650 ...... ... ... 2-24,2-28
T25070750 ... ... ... 4-5  T30073750 ... ... .. 2-28
T25071550 ... ... 2-36 T30073850 ...... ... ... .. 2-23,2-29
T25071650 ... ... ... ... ... ... 2-36 T30104650 ... ... .. .. 5-7
T25071750 ... ... ... 2-36 T30180660 ....... ... .. ... ... 2-15
T25072150 ... .. .. 4-9  T30180680 ...... .. ... ... .. 2-15
T25072250 ... ... 2-37  T30181450 ... ... 4-7
T25072350 ... ... 2-13  T30I81550 ... ... 4-7
T25072450 ... ... ... 5-2 T30181650 ... ... . . 2-6
T25072750 ... ... 4-9 T30181750 ... ... . ... ... ..., 2-4,2-6,4-7
T25507302 ... ... 3-10  T30182051 ... ... 2-12
T26000150 ... .. ... ... .. ..., 2-22 T30182053 ... 4-8
T26000350 ... ... ... ... 4-4  T30182054 .. .. .. . 2-12
T28002950 ... ... ... ...l 2-47  T30182055 ... . 4-8
T28020750 ... .. ... ... 2-27  T30182056 ... . 4-8
T28023750 ... ... .. 2-38  T30182057 ... 4-8
T28023850 ... 2-38  T30182058 ... .. 2-12
T28029850 ... ... ... .. 2-27  T30182059 ... . 2-12
T28036450 ... ... ... ... 3-2 T30182061 ... ... ... ... ...l 4-8, 4-8
T28042150 ... ... ... 2-27  T30182063 ... . .. 2-12
T28054250 ... ... 2-20 T30182066 ........ ... 4-9
T28054350 ... ... ... 2-25  T30182067 ... . 4-8
T28056650 ... ... ... .. ... 4-6  T30182751 ... .. 2-5
T28058750 ... .. ... .. 2-13  T30182752 . 2-5
T28059950 ... ... ... .. 5-9  T30182753 . . 2-4
T28060050 ... ... .. ... ... 5-9  T30182754 . . 2-5
T28060250 ... ... ... ... 5-9  T30182755 . . 2-2
T28062450 ... ... ...l 2-38  T30182756 ... ... 2-1
T28063850 ......... ... ... 2-11  T30182758 . 2-1
T28063950 ... ... ... ... ..l 2-11  T30182760 ... ... . . 2-4
T28065050 ... ... ... ...l 4-23  T30182762 ... . . 2-6
T28067350 ... ... ... . 4-4  T30182763 .. .. . 2-6
Tue Mar 23 06:32:30 UTC 2021 B-12



SR626E PARTS MANUAL

T30182764 ... .. ... 2-3 TA2406002 ... ... ... 2-22
T30182765 ... .. 2-3 TA2406004 ... .. ... 3-6
T30182766 ..., 2-5  TA2406059 ... ... ... 3-6
T30182767 ... 2-5  TA2406060 ..... ... ... .. 3-6
T30182768 ... ... . 2-5  TA2406061 ... .. ... .. .. 3-6
T30182769 ... .. 2-2 TA24060062 ... ... ... 3-2
T30182771 ... 2-6 TA2406063 ... ... ... . 3-2
T30182772 ... 2-5  TA2406064 ... ... ... 3-2
T30183550 ... ... 4-6  TA2506043 ... .. .. 2-27
T30183560 ........... ..., 4-6  TA2506083A ... ... ... 5-11
T30187355 ... 2-13 TA2506084A ... ... .. .. .. 5-13
T30187356 ... ... 2-13  TA2506090B ...... ... ... .. ...l 5-14
T30187357 ... 2-13  TA2807011 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 2-21,5-9
T30187376 ... ... 2-13 TI2500650 ... ... .. .. 3-1
T30187378 ... 2-13 TI2506450 .. ... ... 2-30
T30187651 ... ..o 4-8  TI2506550 ... . ... 2-30
T30191150 ... ... 4-7  TI2506650 ... ... ... 2-30
T30192150 ... ... o 2-3 TI2506750 ... 2-30
T30192250 ... ... 4-7  TI2507350 ..o 3-10
T30197450 ... ... 4-10  TI2507450 ... . . 5-4
T30197850 ... ... 4-10  TI2507550 .. ... . 5-4
T30198550 ... ... 2-10 TI2507750 ... . . 2-20
T30198551 ... .. 2-44  TI2508650 ... ... .. 2-22
T30198552 ... .. ...l 2-16,5-6  TI2508651 ... ... ... .. ... ... 2-22,3-10
T30198553 ... .. ...l 2-16,5-6  TI2508652 ... ... ... . 2-22
T30198554 ... .. ...l 2-16,5-6  TI2508653 ... .. .. ... 2-22
T30198555 ... . 2-44  TI2508750 .. ... .. 3-13
T30198556 ... ... 2-12° TI2508850 ... ... 3-5
T30198557 ... 4-8  TI25507301 ... ... .. 3-10
T30198558 ... . 4-8  TI2805050 ... .. ... 3-15
T60068051 ... .. ... . ... 2-14  TI2806650 . ... ... .. .. ... 5-9
T60068052 ... ... ... ... 2-14  TI2806850 . ... ... .. 5-5
T60068053 ... ... ... . 2-14  TI4A201950 ... ... . 3-12
TA2406001 ... .. ... ... ... . ... 3-2
Tue Mar 23 06:32:30 UTC 2021 B-13



	GENERAL INFORMATION
	REPAIR PARTS
	ABS - BATTERY COMPARTMENT SIDE PLASTICS (A)
	ABS - BATTERY COMPARTMENT SIDE PLASTICS (B)
	ABS - CAB ROOF PLASTICS
	ABS - DOOR SIDE PLASTICS
	ABS - FRONT PLASTICS
	ABS - REAR PLASTICS
	BOOM ASSEMBLY
	BRAKE ACCUMULATOR ASSEMBLY FR00 PARKING BRAKE
	BRAKE PEDAL KIT ASSEMBLY
	CAB - ABS
	CAB - ANTIVIBRATION PADS
	CAB -DOOR
	CAB - HEATING AND VENTILATION
	CAB - INSULATING SPONGES
	CAB - LEVELLING DEVICE
	CAB - MECHANICAL SPRING SEAT
	CAB -WRIST SUPPORT AND JOYSTICK
	DANA FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY
	DANA REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY
	EURO COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY
	EURO COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY (A)
	EXTENSION ASSEMBLY
	EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (A)
	EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (B)
	EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (C)
	FH ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY
	FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY
	FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (A)
	FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (B)
	FIXED BOOM ASSEMBLY (C)
	FR00 WHEEL ASSEMBLY
	FRAME AND PINS ASSEMBLY (A)
	FRONT AXLE - BRAKES
	FRONT AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE
	FRONT AXLE - STEERING
	GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY
	GUARD AND HOOD ASSEMBLY (B)
	HYDRAULICOILTANKASSEMBLY-FARESIN
	RADIATOR ASSEMBLY
	REAR AXLE - DIFFERENTIAL
	REAR AXLE - HUB FINAL DRIVE
	REAR AXLE - PINS
	REAR AXLE - STEERING
	STEERING COLUMN
	TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY
	UNIVERSAL JOINT SHAFT
	XTREME COUPLING ACCESSORY HOLDER ASSEMBLY

	HYDRAULICS
	CASAPPA 25CC SERVICES PUMP ASSEMBLY
	COMPENSATION CYLINDER
	DN85 DISTRIBUTER ASSEMBLY (A)
	DN85 DISTRIBUTER ASSEMBLY (B)
	EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
	EXTENSION CYLINDER
	FRONT AXLE BOX - SPACER
	FRONT AXLE - CENTRAL BOX
	HYDROGUIDE
	LIFTING CYLINDER
	PILOT BLOCK ASSEMBLY
	PILOT LINE CHARGE SYSTEM ASSEMBLY
	PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE ASSEMBLY
	REAR AXLE - CENTRAL BOX
	SINGLE ACTING SHUT-OFF VALVE

	ELECTRICAL
	ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY
	ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY (A)
	ALIANT 300 AH BATTERY ASSEMBLY (B)
	CAB - BUTTONS AND DASHBOARD (A)
	CAB - BUTTONS AND DASHBOARD (B)
	CAB- ELECTRONIC ACCELERATOR PEDAL
	CAB - VARIOUS COMPONENTS
	CAB - WINDOWS AND WIPERS
	CONTROL UNITS, DISPLAYS, BOARDS (A)
	CONTROL UNITS, DISPLAYS, BOARDS (B)
	FR00 FULL ELECTRIC AUXILIARY BATTERY
	FR00 FULL ELECTRIC STEERING SENSOR ASSEMBLY
	FR00 TRACTION ENGINE WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY
	FUSE-HOLDER BOARD
	MEGA FUSE HOLDER
	RELAY-HOLDER BOARD
	SERVICES ENGINE ASSEMBLY
	SERVICES INVERTER ASSEMBLY
	SINGLE PHASE ON-BOARD CHARGER
	STEERING DISTRIBUTOR
	TRACTION ENGINE ASSEMBLY
	TRACTION INVERTER ASSEMBLY
	WORK LIGHTS AND COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY

	OPTIONS
	6-WAY ELECTRICAL DIVERTER
	AVAS KIT
	FARMATICS TELEMATICS
	FR00 BOOM SUSPENSION
	FR00 FLOATING BOOM
	GRAMMER PNEUMATIC SEAT
	NOSE DOUBLE HYDRAULIC SOCKET
	QUEEN CAB WORKING LIGHTS
	QUICK COUPLING
	TIRE ASSEMBLY FOAM FILED
	CLEANFIX FAN
	BOBCAT FITTING SERVICE KIT
	ADJUSTABLE TOWING HOOK FR00
	ASSEMBLY VALVE BLOCK ACCESSRIES FR00
	TELEHANDLER AIR CONDITIONING
	LED WORK LIGHTS
	SR5719 AFTER MARKET OPTIONS
	BUCKET 1.00CU YD STAR JANUARY 2020 AND AFTER
	QUICK COUPLER SKIDSTEER BRADCO
	HYDRAULIC QUICK DISCONNECT FLATFACE SR5719 JUANUARY 2020 AND AFTER
	SR5719 EXTREME CARRIAGE KIT

	SCHEMATICS
	SR5719E SR626E ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS
	SR626E SR5719E HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

	MAINTENANCE
	別表A：ページ インデックス
	別表B：部品インデックス

